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Parts Price Book

General Information 
Using This Parts Price List Book
Should a part be used only with a certain type of fuel (L.P., NG, or kerosene) then that fuel type will be in the part description. Throughout 
this publication the abbreviation “HSI” stands for hot surface ignition, and “SI” stands for spark ignition.

Selection and Application of Parts
Interpretation of any owner’s manual and the application of any part shall be the responsibility of the purchaser. Customers requiring 
assistance in selection and identification of repair service parts should contact their nearest dealer, wholesaler, or the L.B. White Company, 
LLC for assistance.

When an L.B. White part number is listed in the parts price list, but retail price is not indicated, reference will be noted on the parts price 
list either to use another L.B. White part number or that the part has become obsolete. The literature referenced is normally an L.B. White 
Service Bulletin to explain the reason for change and to aid parts replacement.

Substitution
The L.B. White Company, LLC reserves the right to substitute parts of a similar design and/or parts of a similar material. Owners’ Manuals 
or the guides below should be used in conjunction with this price list.  For further instruction on how to use any of the listed guides,  please contact 
Customer Service at L.B. White Company, LLC

Prices
All prices are subject to change without notice.  All prices F.O.B. Onalaska, Wisconsin USA. Minimum order is $40.00 net. There is a same day 
expedited order fee of $20 in addition to freight charges.

If you can not find the part number in this book and it is in your owner’s manual, it may be replaced or obsolete. Please see website for full 
list of parts.

Return of Parts and Accessories
•	 All defective parts and accessories under warranty returned to the L.B. White Company, LLC must have a material return tag attached 

to each item, otherwise, warranty credit or replacement could be denied or delayed. Warranty part return information can be 
submitted at https://www.lbwhite.com/customer-care-center/product-warranty, and documentation should be printed from the site 
and sent with the part. 

•	 For heater warranty claims, please contact L.B. White Technical Service at 800.345.7200.

•	 Prior approval from L.B. White is required to return any non-warranty parts or accessories. Only product that can be applied to current 
orders will be approved for return.  Unused parts or accessories approved for return will be subject to a restocking charge.
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L.B. White Warranty Policy

A.  �Heaters 
L.B. White Company, LLC warrants that its heaters and component parts will be free from defects in material and workmanship for 
periods of 12, 24, or 36 months depending on the product and application from date of purchase, when properly installed, operated, and 
maintained in accordance with the Installation and Maintenance Instructions, safety guides and labels contained with each unit.  If any 
component proves defective in either material or workmanship during the limited warranty period, L.B. White will, at its option, repair the 
defective part or equipment, or replace it with a new part or equipment.

Proof of purchase and warranty qualification must be established at time of return.  
A warranty card on file at L.B. White will automatically qualify a unit or its component parts for warranty consideration.  
If a warranty card is not on file, a copy of the bill of sale must be provided at time of return.

B.  �Parts 
L.B. White Company, LLC warrants that replacement parts purchased from the company and used on the appropriate L.B. White 
equipment are free from defects both in material and workmanship for 12 months from the date of purchase from L.B. White.  If any 
replacement part proves defective in either material or workmanship during the warranty period, L.B. White will, at its option, repair or 
replace the defective part without charge if returned to L.B. White.  

Proof of purchase and warranty qualification must be established at time of return.  
Warranty is automatic if a component is found defective within 12 months of the date code marked on the part.  
If the defect occurs more than 12 months later than the date code but within 12 months from the date of purchase, a copy of the bill of sale 
must be provided at time of return.

This limited warranty does not apply to heater, component or replacement part damage resulting from incorrect installation, misuse, abuse, 
accident, neglect, mishandling, incorrect environments, or wear from ordinary use.  

THE WARRANTY SET FORTH ABOVE IS THE EXCLUSIVE WARRANTY PROVIDED BY L.B. WHITE, AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, INCLUDING 
ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMED.  IN THE EVENT 
ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY IS NOT HEREBY EFFECTIVELY DISCLAIMED DUE TO OPERATION OF LAW, SUCH IMPLIED WARRANTY IS LIMITED 
IN DURATION TO THE DURATION OF THE APPLICABLE WARRANTY STATED ABOVE.  THE REMEDIES SET FORTH ABOVE ARE THE SOLE AND 
EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES AVAILABLE HEREUNDER.  L.B. WHITE WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES 
DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY RELATED TO THE SALE, HANDLING OR USE OF THE EQUIPMENT, AND IN ANY EVENT L.B. WHITE’S LIABILITY IN 
CONNECTION WITH THE EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING FOR CLAIMS BASED ON NEGLIGENCE OR STRICT LIABILITY, IS LIMITED TO THE PURCHASE 
PRICE.

SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATION ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.  
SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION 
OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.  THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY ALSO HAVE OTHER RIGHTS 
WHICH VARY FROM STATE TO STATE.

Simply register here : www.lbwhite.com/customer_care_center/product-registration

ONLINE REGISTRATION
& WARRANTY FORMS
Visit the Warranty page in the Customer Care 
Center and fill out the online form to register 
your new L.B. White product, or download a 
PDF of the Warranty form to send with any 
defective parts.
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Parts Price Book

Part No. Description  List price 
ADAPTER
500-30902 ADAPTER KIT, 2 TO 1, 16 IN DUCT  245.58 

500-134039 ADAPTER KIT, 2 TO 1, 20 IN DUCT  258.26 

500-133671 ADAPTER KIT, 2 TO 1, 24 IN DUCT, PREMIER 700  586.56 

500-130977A ADAPTER KIT, DUCT CONNECTOR, 12 IN DIAMETER  51.33 

500-130977B ADAPTER KIT, DUCT CONNECTOR, 16 IN DIAMETER  61.39 

500-130977C ADAPTER KIT, DUCT CONNECTOR, 20 IN DIAMETER  69.86 

500-24367 ADAPTER KIT, DUCT,18”DIA THERMA/GREEN-GRO 220  60.00 

500-132071 ADAPTER, 1/8 FNPT X 9/16-18 LH HOSE  11.50 

500-26617 ADAPTER, MAGNETIC DUCT, UNIVERSAL,12” DIA  97.81 

500-26020 ADAPTER,COLLAR,DUCT,6 IN  73.82 

500-23050 ADAPTER,DUCT,18”DIAM,W/TABS REPLACEMENT ACCESSORY  103.48 

500-23633 ADAPTER,HOSE,W/PRESSURE TAP PLUG  34.31 

500-132542 ADAPTER,MAGNETIC DUCT,UNIVERSAL,8” DIA  98.13 

500-29684 ADAPTER,RING,FOR 75’ DUCT OPTION  67.20 

Part No. Description  List price 
AIR DISTRIBUTION
500-26017 DUCT 12FT. X 6IN,HD/HW 120/220  86.63 

500-24472 DUCT ASSY,W/FLANGE  308.47 

500-23699 DUCT ASSY,W/FLANGE, HW/HD-120  230.98 

500-23685 DUCT ASSY,W/FLANGE, HW/HD-220  263.47 

500-26018 DUCT COLLAR W/COVER HD220  82.39 

574102 DUCT KIT, GUARDIAN 250, (DUCT, TAKE OFF FLANGE, AND MOUNTING HARDWARE)  317.66 

130-23053 DUCT,FOF,18”DIAM X 100’ 250D,POLYESTER,WHITE,POWERFLOW  3,749.77 

500-28901 DUCT,OUTLET,AIR STRAIGHTNER,GZ  115.15 

500-30203C KIT, AIR DIVERTER, FLAT PACKED, 180 DEG, 250 SERIES,INT’L  40.58 

500-30203D KIT,AIR DIVERTER, FLAT PACKED, 180 DEG, 325 SERIES,INT’L  46.09 

500-30203F KIT,AIR DIVERTER, FLAT PACKED, 180 DEG, 60/100 SERIES,INT’L  38.58 

500-30203A KIT,AIR DIVERTER, FULLY ASSEMBLED, 180 DEG, 250 SERIES  51.90 

500-30203B KIT,AIR DIVERTER, FULLY ASSEMBLED, 180 DEG, 325 SERIES  58.93 

500-30203E KIT,AIR DIVERTER, FULLY ASSEMBLED, 180 DEG, 60/100 SERIES  47.93 

500-25678 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,105 DEGREE,AB/AD/AW- 250  74.17 

550-23127 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,2 PC,100MBH,SNAP IN  10.67 

500-30505 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,2 PC,100MBH,SS  23.56 

550-20048 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,2 PC,250MBH,SNAP IN  17.98 

550-09177 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,2 PC,325MBH & 220MBH,SNAP IN  14.97 

500-30781 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,2 PC,325MBH,SS  31.97 

F500-80988 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,2 PC,DOMESTIC GALVANIZED,1450-225  21.32 

F500-80996 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,2 PC,DOMESTIC SS, 1450-40/60  19.00 

F500-80990 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,2 PC,DOMESTIC STAINLESS STEEL,1450-225  35.35 

500-133428 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,2 PC,GUARDIAN 100 2.0  10.67 

500-133429 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,2 PC,GUARDIAN 250 2.0  17.98 

500-133430 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,2 PC,GUARDIAN 325 2.0  14.97 
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Part No. Description  List price 
500-133427 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,2 PC,GUARDIAN 60 2.0  10.47 

F500-82728 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,2 PC,SNAP IN 225C,1 PC WRAPPER  22.45 

F500-81239 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,2-PC,DOMESTIC GALVANIZED,1450-150  18.18 

F500-81240 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,2-PC,DOMESTIC SS,1450-150  32.78 

500-30437 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,2-PIECE,SNAP-IN GUARDIAN 250 SS  30.96 

F500-81257 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,AIR,2PC,CE TYPE SNAP IN,GZ,1450-225  22.45 

F500-81258 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,AIR,2PC,CE TYPE SNAP IN,SS,1450-225  35.35 

F500-80998 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,CE TYPE CERT. 2 PC,GALVANIZED,1450-40/60  20.24 

F500-80999 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,CE TYPE CERT. 2 PC,STAIN.STEEL,1450-40/60  32.78 

500-20095 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,FLUSH MOUNT AD/AW250  90.02 

500-131117 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,FLUSH MOUNT AW060/100  92.96 

550-20111 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,GUARDIAN 60, INTERCHANGEABLE, LEFT OR RIGHT  10.77 

550-07434 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,LARGE AIR DISTRIBUTION 2 PCS  15.56 

500-131080 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,REPLCMNT,AB/AW/AD060  32.50 

550-07742 KIT,AIR DIVERTER,SMALL AG UNITS  12.13 

500-26850 KIT,DUCT ASSEMBLY,AW325  879.84 

500-132544 KIT,DUCT, WHITE, 8” DIA 12’ LG W/MAGNETIC DUCT ADAPTOR AND CLAMP  178.91 

500-25987 KIT,DUCT,6”X12’ W/ COLLAR ADAPTER,HW/HD 220 TRANSITION KIT  182.33 

500-26005 KIT,DUCT,6”X12’, HD/HW 120 VENTILATON KIT  173.91 

500-26025 KIT,DUCT,AIR DISCHARGE DIVERTER  138.48 

500-134320 KIT,DUCT,BLACK, FLEXIBLE 12” X 25’ WITH CLAMP  372.98 

500-134668B KIT,DUCT,BLACK, FLEXIBLE, 30” DIA X 25’  792.91 

500-25213 KIT,DUCT,HD220,6’  179.94 

500-25977 KIT,DUCT,INDOOR MOUNT,HD/W220  105.63 

500-134668A KIT,DUCT,WHITE, FLEXIBLE, 30” DIA X 25’  792.91 

500-26347 KIT,DUCT,WHITE,12”DIAX12’ LG W/MAGNETIC DUCT ADAPTOR AND CLAMP  231.24 

500-30052 KIT,DUCT,WHITE,FLEXIBLE 12”DIA 25’ W/CLAMP  372.98 

500-30076 KIT,DUCT,WHITE,FLEXIBLE 16” DIAX 25’ W/CLAMP  513.40 

500-30053 KIT,DUCT,WHITE,FLEXIBLE 20”DIA X25’ W/CLAMP  570.38 

500-22835 KIT,DUCT,WHITE,FLEXIBLE,18”DIA 12’LENGTH,W/DUCT ADAPTER&CLAMP  316.91 

500-26350 KIT,END DIFFUSER, 12IN DUCT  503.45 

500-23189 KIT,END DIFFUSER, 18IN DUCT  744.88 

500-132541 KIT,END DIFFUSER, 8IN DUCT  249.93 

500-132902 KIT,UNIT DIFFUSER,PREMIER 80 v2.0, WITH MAGNETIC CONNECT  294.58 

500-132540 KIT,UNIT DIFFUSER,TS040 W/MAGNETIC CONNECT  228.87 

500-26349 KIT,UNIT DIFFUSER,TS080 WITH MAGNETIC CONNECT  293.18 

500-26351 KIT,UNIT DIFFUSER,TS170 WITH MAGNETIC CONNECT  388.32 

Part No. Description  List price 
HOSES (1/4”)
500-131244 HOSE,1/4”X 6’,1/4 NPT RIGID X NO END  29.40 

550-21333 HOSE,1/4”X 6’,1/4”QUICK COUPLING X 9/16-18 LHT SWIVEL  29.47 

550-20495 HOSE,1/4”X 6’,1/4NPT RIGID X 9/16-18 LHT SWIVEL,RUSSIA:SAME  29.47 

550-30428 HOSE,1/4”X 6’,1/4NPT RIGID X SWIVEL, W/ 3/8 NPT ADAPTER  32.69 

550-20499 HOSE,1/4”X 6’,9/16-18 LHT DOUBLE SWIVEL,ACCF  32.88 

550-20709 HOSE,1/4”X 6’,9/16-18 LHT DOUBLE SWIVEL,W/1/4 NPT ADAPT  41.45 

550-22548 HOSE,1/4”X 8’,1/4NPT RIGID X 9/16-18 LHT SWIVEL  34.34 

550-22830 HOSE,1/4”X 8’,9/16-18 LHT SWVL X 1/4 MALE QUICK CONNECT  34.34 

550-20496 HOSE,1/4”X10’,1/4NPT RIGID X 9/16-18 LHT SWIVEL  38.70 

550-20543 HOSE,1/4”X10’,1/4NPT RIGID X SWIVEL,W/1/4 NPT ADAP&BUSHINGS  48.86 

550-20706 HOSE,1/4”X10’,1/4NPT RIGID X SWIVEL,W/1/4 NPT ADAPTER  47.28 

550-20703 HOSE,1/4”X10’,9/16-18 LHT DOUBLE SWIVEL,W/1/4 NPT ADAPTS  56.83 
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Part No. Description  List price 
550-20242 HOSE,1/4”X10’,9/16-18 LHT SWIVEL BOTH ENDS  39.54 

550-21330 HOSE,1/4”X10’,9/16-18 LHT SWVL X 1/4 MALE QUICK CONNECT  38.70 

550-23731 HOSE,1/4”X10’,9/16-18LHT SWVEL X 1/4NPT RIGID W/08435 ADAPTER  48.95 

550-22129 HOSE,1/4”X10’,SWIVEL X SWIVEL W/ 1/4 FPT & 1/4 MPT ADAPTERS  56.83 

550-20497 HOSE,1/4”X12’,1/4NPT RIGID X 9/16-18 LHT SWIVEL  43.47 

550-20498 HOSE,1/4”X15’,1/4NPT RIGID X 9/16-18 LHT SWIVEL  50.27 

550-20708 HOSE,1/4”X15’,1/4NPT RIGID X SWIVEL,W/1/4 NPT ADAPTER  56.35 

500-132256 HOSE,1/4”X15’,9/16-18 LHT SWIVEL BOTH ENDS  51.72 

550-21332 HOSE,1/4”X15’,9/16-18 LHT SWVL X 1/4 MALE QUICK CONNECT  50.27 

550-23546 HOSE,1/4”X20’,1/4NPT RIGID X 9/16-18 LHT SWIVEL  57.80 

550-29236 HOSE,1/4”X20’,9/16-18LHT,SWVL X 1/4 MALE QUICK CONNECT  57.80 

550-23106 HOSE,1/4”X25’,1/4NPT RIGID X 9/16-18 LHT SWIVEL  69.92 

550-29912 HOSE,1/4”X25’,7/16-20 SWIVEL 7/16-20 UNF RIDGID  69.92 

550-20501 HOSE,1/4”X25’,9/16-18 LHT DOUBLE SWIVEL  69.92 

550-20711 HOSE,1/4”X25’,9/16-18 LHT DOUBLE SWIVEL,W/1/4 NPT ADAPTERS  76.42 

550-30818 HOSE,1/4”X25’,9/16-18 LHT SWVL QC-QUICK CONNECT  69.92 

500-131123 HOSE,1/4”X50’,1/4 NPT RIGID X 9/16-18 LHT SWIVEL  108.04 

550-29674 HOSE,1/4”X62”,9/16-18 LHT SWIVEL X 1/4 NPT RIGID  32.74 

500-24248 KIT,HOSE,1/4”X 6’,W/QUICK COUPLING LESS SHUT-OFF  50.31 

500-21334 KIT,HOSE,1/4”X 6’,W/QUICK COUPLING W/MANUAL GAS SHUT-OFF VALVE  61.83 

500-24615 KIT,HOSE,1/4”X 8’,W/QC,W/FLOW VALVE MAN. GAS SHUT-OFF,(I-3 ONLY)  98.93 

500-22829 KIT,HOSE,1/4”X 8’,W/QUICK COUPLING W/MANUAL GAS SHUT OFF VALVE  66.53 

500-21346 KIT,HOSE,1/4”X10’,W/QUICK COUPLING W/MANUAL GAS SHUT-OFF VALVE  69.56 

500-21347 KIT,HOSE,1/4”X15’,W/QUICK COUPLING W/MANUAL GAS SHUT-OFF VALVE  80.78 

Part No. Description  List price 
HOSES (3/8”)
550-21994 HOSE,3/8”X 6’,1/2 NPT RIGID X 5/8-18 SWIVEL,W/06655 ADAPTER  47.97 

550-21993 HOSE,3/8”X10’,1/2 NPT RIGID X 5/8-18 SWIVEL,W/06655 ADAPTER  56.32 

500-131122 HOSE,3/8”X10’,1/2 NPT RIGID X 5/8-18 UNF SWIVEL  49.81 

500-22084 HOSE,3/8”X10’,3/8 NPT RIGID X 5/16-18 SWIVEL, W/06655  57.02 

550-21883 HOSE,3/8”X10’,3/8 NPT RIGID X 5/8-18 SWIVEL,W/06654 ADAPTER  46.83 

550-22128 HOSE,3/8”X10’,3/8 NPT RIGID X 5/8-18 SWIVEL,W/21997 ADAPTER  46.83 

550-132465 HOSE,3/8”X15’, 3/8 NPT RIDGID X 3/8 NPT RIGID  49.78 

550-30026 HOSE,3/8”X15’,3/8 NPT RIGID X 5/8-18 SWIVEL, SUN BLAST 125P  56.51 

550-22277 HOSE,3/8”X15’,3/8 NPT RIGID X 5/8-18 SWIVEL,W/ ADAPTERS  54.85 

500-24694 HOSE,3/8”X15’,3/8 NPT RIGID X 5/8-18 SWIVEL,W/21997 ADAPTER  67.78 

500-133083 HOSE,3/8”X25’,3/8 FEMALE QUICK CONNECT X 3/8 MALE QUICK CONNECT  70.54 

550-29913 HOSE,3/8”X25’,5/8-18 UNF RIGID X 5/8-18 SWIVEL, SUN BLAST  70.54 
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Part No. Description  List price 
HOSES (1/2”)
550-21374 HOSE,1/2”X 2’,1/2NPS DOUBLE SWIVEL,W/1/2 NPT ADAPTERS  50.51 

550-20712 HOSE,1/2”X 2’,1/2NPT RIGID X SWIVEL,W/1/2 NPT ADAPTER  45.71 

550-20718 HOSE,1/2”X 3’,1/2NPS DOUBLE SWIVEL,W/1/2 NPT ADAPTERS  51.81 

550-21471 HOSE,1/2”X 4’,1/2 NPT RIGID X 1/2 NPS SWIVEL, W/ADAPTER  48.05 

550-22827 HOSE,1/2”X 5’,1/2NPT RIGID X SWIVEL,W/ 1/2NPT ADAPTER  49.36 

550-20713 HOSE,1/2”X 6’,1/2NPT RIGID X SWIVEL,W/1/2 NPT ADAPTER  50.66 

550-24453 HOSE,1/2”X10’,1/2NPS DOUBLE SWIVEL* NO ADAPTERS  47.58 

550-24404 HOSE,1/2”X10’,1/2NPS DOUBLE SWIVEL,1/2BSPT ADAPTER  77.14 

550-20531 HOSE,1/2”X10’,1/2NPS DOUBLE SWIVEL,1/2NPT&3/8NPT ADAPTERS  67.54 

550-20704 HOSE,1/2”X10’,1/2NPS DOUBLE SWIVEL,W/1/2 NPT ADAPTERS  60.91 

550-22130 HOSE,1/2”X10’,1/2NPS DOUBLE SWIVEL,W/3/8 NPT ADAPTERS  67.54 

550-20504 HOSE,1/2”X10’,1/2NPT RIGID X 1/2NPS SWIVEL,ACCF  47.58 

550-20714 HOSE,1/2”X10’,1/2NPT RIGID X SWIVEL,W/1/2 NPT ADAPTER  61.37 

550-20715 HOSE,1/2”X12’,1/2NPT RIGID X SWIVEL,W/1/2 NPT ADAPTER  58.45 

500-133317 HOSE,1/2”x15’,1/2 NPT RIGID X 1/2 NPS SWIVEL W/ ½” TO 3/8” REDUCER  109.79 

550-20716 HOSE,1/2”X15’,1/2NPS DOUBLE SWIVEL,W/1/2 NPT ADAPTERS  69.82 

500-22589 HOSE,1/2”X15’,1/2NPT RIGID X 1/2NPS SWIVEL  61.83 

550-22062 HOSE,1/2”X20’,1/2NPS DOUBLE SWIVEL,W/1/2NPT ADAPTERS  80.66 

550-22347 HOSE,1/2”X25’,1/2NPS DOUBLE SWIVEL,W/ 1/2” & 3/8” NPT ADAPTERS  112.76 

550-20717 HOSE,1/2”X25’,1/2NPS DOUBLE SWIVEL,W/1/2 NPT ADAPTERS  111.69 

500-131121 HOSE,1/2”X50’,1/2 NPS DOUBLE SWIVEL  187.22 

500-133507 HOSE,1/2”X50’,1/2 NPT RIGID X 1/2 NPS SWIVEL  187.22 

500-132991 HOSE,1/2”x50’,3/8 NPT RIGID X 3/8 NPT RIGID  187.22 

500-133398 HOSE,1/2”X50’,3/8 NPT RIGID X 3/8 NPT RIGID W/ SHUT-OFF & QUICK COUPLE  226.32 

500-23160 HOSE,KIT,UNIVERSAL,10FT,1/2” W/ADAPTERS, SKIN PACK  101.03 

500-24600 HOSE,KIT,UNIVERSAL,15FT,1/2” W/ADAPTERS, SKIN PACK  106.77 

500-25960 HOSE,KIT,UNIVERSAL,20FT,1/2” W/ADAPTERS, SKIN PACK  121.65 

500-25961 HOSE,KIT,UNIVERSAL,25FT,1/2” W/ADAPTERS  131.96 

Part No. Description  List price 
HOSES (3/4”)
500-25965 HOSE,3/4”X15’,3/4”NPT,W/UNION,ST ELBOW,BUSHING  252.38 

500-132157 HOSE,3/4”X50’,3/4”MPT RIGID X 3/4”MPT RIGID  411.48 

500-133318 HOSE,3/4”X50’,3/4”MPT RIGID X 3/4”MPT RIGID W/ ¾” TO 3/8” REDUCER  556.07 

Part No. Description  List price 
HOSES (INTERNATIONAL)
550-25821 HOSE,12.7MM I,D.X 1.5M W/ 2 ADAPTERS, INTERNATIONAL  68.67 

F550-81162 HOSE,12.7MM I.D.X1.8M W/ 2 ADAPTERS, INTERNATIONAL  70.83 

550-21555 HOSE,12.7MM I.D.X3M, W/ 2 ADAPTERS, INTERNATIONAL  81.13 
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Part No. Description  List price 
HOSES (1”)
500-132047 HOSE,1”X15’,1NPT BOTH ENDS  297.70 

Part No. Description  List price 
REGULATOR
500-26377 REGULATOR ASSY,W/HANDWHEEL,PREMIER 40/80  69.92 

500-25767 REGULATOR KIT FOR LP TENT HEATERS  119.31 

500-25141 REGULATOR KIT, 3/4 X 3/4, 100 PSI / 17 IN WC, INCLUDES BUSHING & PIGTAIL  216.57 

550-21554 REGULATOR KIT,LP,EUROPEAN, VENT OVER OUTLET  98.87 

550-21569 REGULATOR KIT,NGEUROPEAN, W/ADAPTERS  153.03 

500-26423 REGULATOR W/HAND WHEEL,SPRING, POL  190.69 

500-01326 REGULATOR, 3.5” W.C.  45.99 

500-06408 REGULATOR, 4.3” W.C., 5 PSI INLET  84.56 

550-06713 REGULATOR, 4.9” W.C.,NG  93.91 

550-06553 REGULATOR,11” W.C.,2ND STAGE, VENT OVER INLET  68.88 

550-06665 REGULATOR,11” W.C.,2ND STAGE, VENT OVER SIDE  68.88 

500-09914 REGULATOR,11” W.C.,TWO STAGE POL NOT INSTALLED  100.29 

500-25145 REGULATOR,11” W.C.,VENT OVER INLET  89.96 

500-07087 REGULATOR,12” W.C.,W/VENT LIMITER,W/FILTER ASSEMBLY  68.19 

500-132228 REGULATOR,2ND STAGE, 3/4 X 3/4 IN/OUT, 20 PSIG MAX, 2 PSIG MIN.  324.10 

130-25108 REGULATOR,2ND STAGE, DF, 3/4 X 3/4, 100 PSI / 17 IN WC  204.75 

500-132046 REGULATOR,2ND. STAGE, BOSS 1000, 3/4 IN. INLET AND OUTLET  118.97 

500-29495 REGULATOR,4PSI, CP400, HIGH ALTITUDE  52.87 

550-09703 REGULATOR,5 PSIG,1/2”NPT,IN/OUT  97.37 

550-01104 REGULATOR,7PSI  396.40 

500-09911 REGULATOR,ASSY,W/POL SINGLE STAGE  106.12 

500-05031 REGULATOR,FIRST STAGE 5PSI OUT LET PRESSURE. 1/2”NPT OUTLET  98.69 

550-06772 REGULATOR,LP 11” W.C. LESS HOSE ADAPTOR,346J,377J,296,380  41.39 

500-131118 REGULATOR,LP, MAX 20 PSIG INLET  88.96 

500-131137 REGULATOR,LP, PREMIER 80D, E, F  68.86 

500-26419 REGULATOR,LP, W/POL AND HAND WHEEL,TS170  108.28 

550-23463 REGULATOR,LP,10 PSI PRESET W/SOFTOSE POL.W/EXCESS FLOW  38.65 

550-21722 REGULATOR,LP,10PSIG, W/SOFT NOSE POL AND  ADAPTER  39.42 

550-23215 REGULATOR,LP,12” W.C.,W/POL LESS HOSE ADAPTER,346K/377K  30.60 

550-07030 REGULATOR,LP,5PSIG W/POL ONLY  132.48 

500-28276 REGULATOR,LP,CP170B  35.67 

500-23042 REGULATOR,LP,TS170 INT’L 1/4BSPT INLET X 1/2BSPT OUTLET  113.38 

500-21856 REGULATOR,LP,W/POL,11” PRESET SINGLE STAGE,LOW CAPACITY  25.71 

500-29199 REGULATOR,LP/NG,W/ADAPTER SHUT-OFF,AD325,RUSSIAN  234.65 

550-21788 REGULATOR,LP-GAS,25PSIG,PRESET W/SOFT NOSE POL,W/EXCESS FLOW  58.92 

500-132136 REGULATOR,NG,1 1/4 X 1 1/4, 40 PSI / 11 IN WC  1,513.32 

500-29680 REGULATOR,NG,CP170B  95.63 

500-24414 REGULATOR,NG,FSR622  116.55 

500-09795 REGULATOR,NG,W/HOSE ADAPTER 12”W.C.,PREMIER HEATERS  81.14 

500-28690 REGULATOR,OVER PRESSURE CUT-OF TS170/080,NG&LP,ACCESSORY 1/2”  647.89 

500-28691 REGULATOR,OVER PRESSURE CUT-OFF TS350,NG&LP,ACCESSORY 3/4” NPT  818.17 

573610 REGULATOR,PREMIER 80 DF  137.90 

500-28130 REGULATOR,SET 5.2 PSI CP400E-H  53.06 

500-132235 REGULATOR,W/ CONNECTORS, FIRST STAGE, BOSS 1000  79.04 
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THERMOSTAT
500-131113 THERMOSTAT W/CELSIUS LABEL AND INDIVIDUALLY BOXED  113.04 

500-09381 THERMOSTAT,16A.120VAC,3.5 DEG DIFF.,30-110 DEG F  112.00 

500-132976 THERMOSTAT,1-STAGE,NEMA 4X, 1.4’ CORD W/15 AMP PLUG  109.51 

500-30125 THERMOSTAT,1-STAGE,NEMA 4X,25’ CORD W/15 AMP PLUG  126.62 

550-23778 THERMOSTAT,2 STAGE,NEMA 4X  215.93 

500-23717 THERMOSTAT,2 STAGE,NEMA 4X,40’ CORD  286.19 

500-22920 THERMOSTAT,2-STAGE,NEMA 4X,25’ CORD  292.03 

500-27508 THERMOSTAT,NEMA 4X CP300BKI, B/C, DESIGN ONLY  168.89 

500-09454 THERMOSTAT,NEMA 4X,20’ CORD AND SERIES TAP PLUG  153.43 

500-20176 THERMOSTAT,NEMA 4X,25’ CORD  102.47 

F500-81475 THERMOSTAT,NEMA 4X,25’ CORD, DOMESTIC AG  145.33 

500-20057-A THERMOSTAT,NEMA 4X,W/7.6M,INTL CORD  201.51 

500-20057-A-03 THERMOSTAT,NEMA 4X,W/7.6M,INTL CORD,RUSSIA  201.51 

F500-82548 THERMOSTAT,PSE APPROVED 3-WIRE,JAPAN  201.92 

500-06537 THERMOSTAT,SPDT 16AMP SS  113.44 

500-00831 THERMOSTAT,SPDT FOR HEATING,20’ CORD AND SERIES TAP PLUG  133.96 

500-05568 THERMOSTAT,SS W/BRACKET  113.56 

500-20177 THERMOSTAT,STAINLESS,25’ CORD  151.20 

Part No. Description  List price 
MISCELLANEOUS
130-21944 BAG,DUCT,CS/TS  100.14 

500-131246 BARB,HOSE, 1/8FNPT X 1/4” BARB AND CLAMP  8.22 

500-131116 BROODER PIPING HARDWARE, BAGGED W/MANUAL GAS SHUT-OFF VALVE  13.38 

500-131114 CHAIN (2) HANGING HARDWARE, KIT, 4FT, BAGGED  11.77 

500-24728 CHAIN (4) HANGING HARDWARE, KIT, 4FT, BAGGED  16.32 

500-30504 CHAIN (4) HANGING HARDWARE, KIT, 4FT, SS, BAGGED  45.56 

500-30161 CHIMNEY, EXHAUST, KIT,6” DIA., FOR INDIRECT HEATERS  101.60 

500-30161A CHIMNEY, EXHAUST, KIT,8” DIA., FOREMAN 750 OIL  131.34 

500-28670 CHIMNEY,EXHAUST,KIT,TYPE B,CP300CKI 150MM DIA X 1.5 M  138.09 

500-132403 DIAGNOSTIC DISPLAY TOOL, GENISYS 7575 CONTRACTOR DISPLAY  127.99 

130-23694 FAN,EXHAUST,W/SHUTTER,10”  286.31 

500-133611 FORK POCKET KIT, JOURNEYMAN 360  70.01 

500-09702 GAUGE,0-15PSIG,.25 INCREMENTS 1/4 NPT MALE CONNECT,W/O LOGO  30.67 

500-133773B KIT, 16” INLET DUCT DOOR ADAPTER, PREMIER 170  91.04 

500-133773A KIT, 18” INLET DUCT DOOR ADAPTER, PREMIER 350  91.04 

500-131177 KIT, AD/AW 060/100, FULL ACCESSORIES, INTL  270.17 

500-133452 KIT, AD/AW 60/100 2.0 FULL ACCESSORIES, INTL.  259.99 

500-131196 KIT, AD/AW250 OUTDOOR MOUNT DUCT, FLAPPER WEIGHTS  9.79 

500-134596 KIT, ALTERNATIVE HANGING, H40/L40  16.15 

500-133324 KIT, DUCT HOLD DOWN, Ø12”  57.38 

500-133767 KIT, DUCT, WHITE, FLEXIBLE, 24” DIA X 25’, W/CLAMP  725.12 

500-133940B KIT, FORK POCKETS, CM1000  283.25 

500-133940A KIT, FORK POCKETS, CM500  255.44 

500-131335 KIT, FUEL HOSE, SED TRAP, HOSE ADAPTOR - JFC  1,042.64 

500-133965 KIT, HANGING, ADJUSTABLE, VOLT 1.5  72.25 

500-133975 KIT, HANGING, ADJUSTABLE, VOLT 3  86.25 

500-133980 KIT, HANGING, ADJUSTABLE, VOLT 6  89.00 

500-133436 KIT, HORIZONTAL, RIGHT ANGLE AR080 ADAPTER  47.59 

574191 KIT, HOSE BARB, H40  13.51 
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500-133193 KIT, LINK CAPABLE A, FOREMAN, 230 OIL, 500/750 DF & OIL  520.82 

500-133224 KIT, LINK CAPABLE B, FOREMAN 230 DF  531.24 

500-133225 KIT, LINK MODULE  443.56 

500-133950 KIT, LINK MODULE, COMMANDER SERIES  513.00 

500-133307 KIT, LINK READY A, FOREMAN  452.43 

500-133766 KIT, MOBILITY, PREMIER 700  608.40 

500-134350B KIT, PRESSURE SELECTOR, LP, MINI-T 13  40.14 

500-134350A KIT, PRESSURE SELECTOR, NG, MINI-T 13  40.14 

500-133951 KIT, REMOTE DISPLAY UNIT, TEMPERATURE CONTROL  305.00 

500-131261 KIT, REMOTE OIL HOOK-UP  297.47 

500-133994B KIT, STACKING BASE, CM1000  528.00 

500-133994A KIT, STACKING BASE, CM500  456.17 

500-134669A KIT, STACKING BASE, COMMANDER CM1500  672.95 

500-134669B KIT, STACKING BASE, COMMANDER CM2300  852.25 

500-30903 KIT, STACKING, FOREMAN 500/750  741.29 

500-133435 KIT, VERTICAL, RIGHT ANGLE AR080 ADAPTER  48.28 

500-24115 KIT,2-DUCTS TRANSITION TO 100’ PERF. DUCT, PREMIER 350  1,029.32 

500-24950 KIT,ACCESSORY,INLET,RAD TUBE  54.52 

500-28131 KIT,BRACKETS,OUTDOOR MOUNT KIT,INTERNATIONAL 250  84.53 

500-22051 KIT,BRACKETS,WALL,OUTDOOR MTG AD/AW250  69.53 

500-07802 KIT,CHAIN HANGING,WITH OUT CAGE NUTS  18.79 

500-25985 KIT,COMPLETE, INDOOR MOUNT,W/TRANSITION DUCT W/15” INLET SHUTTER & HOOD,THERMA GROW 220  992.11 

500-25995 KIT,COMPLETE,INDOOR MOUNT,W/TRANSITION DUCT W/13” INLET SHUTTER & HOOD,THERMA GROW 120  984.53 

500-133323 KIT,DUCT HOLD DOWN, Ø8”  42.14 

500-20427 KIT,FILTER,I10/I17,WITH TRANSITION ADAPTER  19.39 

500-27522 KIT,FILTER,SLEEVE,I34/40  26.24 

500-28952 KIT,GAS FLOW METER W/ CONNECTION SET  955.79 

550-00817 KIT,GAS PRESSURE TEST,30PSI  59.31 

500-23651 KIT,INDOOR MOUNT,GREENGRO 120  106.42 

500-23652 KIT,INDOOR MOUNT,GREENGRO 220  168.69 

F500-81065 KIT,INSTALLATION,INSERT NUT  9.79 

550-00764 KIT,LOW PRESSURE TEST  111.96 

500-24690 KIT,OUTDOOR INSTALL,COMPLETE HW/D 120  358.98 

500-24688 KIT,OUTDOOR INSTALL,COMPLETE HW/D 220 W/SHUTTER/EXHAUST KIT  485.10 

500-09810 KIT,OUTDOOR INSTL AD/AW060A  522.56 

500-09811 KIT,OUTDOOR INSTL AD/AW100A  525.21 

500-24098 KIT,OUTDOOR INSTL,AW325 W/INSULATED DUCT  698.22 

500-24097 KIT,OUTDOOR INSTL.,GZ,AD/AW250 W/INSULATED DUCT  603.12 

500-23578 KIT,OUTDOOR MNT,THERMA GRO 120  402.96 

500-23579 KIT,OUTDOOR MNT,THERMA GRO 220 W/O: SHUTTER & EXHAUST KIT  429.45 

500-20257-02 KIT,OUTDOOR TOP,AD/AW250,SPAIN  60.36 

500-20257 KIT,OUTDOOR TOP,GUARDIAN 250  60.36 

500-29839 KIT,OUTDOOR TOP,GUARDIAN 325  71.66 

500-29851 KIT,PRESSURE GAUGE, 0-6PSI  169.75 

500-20736 KIT,PRESSURE TEST,BROODER  177.79 

500-26487 KIT,PROPORTIONAL, FOR I17 SI, EXTERNAL CONTROL INPUT  1,294.75 

500-24651 KIT,QC,W/EXCESS FLOW VALVE W/MANUAL GAS SHUT-OFF VALVE  60.43 

500-21335 KIT,QUICK COUPLING,W/MANUAL GAS SHUT-OFF VALVE  31.64 

500-132774 KIT,RECIRCULATION,AW/AD250  269.76 

500-23328 KIT,SEDIMENT TRAP,W/PRESSURE SWITCH  98.23 

500-23689 KIT,SHUTTER,EXHAUST,10”SQ  91.06 

500-23684 KIT,SHUTTER,EXHAUST,14”SQ  121.48 

500-21188 KIT,THERMOCOUPLE TEST,BROODER  96.64 
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500-25984 KIT,TRANSITION DUCT W/15” INLET SHUTTER  452.08 

500-25994 KIT,TRANSITION DUCT WITH 13” INLET SHUTTER  401.64 

500-28470 LIGHTER,SPARK,SINGLE FLINT  7.32 

500-132932 PIPING HARDWARE, BAGGED, MANUAL GAS SHUT-OFF VALVE WITH 1/2” X 3/8” BUSHING  12.74 

500-131119 PIPING HARDWARE, CLASSIC 60,PACKAGED  15.38 

500-131115 PIPING HARDWARE, KIT, 1/2”, BAGGED W/GAS COCK & 1/2” NPT X 1/2” NPS ADAPTER  20.91 

500-30502 PIPING HARDWARE, KIT, GALV 1/2” AD/AW060/100 GALVANIZED  20.26 

500-30503 PIPING HARDWARE, KIT, GALV 1/2” AD/AW250, GALVANIZED  21.12 

500-131120 PIPING HARDWARE, W/GAS COCK & 0.50 NPT X 5/8-18 ADAPTER  20.26 

500-30162 RAIN CAP, CHIMNEY, KIT, 6” DIA., FOR INDIRECT HEATERS  54.74 

500-30162A RAIN CAP, CHIMNEY, KIT, 8” DIA., FOREMAN 750 OIL  63.57 

674462 REMOTE, CONTROL, PC-31  48.40 

500-131243 SEDIMENT TRAP KIT, GALVANIZED  22.51 

F500-82116 SEDIMENT TRAP KIT,1450B/C,NPT, GAS CONTROL 1”FROM LEFT SIDE  17.38 

500-132226 SEDIMENT TRAP, BLOOM 400  25.23 

F500-81811 SEDIMENT TRAP,1450B,INT’L  43.78 

500-29106 SEDIMENT TRAP,EUROPEAN,METRIC FITTINGS  49.05 

500-00815 SEDIMENT TRAP,KIT  19.20 

F400-80299 SEDIMENT TRAP,SERIES 1450  8.35 

500-133281 SUBSCRIPTION, 1-YEAR LICENSE, LBW-LINK  148.60 

500-25791 TORCH HANDLE W/SLEEVE  25.09 

500-131245 VALVE KIT, HI/LO,H17 LP  69.16 

500-131247 VALVE KIT, HI/LOW,H17 NG  59.58 

500-03399 VALVE,BALL,& NIPPLE  17.05 

500-133663 VOLTMETER BOX  135.23 

500-134816 KIT, ALUMINUM SHROUD EXTENSION  125.00 
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CONVERSION KIT - Pilot (LP to NG)
574025 KIT, CONVERSION, 346K, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  218.57 

574037 KIT, CONVERSION, I17A-E MOD, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  146.87 

574092 KIT, CONVERSION, 377K, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  226.95 

574093 KIT, CONVERSION, AB250, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  292.46 

500-21621 KIT,CONVERSION,LP TO NG,408K TO 410K  66.21 

574416 KIT, CONVERSION, AB250 2.0, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  261.26 

Part No. Description  List Price 
CONVERSION KIT - Pilot (NG to LP)
574024 KIT, CONVERSION, AB250, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  251.43 

574026 KIT, CONVERSION, 348K, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  197.14 

574028 KIT, CONVERSION, 379K, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  221.83 

574038 KIT, CONVERSION, I17A-E MOD, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  148.23 

574417 KIT, CONVERSION, AB250 2.0, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  257.63 

Part No. Description  List Price 
CONVERSION KIT - Electronic Ignition (LP to NG)
573596 KIT, CONVERSION, AR080B, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  148.81 

573597 KIT, CONVERSION, AT150C-E, 40/50FT, LP TO NG, 1-STAGE, FULL GAS TRAIN  219.69 

573600 KIT, CONVERSION, AT125C-E, 40/50FT, LP TO NG, 1-STAGE, FULL GAS TRAIN  219.69 

574017 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW325, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  304.41 

574021 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW060, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  212.54 

574029 KIT, CONVERSION, TS170, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN, 1.0 MODEL ONLY  176.61 

574033 KIT, CONVERSION, TS350, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  268.21 

574039 KIT, CONVERSION, I40-SPARK, LP TO NG  44.45 

574078 KIT, CONVERSION, LP TO NG, AT125, 40 FT. SINGLE STAGE  51.16 

574085 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  200.59 

574086 KIT, CONVERSION, AW100,LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  223.81 

574087 KIT, CONVERSION, TS080, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  176.61 

574088 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250-INT, FIXED, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  165.19 

574106 KIT, CONVERSION, HH400, LP TO NG, U.S/CANADA  155.14 

574109 KIT, CONVERSION, HH400, LP TO NG, HIGH ALTITUDE  160.35 

574153 KIT, CONVERSION, AR80D, LOW PRESSURE, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  130.04 

574166 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW100-CHINESE, FIXED, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  176.17 

574186 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250 SMART SENSE, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  469.10 

574190 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250 AUSTRALIAN, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  188.47 

574218 KIT, CONVERSION, HW120-STD, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  217.32 

574281 KIT, CONVERSION, UT100, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  107.61 

574410 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW060 2.0, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  151.61 

574411 KIT, CONVERSION, AW100 2.0, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  181.38 

574412 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250 2.0, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  178.91 

574444 KIT, CONVERSION, HW120-PLUS, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRIAN  262.27 

574495 KIT, CONVERSION, AW325 2.0, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  290.45 

574485 KIT,CONVERSION,AD100 AUSTRAILIA. LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  229.15 
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CONVERSION KIT - Electronic Ignition (NG to LP)
573667 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250, NG TO LP, FIXED RATE, CHINESE  34.72 

573668 KIT, CONVERSION, AD250, FIXED RATE, NG TO LP - CHINESE  34.31 

573753 KIT, CONVERSION, AT125C-E, 40FT, NG TO LP, 1-STAGE, FULL GAS TRAIN  219.52 

574018 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW325, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  303.53 

574020 KIT, CONVERSION, AW100, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  236.43 

574022 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW060, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  223.81 

574030 KIT, CONVERSION, TS170, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  176.61 

574034 KIT, CONVERSION, TS350, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  363.90 

574040 KIT, CONVERSION, I40-SPARK, NG TO LP  95.01 

574084 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250-CHINESE, FIXED, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  171.13 

574089 KIT, CONVERSION, TS080, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  180.94 

574090 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW100-CHINESE, FIXED, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  176.17 

574091 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  196.04 

574152 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW060-CHINESE, FIXED, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  194.08 

574193 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250 CE, VARIABLE, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  217.40 

574241 KIT, CONVERSION, AR80D, LOW PRESSURE, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  130.04 

574279 KIT, CONVERSION, AT150C-E, 40/50FT, NG TO LP, 1-STAGE, FULL GAS TRAIN  176.80 

574318 KIT, CONVERSION, AT125E, 40Ft., NG TO LP, 1-STAGE, FULL GAS TRAIN  168.35 

574413 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW060 2.0, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  151.61 

574414 KIT, CONVERSION, AW100 2.0, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  182.65 

574415 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250 2.0, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  180.26 

500-26709 KIT,CONVERSION,NG TO LP I40 SPARK,NEW VENTURI STYLE  87.99 

574496 KIT, CONVERSION, UT100, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  104.20 

574493 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250 SMART SENSE, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  504.77 

574568 KIT, CONVERSION, OVAL 80-HIGH PRESSURE, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN  181.01 

Part No. Description  List Price 
CONVERSION KIT - Other
573641 KIT, CONVERSION, 60/100 HSI TO SILICON NITRIDE IGNITER  50.64 

573642 KIT, CONVERSION, 250/325 HSI TO SILICON NITRIDE IGNITER  53.00 

574449 KIT, CONVERSION, HIGH ALTITUDE 0-6K, AW250 2.0 NG, FULL GAS TRAIN  152.12 

574500 KIT, CONVERSION, GUARDIAN 60 2.0, AIR PROVING SWITCH  52.42 

574501 KIT, CONVERSION, GUARDIAN 100 2.0, AIR PROVING SWITCH  53.94 

574502 KIT, CONVERSION, GUARDIAN 250 2.0, AIR PROVING SWITCH  52.52 

574503 KIT, CONVERSION, GUARDIAN 325 2.0, AIR PROVING SWITCH  55.68 

574504 KIT, CONVERSION, GUARDIAN 60, 250 2.0, GAS VALVE, NG  140.33 

574505 KIT, CONVERSION, GUARDIAN 60, 250 2.0, GAS VALVE, LP  140.33 

574506 KIT, CONVERSION, GUARDIAN 100 2.0, GAS VALVE, NG  141.49 

574507 KIT, CONVERSION, GUARDIAN 100 2.0, GAS VALVE, LP  145.24 

574567 KIT, CONVERSION,PRESSURE SWITCH TO SAIL SWITCH  40.49 
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DOOR ACESSORIES
650-132790 ASSEMBLY, RATCHET HANDLE, TUNNEL DOOR  12.11 

665-131868 GASKET, PVC FOAM, CLOSED CELL, 0.5”T X 1”W X 25’L - V7716  2.36 

660-131825 GASKET, TUNNEL DOOR, LARGE  1.78 

660-131828 GASKET, TUNNEL DOOR, P-PROFILE, LARGE  3.16 

660-131827 GASKET, TUNNEL DOOR, P-PROFILE, SMALL  1.68 

660-131826 GASKET, TUNNEL DOOR, SMALL  1.78 

652-132126 KIT, HANDLE, TUNNEL DOOR  10.00 

652-132127 KIT, HANDLE, TUNNEL DOOR, EYE BOLT  15.34 

Part No. Description  List price 
650-131781 KIT, SPLIT BOLT, WASHERS, NUTS - TUNNEL DOORS  5.02 

EVAPORATIVE COOLING SYSTEM ACCESSORIES
608-131534 ASSEMBLY, HOSE, 5FT, 0.75” FHT x FHT  22.15 

674141 BLACK TANK W/ LATCHES  184.25 

652-131785 KIT, FLOAT VALVE, CENTRIFUGAL PUMP  117.56 

674165 LID, FOR BLACK TANK, W/CLIPS & HARDWARE  61.89 

606-132539 LID, SUMP TANK, BLACK  53.13 

630-131650 PUMP, SUBMERSIBLE, 0.5HP, 1.5 - 2.0” NPT, 115V, 60Hz, 1PH, 80GPM - 50TCPPC  514.86 

630-131651 PUMP, SUBMERSIBLE, 0.5HP, 1.5 - 2.0” NPT, 230V, 60Hz, 1PH, 80GPM - ECP552PC  500.29 

630-131652 PUMP, SUBMERSIBLE, 0.75HP, 1.5 - 2.0” NPT, 230V, 60Hz, 1PH, 89GPM, - ECP752PC  439.32 

631-131666 PUMP, SUBMERSIBLE, 0.75HP, 1.5” NPT, 115V, 60Hz, 1PH, 57GPM - LSP0711F  608.46 

631-131667 PUMP, SUBMERSIBLE, 0.75HP, 1.5” NPT, 230V, 60Hz, 1PH, 57GPM - LSP0712F  559.37 

605-131470 TEE, REDUCING, 10” X 10” X 8”, PVC, PIP, SDR 81 - 35217SPEC  126.63 

605-131471 TEE, REDUCING, 12” X 12” X 8”, PVC, PIP, SDR 81 - 35221SPEC  176.26 

605-131472 TEE, REDUCING, 15” X 15” X 8”, PVC, PIP, SDR 81 - 35238SPEC  311.25 
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474322 MOTOR, FAN, CE1.5  136.45 

474323 MOTOR, FAN, CE3.0  153.27 

474324 MOTOR, FAN, CE6.0  213.46 

474325 MOTOR, FAN, CE18.0/CE9.0  271.92 

474326 MOTOR, FAN, CE40/CE60  504.51 

474327 SWITCH, TOGGLE, DPST, CE9.0  25.13 

474328 FAN BLADE, CE6.0  39.63 

474329 FAN BLADE, CE9.0  39.63 

474330 FAN BLADE, CE40/60  280.00 

474331 FAN BLADE, CE18  38.22 

474332 FAN HUB, PLASTIC  19.44 

474333 THERMOSTAT, AMBIENT  125.81 

474334 SWITCH, OVERHEAT LIMIT, AIR OUTLET, 
CE40/60

 203.37 

474335 KNOB, THERMOSTAT, CE1.5/6/9/18/40/60  13.45 

474336 THERMOSTAT, COOLDOWN  84.11 

474337 SWITCH, OVERHEAT LIMIT  84.11 

474338 AUXILLARY CONTACT (1/HEATER), CE40/60  45.70 

474339 CONTACTOR (3/HEATER), CE18  106.49 

474340 CONTACTOR (4/HEATER), CE40/60  167.10 

474341 CONTACTOR, CE6/9  129.49 

474342 SWITCH, MAIN ASSEMBLY  199.25 

474343 SWITCH, TOGGLE, SPST  36.64 

474344 TRANSFORMER  101.68 

474345 POWER CORD, CE6/9, 10FT LENGTH  86.54 

474346 POWER CORD & PLUG, CE1.5  73.99 

474347 LUG, GROUNDING  11.21 

474348 PLUG, DUAL POWER, NEMA 14-30P, 240V, 
30A / NEMA 15-50P, 240V, 50A

 68.76 

474349 TERMINAL BLOCK, CE18-1/40/60  26.16 

474350 LOCKING CLAMP (2/HEATER), CE40/60  6.73 

474351 TERMINAL BLOCK, CE1.5/3  15.70 

474352 TERMINAL BLOCK, CE6/9/18-3  28.78 

474353 BUSHING,LARGE, CE40/60  36.64 

474354 GUARD RING/WIRE BUSHING  2.62 

474355 STRAIN RELIEVER, CE40  16.08 

474356 STRAIN RELIEVER, CE1.5  16.19 

474357 STRAIN RELIEVER, CE6/9  20.56 

474358 BRACKET, THERMOSTAT, PLASTIC  5.23 

474359 CIRCUIT BREAKER  91.96 

474360 HEATING ELEMENT, (9/HEATER), CE18  163.02 

474361 HEATING ELEMENT, (15/HEATER), CE40  197.38 

474362 HEATING ELEMENT, CE3/6/9  152.52 

474363 HEATING ELEMENT, (15/HEATER), CE60  229.15 

474364 WHEEL  83.74 

474365 WASHER, LOCKING  12.33 

474366 HANDLE, CE3/6/9/18  28.78 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

474367 HANDLE, CE1.5  26.92 

474368 OUTER COVER, (WHITE), CE1.5  267.65 

474369 GASKET, CONNECTION HATCH  17.23 

474370 OUTER COVER, (WHITE), W/ LABELS, CE18-
1

 507.17 

474371 HANDLE, CE40/60  31.46 

474372 OUTER COVER, (INCL. CONNECTION 
HATCH), WHITE, W/ LABELS, CE40

 557.67 

474373 OUTER COVER, (WHITE), CE3  338.13 

474374 OUTER COVER, (WHITE), CE9  386.81 

474375 OUTER COVER, (WHITE), CE6  365.27 

474376 FUSE HOLDER  16.08 

474377 SWITCH, OVERHEAT LIMIT, (70C)  51.27 

474378 SWITCH, OVERHEAT LIMIT, (50C)  86.35 

474379 POWER CORD & PLUG, CE3.0  74.39 

474380 HEATING ELEMENT, CE1.5  87.10 

474381 STRAIN RELIVER, CE3  13.48 

474382 KNOB, THERMOSTAT, CE3  13.45 

474394 CORD, 16GA, 4 CORE, 600V, SOOW  3.47 

474395 THERMOSTAT (OLD CE18)  125.81 

474396 KNOB, THERMOSTAT (OLD CE18)  11.21 

474397 CONTACTOR, (OLD CE40/60)  167.69 

501020 KIT, THERMOCOUPLE, 30”  19.97 

501168 NUT AND 1/4 COMPRESSION SLEEVE 
BAGGED

 4.73 

502309 GAS CONTROL VALVE, PILOT, LP/NG  277.55 

502680 AIR FLOW SWITCH  19.18 

502689 PILOT ORIFICE, 2 HOLE, LP  20.20 

502729 PILOT BRACKET WITH ORIFICE, LP  58.13 

502982 JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY W/HARDWARE  37.09 

503012 TUBE, TIN, COOPER W/NUTS LARGE AG 
HEATER

 59.75 

503032 TUBE, TINNED COPPER W/NUTS SMALL AG  57.08 

503497 THERMOCOUPLE, 21”  20.35 

503580 TUBE, TINNED, COPPER W/NUTS MED. AG  38.56 

503933 SWITCH, HIGH LIMIT, 275 DEG.  23.45 

505566 SWITCH, HIGH LIMIT, 350 DEG  15.98 

505857 DOOR, PILOT BURNER, WHITE TRI-SHIELD  37.66 

506071 VALVE, COMBINATION, LP CONSTRUCTION 
HEATERS

 198.07 

506475 BURNER W/MOUNTING HARDWARE  101.29 

506968 ORIFICE, PILOT, NG GAS, POINTED 
AB060/100/250

 63.04 

507075 TUBE, TINNED COPPER WITH FITTINGS  24.60 

507079 TUBE, TINNED COPPER WITH NUTS  64.39 

507160 IGNITER, SPARK PLUG W/NUT 
292E,296E,CP155A-C(US),CP170A

 28.97 

507181 MOTOR, 1/4 HP.  420.81 
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507829 ORIFICE, PILOT, LP GAS, POINTED 
AB060/100/250

 29.58 

508635 MOTOR, 1/2HP 230V, BALL BEARING  268.98 

508747 TUBING, PILOT FORMED W/FITTING  44.48 

509201 IGNITER, W/MOUNTING HARDWARE  37.20 

509223 KIT, TABS, DUCT ADAPTER 12”, TWO PACK 
WITH SCREWS

 16.80 

509291 MANIFOLD, W/HARDWARE  38.03 

509298 CONTROL, IGNITION, HSI, 120/240 VAC  159.13 

509415 THERMOSTATIC HEAD, 2 METER SENSE 
LENGTH

 166.15 

509559 TRUSS CLIP  3.38 

509615 TRANSFORMER, 120/24V  34.14 

509956 OUTER CONE, I34  115.92 

509975 COVER, ASSEMBLY, CONTROL BOX 
AW060/100

 98.41 

520133 CORD, POWER 10FT.  37.72 

520139 SENSOR, FLAME, W/HARDWARE  21.00 

520169 MOTOR, 1/3HP, 115V BALL BEARING  283.35 

520264 PILOT ASSEMBLY, LP-GAS TAKE APART-
GUARDIAN 250

 102.67 

520289 MOTOR, 1/12 HP., 1700 RPM, PSC,120/60/1, 
0.9 AMP

 194.28 

520290 MOTOR, 1/12HP, 115V, 1700RPM, 0.9A BALL 
BEARING

 213.32 

520292 MOTOR, 1/8HP, 115V, 1100 RPM, 1.4A BALL 
BEARING

 267.95 

520529 TUBE, PILOT, WITH NUTS AND SLEEVES. 
341H

 32.05 

520554 MOTOR, 1/5HP, 115V, BALL BEARING  291.44 

520748 IGNITER, 240 VOLT, EUROPE, ASIA  99.05 

520759 PILOT ASSEMBLY, N.G., TAKE APART  136.95 

520959 KIT, DOOR/CONTROL BOX LATCH  10.29 

520989 FAN HOUSING ASSEMBLY, W/AIR FLOW 
SWITCH ASSY AND MOTOR MOUNT

 224.88 

520990 FAN HOUSING ASSEMBLY, W/AIRFLOW 
SWITCH

 248.41 

521034 KIT, CASE, PEST GUARD, AW060/100  23.69 

521196 THERMOCOUPLE, 750MM AB060/100/250  41.59 

521380 TUBE, PILOT, FORMED, 346K/348K WITH 
COMPRESSION NUTS

 58.92 

521615 VALVE, GAS CONTROL, PILOT,LP-GAS  141.11 

521616 VALVE, GAS CONTROL, PILOT NATGAS  155.19 

521681 FUSE HOLDER ASSY W/ FUSE, NT’L  41.35 

521783 IGNITER AND SENSOR ASSY., AD250A INT’L  154.31 

521803 IGNITER, CP155 CANADA  46.95 

521808 VALVE, SAFETY CONTROL, NO PILOT, 
CAPPED GAUGE PORT

 70.71 

522008 TUBE ASSY,W/NUTS & SLEEVES,I17 MODU-
LATING

 34.57 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

522076 GAS CONTROL, HSI/DSI LP-GAS  170.76 

522078 GAS CONTROL, HSI/DSI, NAT.GAS  170.76 

522189 GAS CONTROL, HSI, L.P. GAS  169.63 

522190 GAS CONTROL, HSI, N.G.  235.54 

523153 VALVE, 2 STAGE, LP, TS350  308.77 

523154 VALVE, 2  STAGE, NG, TS350  255.32 

523700 HARNESS, WIRING, HSI AW60,100,250  88.41 

523971 ENCLOSURE, GAS CONTROL  46.52 

524167 FAN HOUSING ASSEMBLY, W/AIR FLO 
SWITCH

 320.29 

524317 IGNITION CONTROL, WHITE ROGERS  233.03 

524900 CONTROL, IGNITION DSI W/LED  202.15 

525278 VALVE, COMBIANTION, LP 2 STAGE  241.41 

525516 CONTROL, DSI, CE, PACTROL  274.48 

525517 IGNITER AND SENSOR ASSY.W/GN 
ENCLSR,AD100/250 INT’L

 124.56 

570002 WINDOW, L.E.D.VIEWING W/O-RING  7.24 

570003 ENCLOSURE, ELECTRICAL  37.89 

570004 FAN, WHEEL, 10 3/4 X 4 7/8, W/HARDWARE  92.14 

570006 FLAME SENSOR W/HARDWARE  41.97 

570019 GAS ASSEMBLY, W/THROTTLE VALVE LP, 
250MBH

 111.91 

570020 GAS ASSEMBLY, W/THROTTLE VALVE NG, 
250MBH

 112.77 

570021 IGNITER AND SENSOR ASSEMBLY  103.53 

570027 AIR FLOW SWITCH, ASSEMBLY  47.03 

570028 CASE, WRAPPER ASSEMBLY, GALVANIZED 
LP, VARIABLE, US

 419.09 

570033 WIRING HEATER, LESS POWER CORD  50.51 

570034 FILTER HOLDER,I5  52.65 

570046 BURNER W/MOUNTING HARDWARE  79.56 

570052 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY W/THROTTLE VALVE 
&ORIFICE,NG,AD060 US

 163.46 

570053 ORIFICE, BURNER, LP-GAS  18.72 

570054 ORIFICE, BURNER, NATURAL GAS, AB/AD/
AW250

 16.46 

570059 BURNER PLATE, I17, SI  51.19 

570063 FLAPPER,AB/W250A,AB/AW230,AB/ 
AD250CE,HD120

 15.12 

570065 KIT, ORIFICE, PILOT, NG  19.96 

570067 WIRE,IGNITER,SI,W/BLUE SLEEVE  28.19 

570077 ORIFICE, BURNER, LP, .089DIA  43.07 

570078 ORIFICE, BURNER, NG, .140DIA  27.18 

570079 BURNER PLATE, I40C, SI (USED W/SIDE 
MOUNT IGNITER)

 186.66 

570081 CORD, POWER, 5FT.W/CONNECTOR, TER-
MINALS AND SCREWS

 33.43 

570086 FUSE, 20A, CP300A,B (2-PER PKG)  19.21 

570088 OUTER CONE, I17  67.08 
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570089 BRACKET, IGNITER W/MOUNT HARDWR  18.76 

570094 ORIFICE, I-34/40  11.55 

570103 KIT, WIRING, W/HARNESS  67.46 

570105 GAS ASSEMBLY, W/THROTTLE VALVE 
ORIFICE, LP

 171.90 

570108 FILTER, POULTRY, I10/I17  17.23 

570110 WIRING KIT, W/HARNESS,HSI 
AW60,100,250

 121.14 

570117 DOOR, RIGHT, LP, W/HINGE & LATCH  78.52 

570119 DOOR, RIGHT, ENG-FR. CAN. W/HINGE & 
LATCH

 84.13 

570126 INNER CONE, I17, W/GASKET  27.78 

570130 COMBUSTION, CONE KIT, I40  163.06 

570135 DOOR, LEFT, LABELED W/HARDWARE 
GALVANIZED,VARIABLE, ENG

 144.42 

570136 DOOR, LEFT, LABELED W/HARDWARE 
GALVANIZED,NG,VARIABLE,US

 176.53 

570141 BRACKET, GAS CONTROL, SMALL  18.55 

570155 DOOR, RIGHT, LABELED W/HARDWARE 
GALVANIZED, LP, VARIABLE, US

 109.44 

570161 ORIFICE, BURNER, L.P.GAS .213DIA  17.32 

570162 ORIFICE, BURNER,N G, .312 DIA  20.83 

570171 GAS, ASSEMBLY, NON-VARIABLE  50.93 

570172 CASE, PANEL, LEFT, 346  75.68 

570174 CONTROL, IGNITION, CP100/300 A,B (RE-
PLACES 24254)

 347.57 

570187 CASE ASSY,377G,H,J,LP,LABELED, W/
HARDWARE

 334.84 

570190 TRANSFORMER, CP100/300A,B  282.46 

570199 ENCLOSURE, GAS CONTROL  38.65 

570204 BURNER PLATE, I10/I17, MOD.  52.29 

570210 BURNER, W/MOUNT HARDWARE  143.01 

570211 BURNER MOUNTING HARDWARE  11.30 

570212 AIR FLOW SAIL  34.49 

570221 RELAY,100/120V COIL, CONTACTS 240V-
25AMP

 54.48 

570222 LATCH, CONTROL BOX W/HARDWARE  17.11 

570225 ORIFICE BURNER,LP GAS,.089 DIA  17.55 

570226 ORIFICE, BURNER, NATURAL GAS, AD/
AW060

 17.03 

570227 CLIP,THERMOCOUPLE RETAINER  14.81 

570228 LATCH, W/HARDWARE  10.41 

570230 FAN, WHEEL, 6 5/16 X 3, W/ HARDWARE  61.66 

570250 BRACKET FOR I40 SI CONTROL BOX  22.61 

570251 MOUNT, MOTOR W/HARDWARE  61.89 

570254 SWITCH, HIGH LIMIT, W/SCREWS, REPLAC-
ES 23148

 37.92 

570255 ORIFICE, BURNER, LP, 3-PACK, .89MM  42.92 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

570273 GASKET, I34/I40 (2PCS)  8.94 

570280 MOTOR AND FAN WHEEL ASSEMBLY, W/
MOTOR MOUNT

 407.26 

570281 ORIFICE, BURNER, LP, .116DIA  18.21 

570282 ORIFICE, BURNER, NATURAL GAS .191 DIA  18.21 

570290 PILOT ASSEMBLY, W/SHIELD,LP  82.06 

570304 FAN, WHEEL, 8 X 4 7/8, W/HARDWARE  97.03 

570307 MOTOR AND FAN WHEEL ASSEMBLY, W/
MOUNTING PLATE

 296.38 

570308 INNER CONE, W/GASKET I34/I40  51.36 

570310 CASE ASSEMBLY,GALVANIZED, 
VARIABLE,USA/CANADA

 406.47 

570311 CASE ASSEMBLY,GALVANIZED,NG, 
VARIABLE,USA/CANADA

 406.47 

570318 ORIFICE, LP, HD220 STD/PLUS  26.94 

570322 PILOT ASSEMBLY, NATURAL GAS, W/SHIELD  72.31 

570323 ENCLOSURE, GAS CONTROL  39.57 

570325 ORIFICE, BYPASS, I17, LP, IND.CONTROL, 
3-PACK

 18.57 

570326 ORIFICE, BYPASS, IND.CONTROL, I10 I17, 
NG

 8.56 

570341 CASE ASSEMBLY,GALVANIZED,LP, 
VARIABLE,US

 406.56 

570349 THERMOCOUPLE ASSEMBLY, I5  36.98 

570382 MOUNT, MOTOR, W/HARDWARE  21.99 

570383 MOUNT, MOTOR W/HARDWARE  27.97 

570389 TRANSFORMER, 220/24V INT’L AW325  43.78 

570394 CASE, WRAPPER ASSEMBLY, 
GALVANIZED,NG,VARIABLE,CANADA

 618.09 

570397 ORIFICE, LP-GAS, .42MM  12.18 

570398 ORIFICE, NG, I17, .54MM  11.01 

570408 PILOT ASSEMBLY, W/SHIELD, LP  57.71 

570409 PILOT ASSEMBLY, W/SHIELD, NG  59.87 

570411 VALVE, MODULATING, W/ORIFICE, NG, I17  124.64 

570434 IGNITER, PIEZO, W/PUSHBUTTON,  6.18 

570440 FAN, WHEEL, 11 5/8 X 6, W/HARDWARE  133.25 

570452 MOTOR AND FAN WHEEL ASSEMBLY, W/
MOUNTING PLATE

 339.25 

570453 MOTOR AND FAN WHEEL ASSEMBLY, W/
MOTOR MOUNT, GUARDIAN 100

 371.25 

570454 VALVE, SAFETY CONTROL ZONE, MOD/
PILOT

 41.70 

570456 ON/OFF SWITCH W/BOOT  24.07 

570457 TUBING, PILOT SAFETY VALVE, I34- I40  37.09 

570460 CLIP, RETENTION, OUTER CONE  7.89 

570461 GASKET, PILOT  11.39 

570462 CHIMNEY, 150MM,CP100/300AKI  61.77 

570463 CASE, PANEL LEFT, 377  76.08 
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570481 FAN, WHEEL,10 3/4 X 6, W/HARDWARE  75.11 

570488 CORD, POWER, 5 FT  28.18 

570489 BRACKET, IGNITER W/ MOUNTING HARD-
WARE

 18.32 

570491 TERMINAL STRIP  15.21 

570493 AIR FLOW SWITCH, ASSEMBLY  45.76 

570507 ENCLOSURE, GAS CONTROL  40.79 

570518 VALVE, MODULATE W/ THERMOSTAT, I40, 
LP, IND

 365.61 

570520 SWITCH, ROCKER, ON/OFF  14.72 

570522 BASE W/CASE HARDWARE  79.34 

570524 CORD, POWER,10’  22.19 

570525 VALVE, GAS CONTROL, LP, HD-120/220 
PLUS

 250.98 

570526 VALVE, GAS CONTROL, NG, HD/HW 120/220 
PLUS

 250.98 

570539 BURNER ORIFICE, .64MM (I17-SI LP GAS)  15.56 

570541 FAN HOUSING ASSEMBLY, W/MOTOR 
MOUNT

 89.44 

570545 PILOT TUBE FOR PILOT CLEAN OUT I34/I40  26.88 

570568 ORIFICE, PRIMARY, LP.44MM, 3-PACK  15.54 

570569 ORIFICE, PRIMARY, NG .52MM  14.02 

570577 ORIFICE, BYPASS, LP, INDIV.VALVE I40  9.05 

570578 ORIFICE, BYPASS, NG, INDIV.VALVE  8.78 

570586 MANIFOLD W/HARDWARE  87.74 

570604 VALVE, MODULATING, LP, W/ ORIFICE, I34/
I40

 123.10 

570605 VALVE, MODULATING, NG,W/ORIFICE, I34/
I40

 122.79 

570612 COVER, SWITCH,CP100/300A,B  15.88 

570643 MOTOR AND FAN WHEEL ASSEMBLY, W/
MOTOR MOUNT, 230V

 467.75 

570655 BURNER, W/MOUNTING HARDWARE  124.48 

570660 WIRE,CONTROL BOX,SI  3.80 

570661 TUBING, PILOT FORMED W/FITTINGS AB-
250

 60.32 

570666 VALVE, GAS CONTROL, LP  162.86 

570667 VALVE, GAS CONTROL,NG  162.86 

570676 ORIFICE, BURNER, NG, HD120 STD  26.94 

570679 THERMOCOUPLE, I40  22.68 

570680 CONTROL, DIRECT SPARK IGNITION  110.11 

570787 CASE ASSY,AD250A,LP,VAR,US,GAL  492.07 

570875 VALVE, SAFETY ASSY., CV225  66.51 

570887 LIMIT SWITCH, CP100/300A,B,C  79.45 

570963 VALVE, NEEDLE, 1/4FPT, INLET AND OUT-
LET

 22.53 

570979 SHROUD WITH RIVETS,I40  192.12 

570980 VENTURI TUBE, I34/40 WITH RIVETS AND 
WASHERS

 97.54 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

570984 SHROUD, W/RIVETS,I34  158.78 

571022 BRACKET, THERMOCOUPLE, WORKMAN  8.12 

571031 TOP, CASE, 225/250K WORKMAN  67.82 

571048 PILOT HEAD ASSEMBLY  53.82 

571068 ELECTRODE W/ WIRE, CONVECTION HTR  10.66 

571070 GASKET, I10/I17, 2 PER  6.81 

571110 KIT, HUB CAPS AND AXLE NUTS, 2-EA.  18.73 

571115 FAN SWITCH, CP600/350  55.19 

571119 KIT, THERMOSTAT, PFA’S, W/ KNOB  62.90 

571123 REGULATOR, W/POL, CP400B,C,D  64.38 

571140 ORIFICE, BURNER, LP, TS350  13.99 

571141 ORIFICE, NG, TS350-D, AD325  14.93 

571153 KIT, WHEEL, 12” X 3”, W/ PAL NUT  58.87 

571165 SOLENOID VALVE, CP400  187.64 

571167 SOLENOID VALVE, CP400C,B,ULTRA  168.58 

571172 BURNER, TS350-S, W/MOUNTING HARD-
WARE

 132.23 

571173 VALVE, MANUAL, 1/2NPT, W/LEVER HANDLE  25.11 

571186 SWITCH, BACKFLASH, CP155  84.87 

571193 CASTER, 8 IN. SWIVEL, W/ LOCKING WHEEL  112.77 

571203 SWITCH, BACKFLASH, CP400A  44.38 

571206 LEAD, IGNITION, 45.00 X 7MM  19.98 

571236 PANEL, INSIDE, BURNER END TS350-D  51.23 

571238 FAN, PROPELLER, CP155, CP170  23.11 

571246 WIRING KIT, CP155  68.57 

571248 CORD, POWER, 10FT, SJTOW, 14/3  21.20 

571259 TERMINAL BLOCK,10 POSITION W/ PHIL-
LIPS HEAD SCREWS

 24.39 

571262 SWITCH, HIGH LIMIT, 325°F  24.83 

571263 WIRE,IGNITER,TRADESMAN  18.55 

571272 FAN HOUSING, TS350  269.00 

571280 MOTOR, CP400A-H, SRV PART FOR 04719  331.03 

571294 BEARINGS, QTY.2, WITH MOUNTING 
HARDWARE,TS350

 174.68 

571299 AIR PROVING SWITCH, TS350/TS170, 
HW120/220

 47.29 

571303 PULLEY, FAN  62.04 

571309 FAN, 12 5/8 X 9 BORE, 3/16” KEYWAY, 
SINGLE SET

 210.00 

571327 MOTOR, 1HP, 120/60/1  920.32 

571333 LENS, LED, RED, SNAP-IN, 24V  8.95 

571344 CONTROL, IGNITION, DSI CP155, 170, 400, 
HH400

 158.68 

571346 THERMOCOUPLE WITH RETAINING 
SLEEVE,CP100C

 41.68 

571356 CORD, POWER, CP155  12.46 

571367 BRACKET, AXLE MOUNT,TS350-D  75.80 

571384 HARNESS, WIRING, LED TS350  11.43 
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571386 PANEL, MOTOR END,TS350  166.79 

571392 BELT GUARD, TS350 D DESIGN  68.12 

571400 SWITCH, HIGH LIMIT 190F, TS350/TS170  33.31 

571405 CAPACITOR BRACKET W/SCREW CP400D  6.28 

571406 CAPACITOR, 7.5MFD, 370VAC  16.41 

571407 BOOT,CAPACITOR,CP400A,B,C,D  11.67 

571411 SELECTOR SWITCH W/LED BLACK ROCKER, 
PREMIER

 45.23 

571425 ORIFICE W/RETAINING RINGS CP400C  51.32 

571470 SWITCH, BACKFLASH,CP100C  57.11 

571471 RELAY WITH CLIPS AND SCREWS, CP100C  34.82 

571472 MANIFOLD, CP100C  31.24 

571503 MOTOR, CP100C  135.59 

571505 BARREL W/TOP, CV100 NG  333.02 

571528 REGULATOR, W/NIPPLE,LOWPRESS,NG 
CV100

 92.73 

571557 PILOT ASSEMBLY, CV100 NG  51.43 

571558 PILOT SAFETY CTRL ASSY. CV100 LOW 
PRESSURE NG W/Knob

 207.59 

571573 BURNER ORIFICE, 341F, G, H  26.20 

571574 PILOT BRACKET  22.24 

571577 MIXER, PILOT, LP, W/ SCREEN, SLEEVE, AND 
NUT

 26.62 

571580 BURNER ORIFICE, W/ PIPING CV100 NG  80.56 

571582 BURNER ORIFICE, NORSEMAN 200 PLUS  20.03 

571584 PILOT BRACKET,W/ELECTRODE BRACKET  30.87 

571592 BASE AND CASE W/ LABELS, CV100 NG  107.99 

571612 FAN HOUSING ASSEMBLY, CS/TS080  100.75 

571619 BRACKET, HOSE STORAGE W/
HARDWARE,TENT HEATERS

 19.67 

571622 TRANSFORMER, 120VAC / 24VAC, WITH 
LEAD WIRES

 45.93 

571623 ORIFICE, BURNER, LP TS170MBH@10”WC  18.67 

571624 ORIFICE, NG, TS170D,E,F  11.61 

571625 ORIFICE, LP, TS080D, E, F  11.62 

571626 ORIFICE, NG 80MBH@4.0”WC  20.23 

571628 HANDLE, W/HARDWARE  31.02 

571649 BRACKET, BURNER, TS080D, E, F  6.32 

571659 DOOR, BURNER END, TS080F LP CANADA  191.43 

571662 ELECTRODE TS350/170/080  45.13 

571663 BRACKET, IGNITER, TS080 D,E,F  19.31 

571671 SWITCH, HIGH LIMIT, 250 DEGREE F  24.67 

571674 CASE ASSEMBLY,TS350DF,C,US  1,142.60 

571686 MOUNT, MOTOR, W/HARDWARE TS080  25.48 

571693 THERMOCOUPLE, 30”, W/ MOUNTING 
BRACKET, 341

 48.24 

571701 POL FITTING  29.30 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

571756 GAS SELECTOR VALVE, TS350DF A,B,C  95.75 

571760 KIT, SLIDE HANDLES,BRACKETS, LOCKS W/
HARDWARE,TWO PER,TS170

 169.82 

571795 LEG, HEATER W/HARDWARE TS170  47.92 

571819 CASE ASSEMBLY, TS350DF,C,CANADA  1,142.60 

571820 SHAFT, TS350A, B, C, D  189.83 

571823 THERMOCOUPLE, 18 INCH, THREAD-IN  16.37 

571842 DOOR, BURNER END, TS170F, LP, US  134.88 

571847 HEAT CHAMBER, TS350A,B,C  713.56 

571853 PANEL, ACCESS BURNER,TS350DF A,B,C 
CANADA

 139.00 

571892 VALVE, GAS CTRL, LP, TS170B/080B INT’L 
ENGLISH

 207.04 

571895 ORIFICE, BURNER, NG 170MBH@3.6”WC  19.12 

571896 SENSOR, FLAME TS170B INT’L  31.93 

571899 FUSE, 2AMP/250V, INT’L CE CE W/24V CON-
TROL CIRCUIT

 6.49 

571900 TRANSFORMER, 240/24V 40VA  44.81 

571902 MOTOR, 1/4HP, 240V BALL BEARING  315.57 

571904 WHEEL, 8 X 1.75, 1/2 BORE, SEMI-PNEU-
MATIC, W/HARDWARE

 42.77 

571905 CORD, POWER, 3METER UK, IRELAND  69.75 

571906 SELECTOR SWITCH W/BOOT AND NEU-
TRAL LABEL (09915)

 38.36 

571907 RESET SWITCH, W/ BOOT INT’L  38.00 

571915 WIRE,IGNITION,TS170B/080B INT’L  37.80 

571916 RELAY MOTOR 240V COIL  64.39 

571919 VALVE, GAS CONTROL, DSI NG TS080B 
INT’L

 207.04 

571922 SENSOR, FLAME TS080B INT’L  52.94 

571927 AIR PROVING SWITCH, TS080 INTL  60.61 

571928 FAN, WHEEL, 8 X 4, W/HARDWARE  103.98 

571929 MOTOR, 1/5HP 240V BALL BEARING  297.29 

571939 TOGGLE BOOT SERVICE PART  7.52 

571941 ORIFICE, BURNER, NG, .297DIA RUSSIA/
BELARUS

 14.75 

572063 WIRING KIT, W/HARNESS AD250B CE  128.17 

572079 SWITCH, BACKFLASH ASSEMBLY,LG 
PFAH,CP400 A/B

 52.69 

572100 CONNECTOR, LIQUID W/ WASHER AND 
NUT

 9.49 

572103 INNER CONE, W/GASKET, I-3 SERVICE PART  34.41 

572107 GASKET, I-3, SERVICE PART  5.93 

572108 CANOPY, I-3, WITH NUTS  20.48 

572118 VALVE, SAFETY CONTROL, I-3 SERVICE 
PART

 33.14 

572119 KIT, FILTER, I-3 SERVICE PART  48.00 

572121 QUICK LINK  4.05 

572124 CAP, QUICK DISCONNECT, FEMALE  5.60 
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Part No. Description  List 
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572130 WASHER AND SCREW, I-3  3.47 

572132 ORIFICE, NG, I-3, SERVICE PART  55.54 

572133 ORIFICE, LP, I-3, SI, SERVICE PART  18.32 

572134 THERMOCOUPLE, W/BRACKET & NUT 
SERVICE PART

 54.04 

572145 TANK, FUEL ASSEMBLY, CP125AK  195.43 

572147 TANK, FUEL ASSEMBLY, CP400AK,BK,CK,DK  880.10 

572148 TANK, FUEL ASSEMBLY, CP650AK-DK  1,290.73 

572149 WIRE,THERMOSTAT CP075/125/170/210AK  5.42 

572154 ASSEMBLY, FUEL FILTER CP045AK-DK, 
CP075AK-EK

 7.68 

572155 ASSEMBLY, FUEL FILTER 
CP125/170/175/210AK-FK

 6.07 

572156 ASSEMBLY, FUEL FILTER CP400/650AK-DK  21.75 

572158 CAP, FUEL CP650AK, BK  11.67 

572159 CORD, POWER, NON PIGGYBACK, 
CP045/075AK-DK

 68.97 

572160 CORD, POWER, CP170AK-CK,175DK 
CP125/210AK-DK,CP400AK-DK

 55.98 

572170 AIR/FUEL LINES, CP125AK,BK  14.29 

572171 AIR/FUEL LINES, CP170AK,BK  13.72 

572172 AIR/FUEL LINES, CP210AK/BK  13.34 

572173 SWITCH, BACKFLASH CP045/075AK  9.24 

572174 SWITCH, BACKFLASH CP125/170AK  9.89 

572175 SWITCH, BACKFLASH CP210AK,BK  9.89 

572181 CHAMBER, COMBUSTION CP210AK  193.91 

572182 CHAMBER, COMBUSTION, CP400AK-DK  813.00 

572185 BRACKET,PHOTOCELL 
CP075/125/170/210/400/650AK

 4.94 

572186 ASSEMBLY, PHOTOCELL, CP045/075/ 
125/170/175/210,AK-FK

 13.53 

572187 ASSEMBLY, PHOTOCELL CP400/650AK-DK  16.51 

572189 ASSEMBLY, BURNER HEAD CP125AK  21.15 

572190 ASSEMBLY, BURNER HEAD CP170AK  20.03 

572191 BRACKET, BURNER CP210AK,BK  15.70 

572192 KIT, NOZZLE CP045AK-DK  58.50 

572193 KIT, NOZZLE CP075AK-EK  42.54 

572194 KIT, NOZZLE CP125AK-FK  40.85 

572195 KIT, NOZZLE CP170AK-CK, CP175DK-FK  42.54 

572196 KIT, NOZZLE CP210AK-FK  69.41 

572197 KIT, NOZZLE CP400AK-CK  166.38 

572198 KIT, NOZZLE CP650AK-DK  172.05 

572200 KIT, SPARK PLUG CP045/075, AK-EK  16.96 

572201 KIT, SPARK PLUG, CP125AK-EK CP170AK-
CK,175DK-EK,400AK-DK

 16.96 

572202 KIT, SPARK PLUG, CP125/CP175EK, 
CP210AK-FK

 17.11 

572203 KIT, SPARK PLUG CP650AK-DK  16.97 

572209 MOTOR, CP125AK,BK  222.99 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

572212 MOTOR, CP400AK-DK  683.54 

572213 MOTOR, CP650AK-DK  785.59 

572215 CAPACITOR, CP125/170/210AK-BK  40.71 

572216 CAPACITOR, CP400AK-DK  38.37 

572217 CAPACITOR, CP650AK-DK  42.72 

572221 SUPPORT, MOTOR CP400AK  94.95 

572222 SUPPORT, MOTOR CP650AK  127.36 

572223 PUMP BODY, AK-FK 
CP045/075/125/170,175

 31.25 

572224 PUMP BODY, CP210AK-FK  28.79 

572225 KIT, ROTOR, AK-FK CP045/075/125/170/175  79.65 

572226 KIT, ROTOR, CP210 AK-FK  96.88 

572227 KIT, FILTER, AK-FK 
CP045/075/125/170/175/210

 13.11 

572229 COVER, FILTER, AK-FK 
CP045/075/125/170/175/210

 44.34 

572230 KIT, PUMP, ADJUSTMENT 
CP045/075/125/170/175/210AK-FK

 4.68 

572231 GAUGE, PRESSURE 
CP045/075/125/170/210AK-EK

 18.66 

572233 FAN, CP075AK-EK  15.51 

572234 FAN, CP125AK-FK  12.26 

572235 FAN, CP170AK-CK, CP175DK-FK CP210AK-
FK

 13.24 

572236 FAN, CP400AK  72.77 

572237 FAN, CP650AK  133.68 

572242 ASSEMBLY, P.C.B.,MAIN CP650AK, BK  187.94 

572247 COVER, IGNITER, IGNITION TRANS 
CP400/650AK

 5.89 

572248 BAND,CONDENSER CP125/170AK  5.11 

572251 SWITCH, ON/OFF, CP045, 075, 125, 170, 
175, 210, AK-FK

 3.52 

572263 SHELL,UPPER CP170/210AK,BK  62.86 

572265 GUARD, FAN, CP045/075AK,BK,CK,DK  4.72 

572266 GUARD, FAN, CP125AK-EK/CP170AK-CK  5.16 

572267 GUARD, FAN, CP210AK-EK  40.68 

572268 ASSEMBLY, FAN GUARD CP400AK-DK  84.73 

572269 GUARD, FAN, CP650, AK-DK  168.40 

572270 GUARD, FRONT CP045/075AK  5.60 

572272 KIT, HANDLE CP125AK-CK  61.53 

572273 KIT, FRAME, WHEEL SUPPORT, CP125AK-FK  83.24 

572275 CORD WRAP CP125/170/175/210AK-FK  33.01 

572276 KIT, HANDLE CP170/210AK,BK,CK  58.04 

572277 KIT, FRAME, WHEEL SUPPORT, CP170, 175, 
210AK-FK

 80.24 

572278 FITTINGS, FUEL/AIRLINE CP125/170AK,BK  16.19 

572280 FITTINGS, FUEL/AIRLINE CP045/075AK  37.04 
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572281 KIT, HANDLE/CORD WRAP CP045/075AK-
DK

 15.19 

572282 KIT, SCREWS 
CP045/075/125/170/210/400AK

 5.48 

572283 KIT, SCREWS, PUMP/FILTER COVER 
CP045/075/125/170/210AK

 40.07 

572284 KIT, NUT, CLIP, CP045AK 
CP075/125/170/210/400/650AK

 4.31 

572286 ASSEMBLY, FILLER NECK CP400AK-DK  40.14 

572287 ASSEMBLY, FILLER NECK CP650AK-DK  36.15 

572289 FUEL LINE, W/ NUTS & SLEEVES, CP400AK  10.12 

572290 FUEL LINE, W/ NUTS & SLEEVES, CP650AK-
DK

 16.14 

572291 HARNESS, WIRING, CP400AK  12.36 

572292 HARNESS, WIRING, CP650AK,BK  17.71 

572293 CONE, OUTLET CP400AK-DK  111.24 

572294 CONE, OUTLET CP650AK-DK  339.58 

572295 AIR DEFLECTOR CP400AK-DK  26.41 

572297 CONTROL, TEMPERATURE LIMIT CP400AK-
DK

 10.70 

572298 CONTROL, TEMPERATURE LIMIT CP650AK-
DK

 41.11 

572299 TRANSFORMER, IGNITER CP400AK-DK  67.96 

572300 TRANSFORMER, IGNITER CP650AK-DK  69.30 

572301 COVER, DISPLAY CP400AK,BK  36.62 

572303 SHELL, UPPER CP400AK-DK  274.52 

572304 SHELL, UPPER CP650AK-DK  450.31 

572305 BURNER HEAD CP400/650AK-DK  26.16 

572306 GEAR PUMP CP400AK-DK  678.22 

572307 GEAR PUMP CP650AK-DK  671.35 

572308 SOLENOID CP400/650AK-DK  132.39 

572309 FITTING,SOLENOID CP400/650AK  17.41 

572311 COUPLER, PUMP CP400/650AK-DK  6.17 

572312 ASSEMBLY, FUEL FILTER CP400/650AK-DK  66.74 

572313 FITTINGS, FILTER/PUMP CP400/650AK-DK  26.85 

572314 KIT, HARDWARE, KEROSONE, K400  11.67 

572315 KIT, HANDLE, CP400AK  218.42 

572317 KIT, WHEELS CP400AK  254.93 

572318 KIT, CORD WRAP  47.81 

572319 KIT, HARDWARE CP650AK-DK  13.60 

572320 KIT, HANDLE, CP650AK  465.60 

572321 KIT, FRAME, WHEEL SUPPORT, CP650AK-
DK

 212.76 

572322 KIT, WHEELS CP650AK-DK (WHEELS, HARD-
WARE)

 216.31 

572324 KIT, HARDWARE CP045/075AK-DK  1.57 

572326 SHIELD, IGNITER, 240V, W/HARDWARE 
SERVICE PART

 16.85 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

572327 BRACKET, IGNITER, 240V, W/HRDWARE  17.84 

572329 CORD, POWER, 10’, W/O PLUG AW250B, 
INTERNATIONAL

 37.29 

572330 CASE ASSY,AW250BHPE120125/147 SER-
VICE PART

 444.82 

572331 CASE ASSY,AW250BHNE120125/147 SER-
VICE PART

 444.82 

572334 MOTOR, 1/2HP, 220/60, B-BEARING SER-
VICE PART

 287.67 

572350 VALVE, 2-STAGE, AT100, LP  284.33 

572352 VALVE, 2-STAGE, AT125, 150, LP  284.33 

572353 VALVE, 2-STAGE, AT100/125/150,NG  315.62 

572354 FILTER, OIL, CARTRIDGE, W/GASKETS 
CP300BKI,CKI

 51.49 

572355 FITTING, PUMP, HOSE, 1/8MM CP300BKI  6.00 

572356 COUPLING, PUMP, CP300BKI  5.65 

572357 KIT, PUMP, COMPLETE CP300BKI  418.06 

572358 FUEL LINE, CP300BKI, CKI  33.96 

572362 NOZZLE, MAIN BURNER, 1.2GPH CP300BKI  41.25 

572365 KIT, THERMOSTAT PLUG, W/COVER 
CP300BKI

 42.73 

572371 KIT, PRESSURE SWITCH, CP300BKI  83.95 

572372 KIT, FUSE HOLDER, CP300 BKI & CKI  7.99 

572381 KIT, CONTROL BOX, COVER, W/SEAL 
CP300BKI

 72.89 

572382 PLUG,DRAIN,W/O-RING CP300BKI  20.45 

572383 KIT, WHEEL, 10.25 X 3.35, PNEUMATIC, W/
SPRING WASHER

 121.91 

572385 KIT, AXLE, W/SUPPORTS CP300BKI  110.24 

572386 KIT, FUEL CAP CP300BKI  44.18 

572387 KIT, SIPHON TUBE AND FITTING CP300BKI  24.30 

572388 KIT, HOSE, FUEL, 1/4” X 24” CP300BKI, CKI  37.40 

572389 KIT, OIL FILTER COMPLETE WITH HOUSING 
& SUPPORT,CP300BKI,CKI

 240.36 

572390 KIT, FUEL LINE, W/FITTINGS CP300BKI  46.71 

572391 KIT, HANDLE & LEG, CP300BKI  163.19 

572392 CONE, OUTLET, CP300  267.30 

572393 CHIMNEY, 150MM, CP300BKI, CKI  51.00 

572395 CHAMBER, COMBUSTION CP300BKI  1,775.00 

572399 MOTOR, W/CAPACITOR CP300BKI  1,091.06 

572400 CAPACITOR, CP300BKI  114.02 

572401 KIT, MOTOR FLANGE, CP300BKI  340.23 

572402 FAN, AXIAL, CP300BKI  240.45 

572403 KIT, HOSE FITTING CP300BKI  8.76 

572405 KIT, APS, TS170 INT’L  50.61 

572410 ORIFICE, LP, .118 DIA, 100MBH  15.04 

572412 SENSOR, FLAME, W/HARDWARE 
AW060/100

 24.68 

572420 DOOR, LEFT, GZ, AD250B INT’L, 240/50,  107.14 
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572421 CASE ASSY,AD250B, GALV, INT’L SERVICE 
PART

 396.43 

572427 KIT, IGNITION, CHANGE OUT, CS/TS  193.47 

572429 FILTER, I34, I40, H17  28.48 

572443 VALVE, CP155, W/ACSO VALVE SERVICE 
PART, REPLACES 05309

 175.29 

572444 COVER, CONTROL BOX, HD220, GALV W/
FORM UP

 87.93 

572447 FUSE, AC 125/8 AMP, 3 PER  6.42 

572450 BOLT,DRAIN PLUG,CP125/170/175/210 
400/650

 2.49 

572453 GAUGE, FUEL, CP045A/B/C W/RUNTIME  4.98 

572454 GAUGE, FUEL, CP075AK-EK W/RUNTIME  7.10 

572455 GAUGE, FUEL, CP125AK-FK W/RUNTIME  5.94 

572456 GAUGE, FUEL, CP170AK-CK, CP175 DK-FK, 
W/RUNTIME

 5.94 

572457 GAUGE, FUEL, CP210, W/RUNTIME  4.98 

572458 GAUGE, FUEL, CP400, W/RUNTIME  20.20 

572459 GAUGE, FUEL, CP650, W/RUNTIME  23.41 

572462 FAN HOUSING, W/AIR PROVING 
SWITCH&MOTOR MNT HW120

 242.62 

572471 GAS CONTROL VALVE, HW-LP, SINGLE 
STAGE

 139.03 

572489 DOOR, FAN END, HW220 PLUS  105.23 

572490 DOOR, BURNER END, HW220 PLUS  141.43 

572491 HOUSING, FAN WITH AIR PROVING 
SWITCH, HW220

 366.32 

572494 SHIELD, W/SCREWS AND NUTS HSI  8.25 

572497 KIT, HARNESS, WIRING, HW220,220V  13.64 

572501 SWITCH, HIGH LIMIT, MANUAL, 240 DEG. F  23.91 

572503 HARNESS, WIRE, RED, IGNITER  21.66 

572504 BURNER ASSEMBLY, CV225C  53.38 

572505 BARREL W/TOP, CV225  142.12 

572506 VALVE, BURNER, SAFETY CONTROL CV225C  59.48 

572507 VALVE, BURNER MODULATING CV225C  62.40 

572508 ORIFICE, MANIFOLD, CV225C  55.87 

572509 ELECTRODE, CV225C  25.62 

572514 KNOB, T-STAT, CP170/400  9.08 

572515 SWITCH, BACKFLASH, CP170  34.99 

572516 MOTOR MOUNT,W/SCREWS,CP170  25.39 

572517 ADAPTER, HOSE 3/8 NPT X MALE 5/8-18  20.15 

572518 TUBE, MANIFOLD,W/FITTINGS  33.62 

572519 VALVE, VARIABLE RATE, W/NIPPLE CP170  36.27 

572520 VALVE, GAS CONTROL, W/BRACKET  153.11 

572521 FAN, GUARD,CP170  33.23 

572522 HANDLE ASSEMBLY, CP HANDLE, W 
SCREWS

 13.24 

572527 ORIFICE, LP, W/RETAINING RINGS CP170  40.98 

572528 ORIFICE, NG, W/RETAINING RINGS CP170  53.24 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

572533 BASE, BOTTOM,W/WIRING DIAGRAM CP170 
STANDARD

 31.08 

572534 BASE, BOTTOM,W/WIRING DIAGRAM CP170 
ULTRA

 29.09 

572535 BUSHING,NIPPLE,CP170  21.43 

572551 VALVE, VARIABLE RATE, W/NIPPLE CP400  41.90 

572560 BASE, CP400E,US,STANDARD  38.23 

572564 GUARD, FAN, CP400E-H  44.44 

572565 OUTER BARREL,ASSEMBLY CP400E  254.62 

572568 SOLENOID VALVE, ASSY W/BRACKET 
CP400E-H

 187.47 

572569 FAN, 5 BLADES, 11” DIA CP400E  29.16 

572570 MANIFOLD TUBE W/FITTING CP400E  61.17 

572571 SWITCH, AUTO RESET, HIGH LIMIT, 300F, 
WITH HARDWARES

 43.70 

572572 ORIFICE W/RETAINING RINGS CP400E  54.58 

572573 CHAMBER, COMBUSTION W/ORIFICE, 
BACKFLASH SWITCH,IGNITER

 283.61 

572576 GAS CONTROL VALVE, HW-PLUS, LP  329.94 

572577 ORIFICE, NG, HW120 SRD/PLS  23.99 

572578 HARNESS, WIRING, CP170/400E  30.19 

572580 ADAPTER, HOSE,1/4 NPT X 5/8-18  23.85 

572587 NUT, HEX, JAM, 1/2-28NEF, BRASS SERVICE 
PART

 8.32 

572589 KIT, STRAP, MOTOR MOUNT, CP400E  14.63 

572592 KIT, THERMOSTAT, CP170A, CP400  38.30 

572596 ASSEMBLY, FAN/BLOWER, INT’L TUBE 
HEATER

 413.02 

572597 TUBE, 1/4”X10-1/4” CP300CKI  25.61 

572602 TUBE, 1/4”, FFE, 420MM, CP300CKI  50.87 

572605 ELECTRICAL COMPONENT DRAWER 
CP300CKI

 151.43 

572607 AIR FLAP,CP300CKI  119.42 

572609 TERMINAL BOARD, 8 CONNECTION 
CP300CKI

 23.85 

572610 TERMINAL BOARD  6.62 

572612 IGNITION TRANSFORMER,CP300CKI  156.04 

572613 IGNITION CONTROL,CP300CKI  303.44 

572615 THERMOSTAT PLUG,CP300CKI  27.57 

572616 NOZZLE, MAIN BURNER, 1.50GPH 
CP300CKI

 67.88 

572617 TURBO DISC, CP300CKI  89.16 

572618 IGNITER, SPARK IGNITION CP300CKI  15.57 

572619 NUT, M14  7.14 

572620 NOZZLE SUPPORT,CP300CKI  56.57 

572621 BURNER FLANGE 102 MM CP300CKI  20.94 

572622 HIGH VOLTAGE CABLE 90DEG  25.70 

572623 PHOTOCELL, CP300CKI  39.95 

572624 PHOTOCELL BRACKET,CP300CKI  8.47 
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572625 PUMP, BFPC 21 R5,DANFOSS CP300CKI  335.08 

572626 SOLENOID SPOOL, DANFOSS PUMP 
CP300CKI

 123.41 

572627 SOLENOID VALVE, DANFESS PUMP 
CP300CKI

 467.54 

572628 PROTECTOR,STOP BUTTON CP300CKI  13.75 

572630 PRESSURE SWITCH, CP300CKI  92.97 

572631 SILICONE TUBE,PRESSURE SWITCH 
CP300CKI

 38.41 

572634 CONNECTION, 1/8”, CP300CKI  12.72 

572635 CONNECTION, STRAIGHT,CP300CKI  8.81 

572638 BUSHING,CP300CKI  5.61 

572640 O-RING KIT,CP300CKI  13.40 

572644 FITTING, SIPHON TUBE  7.14 

572652 ADAPTER, NOZZLE, CP045/75BK-EK  12.96 

572653 ASSEMBLY, MAIN PRINTED CONTROL 
BOARD, CP045BK

 116.76 

572654 PCB, CP075BK, CK, REPLACE W/ 573403 
WHEN 0

 158.83 

572655 CAPACITOR, CP125/175/210, CK-FK 
CP170CK

 21.99 

572656 KIT, HARDWARE,CP125/170/210CK  11.63 

572658 ADAPTER, NOZZLE, CP125CK-EK 170CK, 
175DK-EK

 12.59 

572661 ASSEMBLY, MOTOR AND PUMP CP210CK, 
DK, EK

 451.76 

572662 ADAPTER, NOZZLE, CP210CK-FK 
CP125/175-FK

 13.19 

572666 MOTOR, 1/2HP,240/50, 2.8 AMP  365.15 

572683 DOOR, BURNER BOX, SENTINEL B, 2-STAGE  332.28 

572686 VALVE, GAS CONTROL, PRE-SET, LP AW/AD 
250 SMARTSENSE, UNIV&BOX

 443.09 

572688 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY LP W/ORIFICE  50.73 

572691 AIR/FUEL INLES, CP045/CP075  19.52 

572694 MOTOR, CP045/CP075BK-EK  203.11 

572696 PUMP COVER, CP45B-DK/CP75BK-EK 
CP170CK/CP125,175, 210:CK-FK (REPLAC-
ES 572228)

 50.98 

572700 TANK, FUEL ASSEMBLY, CP075BK  162.59 

572702 CAPACITOR HOLDER, CP125/175/210,CK-
FK CP170CK

 5.78 

572703 SUPPORT, MOTOR, CP125CK CP170CK/
CP210CK

 20.07 

572704 FUEL/AIR LINES, CP125CK-FK  15.96 

572705 ASSEMBLY, BURNER HEAD, CP125CK  24.95 

572707 TANK, FUEL ASSEMBLY, CP125CK-EK  363.54 

572709 MOTOR, CP125/CK-FK  238.00 

572710 SHELL,UPPER,CP125CK  67.08 

572712 FUEL/AIR LINES, CP170CK 175DK, EK, FK  16.15 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

572713 ASSEMBLY, COMBUSTION CHAMBER, 
CP170CK-CP175EK

 367.38 

572714 TANK, FUEL ASSEMBLY, CP170CK, 
CP175DK,EK

 418.58 

572715 SHELL,LOWER,CP170CK  118.67 

572716 MOTOR, CP170CK, CP175DK-FK  239.78 

572717 SHELL,UPPER,CP170CK/175DK,EK  76.47 

572718 FUEL/AIR LINES, CP210CK-FK  15.44 

572719 ASSEMBLY, BURNER HEAD,CP210CK  18.77 

572720 ASSEMBLY, COMBUSTION CHAMBER, 
CP210CK,DK,EK

 237.23 

572721 TANK, FUEL ASSEMBLY, CP210CK-EK  417.88 

572723 MOTOR, CP210CK-FK  301.10 

572724 SHELL,UPPER,CP210CK  83.58 

572725 SWITCH, BACKFLASH, CP210CK-FK  10.55 

572726 SWITCH, BACKFLASH, CP045CK/ CP075  10.91 

572727 SWITCH, BACKFLASH CP125CK/ CP170CK  9.45 

572730 CLIP W/SCREW,THERMOCOUPLE,BROODER  2.88 

572731 INJECTOR BODY, LP, I17 W/ PRESS VALVE, 
REG PLATE, & ORIFICES

 146.38 

572732 VALVE, SAFETY CONTROL W/CAP I17 “D” 
MOD

 41.15 

572733 VALVE, SAFETY CONTROL W/CAP, INDI-
VIDUAL CONTROL

 41.98 

572734 JAM NUT,SAFETY CONTROL  6.87 

572735 INJECTOR BODY, NG, I17 W/ PRESS VALVE, 
REG PLATE, & ORIFICES

 145.04 

572736 COVER PLATE W/NUTS I17,34,40  4.59 

572737 CAP, SAFETY CONTROL, I17MOD AND INDI-
VIDUAL CONTROL

 1.87 

572738 KIT, BRACKET, FUEL FILTER CP400BK-DK  21.44 

572739 KIT, BRACKET, FUEL FILTER CP650BK-DK  11.67 

572740 KIT, WHEELS, SOLID, CP400BK-DK, W/
HARDWARE

 212.05 

572741 KIT, AXLE, WHEEL SUPPORT, CP400BK-DK  113.12 

572746 AIR HOUSING W/REGISTER PLATE, 
I17,SI,LP,LBW

 67.07 

572747 ORIFICE, .787MM  12.42 

572748 AIR HOUSING W/RESISTER PLATE, 
ORIFICE,JAM NUT, NG,LBW

 67.53 

572749 ADAPTER, SOLENOID VALVE,I17,34, 
40,SI,LBW

 16.54 

572750 VALVE, SOLENOID, 120V W/ADAPTER,  155.46 

572751 VENTURI TUBE, BURNER ASSEMBLY I17 SI  184.08 

572752 RESISTOR, AW250 SMARTSENSE 0-10VDC  21.86 

572770 TRANSFORMER, 20VA  56.44 

572771 SIGNAL CONDITIONER, 0-15VDC  190.26 

572773 KIT, LABEL, AD250B, INTERNATIONAL LP, 
ENGLISH

 89.22 
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Part No. Description  List 
Price 

572776 MOTOR, CP170B  171.07 

572777 CONTROL, IGNITION, CP170B-E, STAN-
DARD

 96.08 

572783 ASSEMBLY, ORIFICE, CP170B, LP  42.02 

572784 ASSEMBLY, ORIFICE, CP170B, NG  34.72 

572789 CAPACITOR, 370 VAC, 50/60 HZ, 4uF  39.16 

572796 VALVE, SAFETY, 173 TORCH  49.22 

572800 KIT, WING HEAD FASTENER  13.76 

572804 CONTROL BOX,I-40, W/COVER AND 
BRACKET

 70.90 

572806 KIT, IGNITER, CP170  52.27 

572811 RELAY, DPST, 24VAC COIL  46.67 

572812 FUSE, 1.5 AMP, 250V, (.25”X1.25”) 3 PRE 
BAG

 10.25 

572813 AMBER LED,SNAP IN  7.81 

572815 SENSOR, W/23” LEADS  51.67 

572816 PROPORTIONAL SOLENOID VALVE  630.13 

572817 POWER SUPPLY,100-240 VAC INPUT  553.03 

572818 ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT,24VDC  607.35 

572824 ORIFICE, AW100, LP, W/SMART SENSE  17.00 

572825 ASSEMBLY, VALVE, NG, AW060 W/SMART 
SENSE

 449.60 

572832 DOOR, MOTOR END, AW060/100  54.10 

572836 ORIFICE, AW100, NG, W/SMART SENSE  17.00 

572837 ORIFICE, AW060, NG, W/SMART SENSE  17.00 

572838 ORIFICE, AW060, LP, W/SMART SENSE  17.00 

572842 CLAMP, 3” ROUND,AR080  25.99 

572843 DOOR, GALVANIZED, BUNNER BOX AR080  113.67 

572846 HINGE, W/SCREWS  8.32 

572847 LEAD, IGNITION, 18”X5MM  25.20 

572848 WIRE KIT, COMPLETE  39.73 

572849 IGNITER, W/BRACKET  48.29 

572851 TUBE, 15” AIR PRESSURE SWITCH,  10.26 

572852 HANGER, ROUND 3” OD, TUBE  53.47 

572853 EYE BOLTS AND NUTS  4.55 

572854 KIT, CHAIN HANGING  38.94 

572855 TUBE RING,SWEDGED,BURNER  86.28 

572856 CERAMIC GASKET  8.59 

572858 ORIFICE W/MANIFOLD, LP  38.23 

572860 MOTOR, W/NUTS  140.37 

572863 FAN HOUSING  70.73 

572864 FAN, WHEEL, 3 3/4 X 1 7/8  25.06 

572865 CORD, POWER, 5 ft.  16.92 

572866 BRACKET, GAS CONTROL  25.68 

572867 LATCH, BURNER BOX  14.86 

572868 U-CLIPS  5.08 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

572869 END CAP,REFLECTOR,W/CLIPS,SENTINEL 
C-E, OVAL 80 A-E

 13.86 

572870 HANGER, OVAL, TUBE  53.47 

572873 VALVE, GAS CONTROL, PRE-SET, LP AW060 
SMARTSENSE

 467.15 

572874 ASSEMBLY, VALVE, NG, AW100 W/SMART 
SENSE

 467.16 

572876 ORIFICE, NG, AD/AW250, SERVICE W/
SMART SENSE

 17.39 

572878 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY W/ORIFICE NG, AD/
AW250, SMART SENSE

 55.85 

572879 VALVE, GAS CONTROL, NG, AW/AD250 PRE-
SET, W/SMART SENSE/UNIV&BOX

 443.09 

572881 BURNER MANIFOLD, W/ORIFICE, LP ARO80  36.81 

572883 TUBE, CLEAR, 10”, AR080B  7.41 

572884 FAN HOUSING, W/FAN & MOTOR AR080B 
SRV=572884

 267.48 

572886 ASSEMBLY, FLAPPER,END, OVAL 80/AT 
SENTINEL

 39.74 

572887 ORIFICE, NG, AR080B  17.29 

572888 ORIFICE, LP, AR080B  17.29 

572889 COPPER, TUBE,PRESSURE ,AR080B, 
AT100-150

 14.77 

572892 TURBULATOR, STRIP  55.96 

572893 TUBE, OVAL,W/CLAMP,AR080B  391.64 

572894 TUBE, ROUND, 3”, CALORIZED W/CLAMP, 
AR080B

 219.15 

572895 REFLECTORS(2), W/END CAPS (2), TUBE 
HEATER, OVERHEAD MOUNT

 265.30 

572896 KIT, GASKET, COMPLETE, AR080  14.17 

572906 SWITCH, POWER SUPPLY, K400 AND K650  7.66 

572908 FUEL CAP, INDUSTIAL,KEROSENE  14.96 

572911 CONNECTOR, DIN PLUG  31.00 

572921 COVER, RIGHT SIDE CP650CK,DK  43.64 

572926 KIT, HANDLE, CP175/210DK-FK  79.61 

572928 KIT, HARDWARE,WHEELS AND 
HANDLES,CP125/175/210DK-FK

 5.97 

572931 HARNESS, WIRING, CP400CK  13.35 

572932 HARNESS, WIRING, CP650CK,DK  53.19 

572933 LIMIT ASSEMBLY, TEMP, CP175DK, EK, FK  8.77 

572937 BURNER PLATE, I40, MODULATING W/TABS  188.54 

572938 ORIFICE, .84MM  14.07 

572940 ADAPTER, HOSE,MALE 3/8 BPST X MALE 
9/16-18

 18.22 

572961 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY W/THROTTLE VALVE 
ORIFICE,LP,AB100

 139.90 

572962 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY W/THROTTLE VALVE 
ORIFICE,NG,AB100

 139.90 

572965 CORD, POWER, 10FT, W/STR RELIEF  61.98 

572966 TUBING, PILOT, W/NUTS  36.76 
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572969 FAN, WHEEL, 6 5/16 X 3  63.63 

572971 MOTOR, 1/15HP, 230/50-60/1  338.72 

572972 BURNER, W/MOUNTING HARDWARE 
AB060/100,INT’L

 103.00 

572976 TRANSFORMER, 240/24V AB250  48.57 

572977 HINGE,W/SCREWS  5.68 

572980 PILOT ASSEMBLY, LP, AB60/100/250  94.34 

572981 PILOT ASSEMBLY, NG, AB60/100/250  128.63 

572985 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY W/ THROTTLE VALVE 
&ORIFICE, NG,AD060 INT’L

 109.88 

572986 IGNITER AND SENSOR ASSEMBLY WITH 
GALVANNEALED COVER

 143.87 

573001 SUPPORT,RADIANT TUBE AT125/150  19.73 

573003 END CAP,REFLECTOR WITH CLIPS, SENTI-
NEL A,B DESIGN

 27.84 

573004 HANGER, RADIANT TUBE, AT125/150  21.63 

573005 TUBE, SWAGED WITH FLANGE AND 
MOUNTING HARDWARE, AT125/150

 98.07 

573006 GASKET, CERAMIC PAPER, 6 INCH DIAM-
ETER, AT125/150

 31.88 

573009 CLAMP,4 INCH I.D.,AT125/150  27.49 

573011 TUBE, SWAGED, END CALORIZED, 4 IN. X 10 
FT WITH CLAMP

 217.77 

573012 ORIFICE, BURNER, NATURAL GAS, AD/
AW100

 16.45 

573016 ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY,WITH SS 
ENCLOSURE,AD100/AD250

 131.95 

573018 WIRING KIT, COMPLETE, AD060/AD100  205.52 

573038 AIR PROVING SWITCH, WITH GALVAN-
NEALED BRACKET, AD100

 49.49 

573040 AIR PROVING SWTICH,WITH SS 
BRACKET,AB100

 46.59 

573041 AIR PROVING SWITCH, WITH SS BRACKET, 
AB060

 31.13 

573092 MANIFOLD, W/THROTTLE VALVE AND 
ORIFICE,LPG,AD325

 104.86 

573099 SWITCH, HIGH LIMIT, 300F, AD100, 250 INT.
PSI AND RUSSIA

 27.02 

573134 SLEEVE, FILTER, ROLLED, RIVETED I17/I10  10.11 

573135 SLEEVE, FILTER, ROLLED, RIVETED I34/40  10.29 

573165 IGNITER AND SENSOR ASSEMBLY AD060A 
CSA-US/CANADA

 63.45 

573166 KIT, WIRE, COMPLETE W/HARNESS AD100 
US/CAN

 77.06 

573167 THERMOCOUPLE, I17  13.22 

573183 PILOT KIT, NO ORIFICE, AB250  48.54 

573184 SHIELD, PILOT, CLASSIC 115, 170  14.17 

573186 GAS CONTROL, HSI, LP-BUTANE, SET TO 
9.0” WC

 194.52 

573187 ORIFICE, 0.89MM  13.74 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

573191 AIR HOUSING, I34, F DESIGN, NG  191.82 

573196 IGNITER, SPARK, ELECTRODE  28.60 

573197 CASE ASSEMBLY W/DOORS AND LATC 
AW250C,LP,W/SMART SENSE

 410.21 

573213 CASE ASSEMBLY,W/DOOR AND LATCH 
AD250 NG W/UNIVERSAL INPUT

 422.64 

573250 VALVE, PILOT SAFETY, CR035  37.89 

573251 BURNER ASSEMBLY, CR035  120.51 

573252 ORIFICE, BURNER, CR035  1.43 

573253 THERMOCOUPLE ASSEMBLY, 18”, CR035  10.49 

573255 REGULATOR, W/HOSE,CR035  96.70 

573256 IGNITER, CR035  8.12 

573257 PIEZO, CR035  3.65 

573258 WHEEL, CR035  4.04 

573259 AXLE, W/WHEELS,CR035  29.26 

573260 BRACKET, WHEEL LOCK, CR035  1.65 

573261 HANDLE, CR035  100.14 

573262 MAIN FRAME, CR035  85.82 

573263 THERMOCOUPLE BRACKET, CR035  0.51 

573264 CONTROL VALVE, W/ KNOB, CR125  81.64 

573265 KNOB, CONTROL VALVE  4.00 

573266 ORIFICE, PILOT, LP, CR125  12.27 

573267 THERMOCOUPLE, CR125  12.53 

573268 PILOT ASSEMBLY, W/ORIFICE AND PILOT 
TUBE, CR125 LP

 22.06 

573269 ORIFICE, PILOT, NG, CR125  3.53 

573271 REGULATOR AND HOSE ASSEMBLY 
CR125LP

 100.54 

573272 REGULATOR, NG, CR125  35.12 

573273 IGNITER, CR125  11.57 

573275 AXLE, W/BRACKETS,CR125  10.06 

573276 WHEEL, CR125  20.34 

573277 HANDLE, CR125  17.99 

573279 CLAMP, VALVE SUPPLY TUBE, CR125  0.62 

573280 MANIFOLD, BURNER, CR125  9.28 

573281 ORIFICE, BURNER, LP, CR125  17.25 

573282 ORIFICE, BURNER, NG, CR125  14.92 

573296 PLATE,TOP,CR125  19.72 

573297 TIP SWITCH, CONSTRUCTION RADIANT  4.60 

573298 FRAME, CR125  163.55 

573300 EMITTER SUPPORT LEG,CR125  2.85 

573301 MOUNTING PLATE,BURNER,CR125  19.80 

573302 SIDE SHIELD, REMOVABLE, CR125  5.54 

573303 EMITTER,CR125  101.03 

573304 LEG, PILOT SUPPORT, CR125  3.97 

573307 SCREEN,CR035  22.11 

573311 ASSEMBLY, PRESSURE TAP, CR035  13.97 
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573315 ADAPTER, HOSE, CR035  4.85 

573316 BRACKET, ELECTRODE, CR035  0.51 

573321 BRACKET, CR125  0.67 

573322 PILOT ASSEMBLY, W/ORIFICE AND PILOT 
TUBE, CR125 NG

 22.06 

573323 ADAPTER, HOSE, CR125  12.81 

573326 POWER SUPPLY,120-240VAC,60WATT  587.60 

573343 IGNITER AND SENSOR ASSEMBLY, AD060 
SMART SENSE

 135.19 

573346 SWITCH, HIGH LIMIT, 250F AD060B LP-GAS  26.28 

573347 TUBE, MANIFOLD, WITH FITTING, CP170  74.49 

573355 MOTOR, AR080C, 2-STAGE  245.52 

573356 FAN ASSEMBLY, W/MOTOR,AR080C, 
2-STAGE

 300.21 

573365 CONTROL, DSI, 24V INPUT/240V VAL  124.91 

573381 KIT, TUBE,AIR INLET,SENTINEL  31.31 

573382 TUBE, AIR INLET, W/ CLAMPS  53.31 

573383 MANIFOLD W/ORIFICE,NG,AT150  50.86 

573384 MANIFOLD W/ORIFICE,LP,AT150  59.21 

573386 AIR INLET END CAP,4”  19.06 

573387 TUBE,SWAGED,4”X10’,SS, W/ CLAMP  556.61 

573391 KIT, HANGING,50’,SENTINEL  169.50 

573399 TRANSFORMER, IGNITER,CP045-210 AK-
FK/REPLACES 572243,44,45,46

 82.61 

573400 ASSEMBLY, PCB, CP650CK,DK (REPLACES 
572910)

 158.54 

573401 ASSEMBLY, PCB, MAIN, CP400DK  153.71 

573402 ASSEMBLY, PCB, CP125-210CK-FK  128.45 

573403 ASSEMBLY, PCB, CP075DK-EK  129.95 

573404 CORD, POWER, PIGGY BACK PLUG 
CP125EK,175EK,210EK, NON TWIST-LOK

 21.58 

573406 PANEL, LEFT, CP125EK  10.72 

573409 MANIFOLD W/ORIFICE,NG,AT125  55.46 

573410 MANIFOLD W/ORIFICE,LP,AT125  56.33 

573416 WHEEL, FLAT FREE, CP125/175/ 210,EK-FK  125.37 

573426 CASE ASSEMBLY WITH DOORS AND 
LATCHES AD100 INT’L

 323.66 

573446 KIT, WHEEL, CP125A,B,C,DK  137.17 

573447 KIT, WHEEL, CP170/ 210A,B,C,DK  139.41 

573450 REGULATOR, PRESET, 1 PSIG  195.43 

573451 HANDLE, TORCH, W/BRASS ADAPTER  68.79 

573452 HANDLE, 11 IN., 1/2-14 NPT BOTH ENDS  21.57 

573453 DOOR ASSEMBLY, BURNER END TS/CS080  143.27 

573455 CASE ASSEMBLY, TS080  472.92 

573457 DOOR ASSEMBLY, LOUVERED, TS/CS080  104.19 

573458 DOOR ASSEMBLY, BURNER END, TS170/
CS170, FLUSH-FIT

 150.34 

573460 CASE ASSEMBLY, TS/CS170  731.11 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

573462 DOOR ASSEMBLY, LOUVERED END TS/
CS170

 176.70 

573467 CASE ASSEMBLY, TS350 LP  802.39 

573471 DOOR ASSEMBLY, LOUVERED MOTOR END, 
TS350 LP,NG,DF

 216.32 

573472 CASE ASSEMBLY, TS350DF  799.49 

573473 DOOR, ACCESS, BURNER END TS350DF  148.75 

573474 COVER, CONTROL BOX, TS350DF  101.30 

573475 DOOR ASSEMBLY, BURNER END AW250, 
DOMESTIC

 129.20 

573477 IGNITION CONTROLLER, L40 LOW PRES-
SURE BROODER

 132.02 

573478 IGNITER WITH BRACKET AND MOUNTING 
HARDWARE, L40

 47.60 

573479 IGNITION CABLE, 30”, RED, 5MM  16.46 

573481 GAS CONTROL VALVE, ASSEMBLY WITH 
BRACKET AND HARDWARE,L40

 168.38 

573482 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY L40  33.05 

573484 EMITTER WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE  185.90 

573486 BURNER ORIFICE, LP, L40  16.09 

573487 BURNER ORIFICE, NG, L40  17.30 

573488 WIRING HARNESS KIT  25.89 

573491 KIT, HIGH LIMIT SWITCH, 1450-225, JAPAN  37.62 

573493 TANK, FUEL ASSEMBLY, CP075EK  193.09 

573494 PANEL, RIGHT SIDE, ASSEMBLY, CP075EK  5.11 

573495 CHAMBER, COMBUSTION, CP075EK  117.73 

573496 BRACKET, ADAPTER, CP075EK  6.77 

573497 GUARD, FAN, CP075EK  6.55 

573498 MOTOR AND PUMP ASSEMBLY, CP075EK  504.95 

573499 CLIP NUT, 2-PACK, CP075EK  0.44 

573500 SHELL, UPPER, CP075EK  58.86 

573501 TANK, FUEL ASSEMBLY, CP125FK  388.67 

573502 PANEL, RIGHT SIDE ASSEMBLY, CP125FK  15.51 

573503 CHAMBER, COMBUSTION, CP125FK  154.14 

573504 BRACKET, ADAPTER, CP125FK, CP175FK  2.70 

573505 GUARD, FAN, CP125FK, CP175DK-FK, 
CP210FK

 6.28 

573506 MOTOR AND PUMP ASSEMBLY, CP125FK  546.87 

573507 SHELL, UPPER, CP125FK  33.04 

573508 TANK, FUEL ASSEMBLY, CP175FK  372.44 

573509 PANEL, RIGHT SIDE ASSEMBLY, CP175FK  23.63 

573510 CHAMBER, COMBUSTION, CP175FK  252.62 

573511 MOTOR AND PUMP ASSEMBLY, CP175FK  523.49 

573512 SHELL, UPPER, CP175FK  83.76 

573513 TANK, FUEL ASSEMBLY, CP210FK  371.29 

573514 CHAMBER, COMBUSTION, CP210FK  96.19 

573515 MOTOR AND PUMP ASSEMBLY, CP210FK  706.93 

573517 SHELL, UPPER, CP210FK  101.82 
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573518 DOOR, BURNER END, WITH LABELS, LPG  179.97 

573519 DOOR ASSEMBLY, BUTANE, WITH LABELS  176.76 

573520 DOOR ASSEMBLY, NATURAL GAS WITH 
LABELS

 207.62 

573521 CASE ASSEMBLY WITH LABELS LPG  586.62 

573522 CASE ASSEMBLY, WITH LABELS, BUTANE  586.62 

573523 CASE ASSEMBLY, WITH LABELS NATURAL 
GAS

 308.85 

573524 DEFLECTOR, AIR, CP075EK  3.02 

573525 DEFLECTOR, AIR, CP125FK, CP175FK  3.78 

573526 PANEL, RIGHT SIDE ASSEMBLY, CP210FK  18.00 

573527 ADAPTER, NOZZLE, CP075EK  12.96 

573528 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY, CR015, CR030  70.13 

573529 ORIFICE W/RETAINING RINGS CP400E, 
0-6000 FT.

 85.85 

573530 THERMOCOUPLE ASSEMBLY, CR015, CR030  11.41 

573531 GUARD ASSEMBLY, CR015, CR030  13.37 

573532 GUARD, REAR ASSEMBLY, CR015, CR030  14.27 

573533 VALVE, SAFETY SHUT-OFF, CR015, CR030  57.59 

573534 CORD, POWER, CP075EK SNAP-IN, NON 
PIGGYBACK

 9.93 

573536 BRACKET, TANK COLLAR, CR015, CR030  12.39 

573537 KNOB, MOUNTING BOLT, CR030  9.57 

573538 HOSE, GAS, CR030  23.43 

573539 CORD, POWER, CP125FK, CP175FK, 
CP210FK, SNAP-IN 10” PIGGYBACK

 19.60 

573541 SWITCH, TIP OVER, CR015, CR030  20.82 

573542 LEG, SUPPORT, CR015  14.07 

573543 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY W/ ORIFICE HW120 
LP

 110.04 

573544 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY W/ORIFICE HW120, 
NG

 111.09 

573545 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY W/ORIFICE HW220, 
LP

 115.70 

573546 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY W/ORIFICE HW220, 
NG

 116.12 

573549 MOTOR, 1/8HP, 1100 RPM, 230V/60HZ PSC 
GUARDIAN 100

 264.16 

573551 BRACKET, TRI ARM,  57.67 

573552 BELT, FOREMAN 500  99.17 

573553 CONTROL, BOARD, CONSTRUCTION, FORE-
MAN

 151.13 

573554 BOARD, CONTROL, RIELLO BURNER  830.58 

573555 CABLE, IGNITION, FOREMAN 500 DF  170.99 

573556 CAPACITOR, 20 UF, FOREMAN 500 DF, 
BURNER MOTOR

 133.22 

573559 FAN, WHEEL, 12.625 X 10.5 X 10  302.98 

573560 HANDLE, LIFTING, FOREMAN  271.44 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

573561 HANDLE, LIFTING, BALE, CI500/CI750  381.34 

573562 IGNITER, FOREMAN 500 DF  63.32 

573563 TRANSFORMER, IGNITION, FOREMAN 500 
DF

 711.74 

573564 LED, RED, SNAP-IN, 120V W/ O-RING  24.04 

573565 MOTOR, 1.5 HP, RPM 1725 & 1425  821.99 

573566 MOTOR, BURNER, FOREMAN 500 DF  479.63 

573567 ORIFICE, BURNER, FOREMAN 500 DF  34.35 

573568 CORD, POWER, NEMA 5-20 PLUG, 3 FT., 12 
GA,

 52.01 

573569 PULLEY, MOTOR, 3.05”OD  48.45 

573570 RECEPTACLE, NEMA, AC, FEMALE, SNAP-IN  6.30 

573571 SENSOR, FLAME, FOREMAN 500/750 DF  174.87 

573572 SHAFT, FAN ASSEMBLY  151.02 

573573 PULLEY, 5.25”OD  87.75 

573574 SWITCH, AIR PRESSURE, FOREMAN 
500/750 DF

 637.51 

573575 SWITCH, HIGH LIMIT, 190�F, AUTO RESET  19.57 

573576 KIT, HI. ALT., ORIFICE, NG TS080F, 0-8,000 
FT.

 13.85 

573578 REGULATOR, 8-13.5” INLET, 1 IN. NPT  277.52 

573579 VALVE, SOLENOID, 120V, 1 IN. NPT  381.72 

573580 VALVE, SELECTOR, GAS FOREMAN 500 DF  100.45 

573581 WHEEL, 16 X 6.5, 1 IN. BORE, NON-PNEU-
MATIC

 134.90 

573582 FAN, WHEEL, BURNER, RIELLO  100.57 

573583 WIRE, FLAME SENSOR, FOREMAN 500  14.10 

573584 CASE ASSEMBLY, AD060 INT’L ENG/CHINA, 
STAINLESS

 346.35 

573585 CASE ASSEMBLY, AD100 INT’L ENGLISH/
CHINA, STAINLESS

 415.43 

573586 CASE ASSEMBLY, W/DOORS & LATCH 
SS,AD250 INT’L ENGLISH/CHINA

 565.70 

573587 DOOR, BURNER END, AD060/AD100 STAIN-
LESS, ENGLISH/CHINA

 86.48 

573588 DOOR, MOTOR END, AD060/AD100 ENG-
LISH/CHINA, STAINLESS

 120.45 

573589 DOOR, BURNER END, AD250 ENGLISH/
CHINA, STAINLESS

 115.62 

573590 DOOR, MOTOR END, AD250 ENGLISH/
CHINA, STAINLESS

 162.39 

573591 CLIP, RETENTION, L40 ORIFICE HOLDER 
AND INLET

 7.16 

573592 DOOR, BURNER END, AD250, GALVANIZED  91.55 

573593 DOOR, BURNER END, AD250, TRI-SHILD  83.75 

573594 DOOR, MOTOR END, AD250, USA, GALVA-
NIZED

 93.23 

573595 DOOR, MOTOR END, AD250, TRI-SHIELD  108.96 
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573596 KIT, CONVERSION, AR080B, LP TO NG, 
FULL GAS TRAIN

 148.81 

573597 KIT, CONVERSION, AT150C-E, 40/50FT, LP 
TO NG, 1-STAGE, FULL GAS TRAIN

 219.69 

573600 KIT, CONVERSION, AT125C-E, 40/50FT, LP 
TO NG, 1-STAGE, FULL GAS TRAIN

 219.69 

573611 ORIFICE, BURNER, PREMIER 80 DF  13.83 

573612 NOZZLE, CP125  18.24 

573613 THERMAL SWITCH, GHP 2201373, 
CP125ASPN41163T

 14.37 

573614 SPARK PLUG ASSEMBLY, CP125  5.73 

573615 THERMOCOUPLE ASSEMBLY, GHP 2304885, 
CP125ASPN41163T

 20.22 

573616 CORD WRAP, CP125  4.35 

573617 HANDLE, CP125ASPN41163T, 
GHP#2101447

 6.12 

573618 MOTOR ASSEMBLY, CP125  266.77 

573619 MOTOR  10.72 

573620 VALVE, GAS, GHP GS22A-FA125, 
CP125ASPN41163T

 85.28 

573621 PRESSURE SWITCH, GHP 2305976, 
CP125ASPN41163T

 55.80 

573622 CORD, POWER, ASSEMBLY, CP125  26.37 

573623 GAS CONNECTOR, INLET, CP125  19.30 

573624 CAPACITOR, CP125  11.19 

573625 KNOB, GAS VALVE, BLACK, GHP 2101451, 
CP125ASPN41163T

 1.52 

573626 LEAD WIRE ASSEMBLY, CP125  4.50 

573627 SPARK MODULE, GHP 2201391, 
CP125ASPN41163T

 51.49 

573628 PCB, ASSEMBLY, GHP 2201369, 
CP125ASPN41163T

 70.62 

573629 HOSE ASEMBLY, 15FT., W/ REGULATOR AND 
HAND WHEEL, CP125-LP

 288.70 

573630 ASSEMBLY, CHAMBER, COMBUSTION, 
KEROSENE, CP075EK

 157.75 

573631 ASSEMBLY, CHAMBER, COMBUSTION, 
KEROSENE, CP125FK

 186.51 

573632 ASSEMBLY, CHAMBER, COMBUSTION, 
KEROSENE, CP175FK

 252.62 

573633 CASE ASSEMBLY, STAINLESS STEEL CHINA, 
AD325

 718.47 

573634 DOOR, BURNER END, STAINLESS STEEL, 
AD325 CHINA

 135.97 

573635 DOOR, MOTOR END, STAINLESS STEEL, 
AD325 CHINA

 138.37 

573637 DEFLECTOR, AIR, CP400DK  11.71 

573639 SWITCH, AIR PROVING W/ BRACKET 
CP400F-H

 34.35 

573640 BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNT, CP400F  24.46 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

573641 KIT, CONVERSION, 60/100 HSI TO SILICON 
NITRIDE IGNITER

 50.64 

573642 KIT, CONVERSION, 250/325 HSI TO SILICON 
NITRIDE IGNITER

 53.00 

573643 AIR HOUSING WITH ORIFICE AND AIR REG-
ISTER PLATE, I-40 SI, LP

 54.08 

573645 PUMP, FUEL, SUNTEC  733.50 

573646 TUBE, FUEL LINE ASSEMBLY, FOREMAN 
500 OIL

 14.91 

573647 VALVE, SOLENOID, OIL, FOREMAN 500/750 
OIL

 223.85 

573648 TRANSFORMER, IGNITION FOREMAN 
500/750 OIL

 171.25 

573649 CONTROL, IGNITION, GENISYS 7575, 120V  253.46 

573650 ELECTRODE, BURNER, FOREMAN 230/500 
OIL

 58.59 

573651 TUBE, FUEL W/ NOZZLE & HEAD ASSEM-
BLY, FOREMAN 500 OIL

 235.75 

573652 HEAD ASSEMBLY, CF500-KK, FOREMAN 500 
OIL

 67.36 

573653 MOTOR, BURNER, BECKETT OIL, 1/3 PSC, 
FOREMAN 500 OIL

 481.73 

573654 WHEEL, FAN,5-19/32” X 2-13/32” FOREMAN 
500/750 OIL

 65.30 

573655 COUPLING, FUEL PUMP, OIL BURNER  9.65 

573656 ADAPTER, I40 SOLENOID  6.08 

573657 ADAPTER, W/SOLENOID VALVE, I40  95.88 

573658 PHOTOCELL, FOREMAN 500/750 OIL  44.79 

573659 IGNITER, SILICON NITRIDE, 115V  53.22 

573660 SWITCH, HIGH LIMIT, 125 DEG, AUTORESET  34.16 

573661 FRAME, WHEEL SUPPORT CP170  86.80 

573662 FILTER, FUEL, FOREMAN OIL  39.22 

573663 RELAY, SPNO, 120VAC  33.41 

573665 ASSEMBLY, BELT GUARD, TS350  77.94 

573666 FITTING, 3/8 MNPTF X 3/8 TUBE, BARB  6.92 

573667 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250, NG TO LP, 
FIXED RATE, CHINESE

 34.72 

573668 KIT, CONVERSION, AD250, FIXED RATE, NG 
TO LP - CHINESE

 34.31 

573669 ORIFICE, S.S., I17, MANUAL, LP  29.12 

573670 ORIFICE, S.S., I17, MANUAL, NG PRIMARY  29.12 

573671 ORIFICE, S.S., I17, MANUAL, NG SECOND-
ARY

 29.12 

573672 COLLAR, CHASSIS MOUNT, RIELLO 
BURNER

 58.05 

573673 GASKET, FIBER, BURNER, RIELLO  22.38 

573674 ORIFICE, NG, I40, 1.138 DIAMETER  10.52 

573675 ORIFICE, CP170C, LP  31.51 

573676 ORIFICE, CP170C, NG  34.64 

573677 ORIFICE, CP400G, LP  47.54 
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573678 NOZZLE, 400EK  219.17 

573679 KIT, THERMOCOUPLE, PSI 40 AND 60  18.04 

573680 KIT, BEARING AND BELT UPDATE, FORE-
MAN 500

 533.70 

573681 HARNESS, MAIN WIRING, AR-AT  44.31 

573682 SWITCH, AIR PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL 
AR-AT

 31.76 

573683 PULLEY, MOTOR, 4.25”OD  52.73 

573684 PULLEY, 4.95”OD  81.81 

573685 THERMOCOUPLE, 12.00 LONG, M8 X 1.00 
THREAD

 16.30 

573686 MOTOR, 2 HP, 240VAC, 8.5A1  568.78 

573688 PILOT ASSEMBLY, LP  91.65 

573689 VALVE, SOLENOID, 120 VAC W/ GROUND 
TERMINAL

 167.73 

573690 THERMOSTATIC HEAD, 15 METER SENSE 
LENGTH

 330.97 

573693 VALVE, GAS SELECTOR, FOREMAN 750 DF  82.68 

573694 FAN WHEEL, 12.625”  405.98 

573695 CORD, POWER, SJT00W, 12 GA, 4 WIRE  46.36 

573696 BEARING, RUBBER CARTRIDGE  67.55 

573698 ADAPTER, HOSE, 1/4 NPT X 9/16-18  11.46 

573699 PILOT ASSEMBLY, NATURAL GAS  47.87 

573700 PILOT, SHEILD-SCREWS, 346K/348K  8.45 

573702 HANDLE, WHITE, 346K/348K  9.08 

573703 SOLENOID VALVE, 120 VAC, 1/2 NPT IN/
OUT

 320.70 

573704 AIR FLOW SAIL GUARDIAN CLASSIC 115  9.68 

573705 ORIFICE, .189, NG GUARDIAN CLASSIC 115  14.56 

573706 ORIFICE, .122, LP GUARDIAN CLASSIC 115  14.56 

573707 BRACKET, THERMOSTAT HOLDER, DDI 
THERMOSTAT

 38.05 

573708 CONTROL BOX, REAR, TS350-HD220  98.40 

573709 ORIFICE, RIELLO, 3.7MM, FOREMAN 750 DF  20.64 

573710 ORIFICE, I40 MODULATING, HIGH HEAT, LP  15.58 

573711 ORIFICE, I17 MODULATING, HIGH HEAT, NG  11.65 

573712 THERMOSTATIC HEAD, ZONE PANELS, 8M 
W/ SENSOR

 334.62 

573713 THERMOCOUPLE, CV100 C DESIGN  38.60 

573714 TUBE, FUEL W/ NOZZLE ASSEMBLY, FORE-
MAN 750 OIL

 210.84 

573715 BURNER ORIFICE, TS350 DUAL FUEL  14.70 

573716 BELT, POWERTWIST, 46 LINKS  110.25 

573717 PANEL, FAN ACCESS, TS350  42.16 

573718 THERMOSTAT CORD, 25’ 2 WIRE, 18 GAUGE  59.52 

573719 RECTIFIER CORD, SMART SENSE  49.05 

573722 HARNESS, WIRING, GUARDIAN 250 HSI  136.17 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

573723 HARNESS, WIRING, GUARDIAN 250 DSI  104.70 

573725 PCB, SIGNAL CONDITIONER, SMART SENSE  142.68 

573726 VALVE, SAFETY CONTROL, 1/8 M-NPT, 
IN-OUT

 31.86 

573727 SCREW & WASHER, INJECTOR BODY 
HOUSING, H17

 3.91 

573728 FILTER, PERFORATED, DIAM 2.25  18.03 

573729 EMITTER, H17  41.67 

573730 VALVE, VARIABLE RATE, CP400 DF  111.04 

573731 VALVE, FUEL SELECTOR, CP400 DF  175.98 

573732 VALVE, SOLENOID, 1/2 NPT IN-OUT, CP400 
DF

 163.46 

573733 TUBE, NG MANIFOLD, WITH FITTINGS, 
CP400 DF

 62.31 

573734 TUBE, LP MANIFOLD, WITH FITTINGS, 
CP400 DF

 45.84 

573735 BASE, WRAPPER, CP400 DF  80.81 

573736 REGULATOR, 2ND STAGE, DF, 3/4 X 1, 10 
PSI / 2 PSI

 170.33 

573737 ORIFICE, 0-2K, CP400 DF  95.42 

573738 VALVE, VARIABLE RATE W/ NIPPLE, CP170 
NG

 46.45 

573740 ORIFICE, I40 SI, LP  8.99 

573741 O-RING, Ø9/16” OD X 5/64” THK, SILICONE 
RUBBER

 6.02 

573742 THERMOCOUPLE, 900-164, 36 IN  33.89 

573743 BURNER, 900-164  85.01 

573744 ORIFICE, BURNER 900-164  18.84 

573745 ORIFICE, PILOT, WITH SCREEN 900-164  19.04 

573746 VALVE, BALL, MANUAL GAS SHUT-0FF, 1/4 
FNPT

 37.75 

573747 DE-AERATOR, OIL, 20 GPH  230.58 

573748 ASSEMBLY, HEAT CHAMBER 346K  82.98 

573751 NOZZLE, BECKETT OIL BURNER, 3.5 GPH, 
60 DEG B

 31.24 

573752 NOZZLE, 4.0 GPH X 60B  44.23 

573753 KIT, CONVERSION, AT125C-E, 40FT, NG TO 
LP, 1-STAGE, FULL GAS TRAIN

 219.52 

573754 SPRING, 10-22IN WC, MAXITROL 325 
SERIES

 17.35 

573755 SPRING, 1-2 PSI, MAXITROL 325 SERIES  95.77 

573756 PRESSURE GAUGE, 0-5 PSI, 2.5” STL, 1/4” 
MNPT

 94.83 

573757 HOSE, Ø1/4, 10”, 1/2 NPT RIGID X 9/16-18 
UNF-LH SWIVEL W/1/2 NPT ADAPTER

 94.24 

573759 BODY, VALVE FOR THERMOSTATIC HEAD, 
3/4BSPT

 64.57 

573761 CLAMP, DUCT, 18.50IN DIAMETER  35.89 

573762 IGNITER, HSI, 230V/150W, 
AW060/100/250/325, SILICON NITRIDE

 45.34 
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573763 KIT, RETRO FIT, 230V-SILICON NITRIDE 
IGNITER, AW060/100

 58.34 

573764 KIT, RETRO FIT, 230V-SILICON NITRIDE 
IGNITER, AW250/325

 62.67 

573765 VALVE, SOLENOID, 220V-50HZ 1/2” IN/OUT  399.44 

573767 FUSE HOLDER ASSY  28.84 

573768 VALVE, SOLENOID, 24VAC  132.22 

573770 LED, GREEN, 120VAC  12.94 

573771 FAN HOUSING CASE, REAR, FOREMAN 
500/750

 319.38 

573772 ORIFICE, MANIFOLD, 377K  32.00 

573773 VALVE, GAS CONTROL, NG, SET TO 4.5” 
W.C.

 125.92 

573774 VALVE, GAS CONTROL, LPG, SET TO 10.1” 
W.C.

 125.92 

573775 LATCH, W/SCREWS, STAINLESS STEEL  10.77 

573776 GASKET, BURNER TUBE TO COMBUSTION 
CHAMBER, FOREMAN

 39.83 

573777 HANGER, SWINE RADIANT TUBE  26.45 

573778 SUPPORT, SWINE RADIANT TUBE  19.37 

573780 MOTOR, BOOSTER BOX, 1/2 HP, 1075 RPM  264.07 

573781 FAN, BOOSTER BOX, 5 BLADE, 10 IN., CCW  22.37 

573782 CORD, POWER, BOOSTER BOX, 20’, CE  56.09 

573783 SHELL, LOWER, K125  114.07 

573784 SHELL, LOWER, K175  122.94 

573785 SHELL, LOWER, K210  122.94 

573786 COUPLING, HOSE, 9/16-18 LHT  18.24 

573787 POL X 1/4 NPT WITH EXCESS FLOW  26.51 

573788 ORIFICE, NG, 60 MBH @3.5 “ W.C.  26.31 

573789 SCREEN, 1/2 “ ROUND 200 X200 MESH  8.21 

573790 COUPLING, 1/4 BLACK PIPE  8.81 

573791 HOLDER, ORIFICE FOR LARGE AG AND 
MEDIUM AG

 39.39 

573792 ORIFICE, NG, 170,000 LETTER F  DRILL  18.21 

573793 SHIELD, PILOT, 408 HEATER  11.08 

573794 ORIFICE, LP, 400,000 BTUH @25 PSIG # 42 
DRILL

 21.76 

573795 ORIFICE, 60,000 BTUH #44 DRILL  24.85 

573796 BURNER CASTING, 170,000 NG, 410  126.46 

573797 SHIELD, PILOT, 377/370  9.66 

573798 ORIFICE, NG, 115,000 BTUH, @ 4.5 IN. W.C. 
#6 DRILL, 379

 17.35 

573799 ADAPTER, HOSE, 3/8 NPT X MALE 1/2 NPS  22.06 

573800 RELIEF, STRAIN  6.61 

573801 SWITCH, ROCKER, ON/OFF SPST  9.99 

573802 CAPACITOR, 5 MFD, 370 VAC  34.21 

573803 BASE, AG HEATER, SIDE DRAW  57.97 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

573804 ADAPTER, HOSE 1/2 NPT X MALE 5/8-18 
UNF-2A

 21.25 

573805 ADAPTER, HOSE, 1/4 NPT X 1/2 NPS  21.39 

573806 CAP, RED, FOR BASOTROL  5.37 

573807 BRACKET, IGNITER, HOT SURFACE IGNI-
TION

 22.98 

573808 CAP, 1 3/4 ROUND X 1 INCH, HIGH, BLACK 
PROPYLENE

 5.09 

573810 STUD, 10-24 X 1 IN.  6.40 

573811 PILOT BURNER BRACKET, TAKE APART 
PILOT

 28.05 

573812 CORD, POWER, 20FT. SERIES TAP PLUG  42.47 

573813 ELBOW, FEMALE, 1/8 NPT X 1/4 COMPRES-
SION, LONG NUT AND SLEEVE

 18.12 

573814 ADAPTER, HOSE, FEMALE 1/4 NPT X MALE 
9/16-18 UNF-2A-LH

 28.70 

573815 IGNITER SHIELD, OPEN TOP  15.25 

573816 CORD, POWER, 10FT. 18/3  15.32 

573817 ORIFICE, LP GAS, 75,000 BTUH @ 11 IN. 
WC., 12 HOLES .032 IN. DIAMETER

 39.99 

573818 SENSOR, FLAME ROD, AW075, 28 IN. LEAD  29.16 

573819 O-RING, .426 X .070, BLACK BUNA N FOR 
POL WITH EXCESS FLOW VALVE

 7.51 

573820 ADAPTER, HOSE FEMALE, 1/8 BSP X MALE 
9/16-18 UNF-2A-LH

 18.42 

573821 ORIFICE, LP, 50,000 BTUH, .078 DIA.  22.04 

573822 ELECTROMAGNET, SAFETY CONTROL 
VALVE BROODER, KROMSCHROEDER

 28.22 

573823 ORIFICE, I-5, LP,.34 MM  16.58 

573824 BRACKET DAMPER, DUCT YOKE  6.38 

573825 VALVE, THROTTLE, BYPASS, AW250A, .177 
DIAMETER

 32.47 

573826 MOTOR, 1/4 HP., PSC, 240/50/1, 950 
RPM,1.2 AMP, 7.5 MFD

 234.25 

573827 TAP, PRESSURE, CE  31.25 

573828 DISCONNECT, QUICK COUPLING, , 1/4 IN. 
FEMALE W/ DUST PLUG

 28.23 

573829 ORIFICE, LP GAS, .147 DIAMETER, 170,000 
BTUH

 14.56 

573830 COVER, PRESSURE VALVE, BLACK PROPYL-
ENE

 13.22 

573831 CONE, OUTER, I-5  15.21 

573832 GASKET, I-5  6.71 

573833 WIRE, IGNTION, 26 IN., 20 GAUGE, 7 MM 
3/16 FEMALE QC W/ HEAT SHRINK

 27.38 

573834 ORIFICE, PILOT CLEANOUT, I-34  14.72 

573835 HANDLE, SLIDING  32.58 

573836 BUTTON, SPRING ACTION  4.88 

573837 AXLE, Ø.5”x29.38”, W/ PAL NUTS  19.66 
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573838 SHEAVE, 2.70”OD, .625 SHAFT DIA. (PUL-
LEY)

 29.36 

573839 ORIFICE, I-34 PILOT, LP, MEXICO,.30MM  14.48 

573840 ADAPTER, 1/8 NPT X1/8 BSPS FEMALE, SI, 
INFRACONIC

 15.25 

573841 ADAPTER, HOSE, 1/8 NPT X 9/16-18 LHT, 
WITH SCREEN

 13.47 

573843 PLUG, DUST, MALE  5.89 

573844 PLATE, BURNER,I-40,PILOT WITH TABS  241.12 

573845 ORIFICE, LP,GAS TS080,.087 DIA., HI ALTI-
TUDE, 6-8K ELEVATION

 11.70 

573846 LED TERMINAL  12.47 

573847 S HOOK  4.09 

573848 TUBE, CLEAR, POLYURETHANE,3/16 ID X 
5/16 OD, 12 INCH

 9.43 

573849 TENSION, BELT, SPRIING LOADED, TS350  282.89 

573850 ORIFICE, LP GAS, I-17 MEXICO  16.16 

573851 PLATE, CASTING, NG TUBE HEATER  7.91 

573852 HINGE PIN, .187 X 27.25 GALVANIZED  8.35 

573853 HINGE PIN, .187 X 17.688  7.56 

573854 CAP FOR MODULATING VALVE  6.30 

573855 SHIELD, WELDED, WITH CLAMP, PSI LP 
AND NG

 18.92 

573856 ORIFICE, NG, 225,000 BTUH  26.66 

573857 SHIELD, TAKE APART PILOT, PSI LP AND NG  39.13 

573858 HARNESS, 11 WIRE FEMALE,CPC WITH 
SQUARE MOUNT, 11 MALE PINS

 54.14 

573859 HARNESS, 11 WIRE, MALE CPC, W/NUT 11 
PIN FEMALE RECEIVER

 45.23 

573860 STUD, 10-32 X 1.625, .25 THREAD X .625 
THREAD

 9.58 

573861 ORIFICE, 4 HOLE @ 0.46 DIA., LP GAS, 
60,000 BTUH

 32.27 

573862 ORIFICE, NG,150,000 BTUH, 4-#25 DRILL  31.17 

573863 FAN BLADE, 10”, 1.5” PITCH, CP400B,C,D  17.99 

573934 HARNESS, WIRING, COMPLETE, TS/CS080  95.68 

573935 HARNESS, WIRING, COMPLETE, TS/CS170  106.72 

573937 HARNESS, MOTOR END, TS080F  36.92 

573938 HARNESS, BURNER END, TS170F  56.47 

573941 ADAPTER, HOSE, MALE 1/2 NPT, X MALE 
9/16-27

 20.59 

573942 BRACKET, MOUNTING, CLASSIC TSTAT AND 
JUNCTION BOX

 11.25 

573943 ORIFICE, BURNER, LP GAS, H-40  11.92 

573944 ORIFICE, BURNER, NG, H-40  13.18 

573945 VALVE, GAS CONTROL, H-40  75.96 

573946 BOARD, IGNTION CONTROL, AT/AR, 
PREMIER,TRADESMAN

 141.28 

573947 VOLTMETER, PANEL MOUNT  34.55 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

573948 CIRCUIT BREAKER  15.89 

573949 SWITCH, PRESSURE, 120 VAC, SET TO 0.50” 
W.C.

 117.48 

573951 HANDLE, FORMED  85.54 

573952 HARNESS, WIRING,CONTROL BOX AND 
MOTOR

 89.42 

573953 MOTOR, 1/2 HP, 1725 RPM, 115 VOLT, 8.0 
AMP

 357.83 

573954 PIN, COTTER  2.85 

573955 PIN, CLEVIS  6.52 

573956 FAN, PROPELLER, 16 IN. DIA.,1/2 IN. BORE  102.64 

573957 GUARD, FAN  136.36 

573958 TUBES, COPPER, AIR PRESSURE SWITCH  32.45 

573959 UNION, 3/4 INCH NPT  34.75 

573960 ADAPTER, 3/4 FNPT X 3/4 MNPT  21.87 

573961 VALVE, SOLENOID, 3/4 NPT IN/OUT, 
120/60/1

 271.84 

573962 REGULATOR, 3/4 IN. NPT, IN/OUT  136.27 

573963 BRACKET, GAS TRAIN  28.19 

573964 VALVE, FUEL SELECTOR,3/4 IN/OUT  88.24 

573965 TOP, OUTER SHELL  234.07 

573966 FOOT, CH400  131.42 

573967 VALVE, SAFETY CONTROL, CR035  53.81 

573968 MOUNT, MOTOR  31.68 

573969 WIRE, BLACK, 13”, 18GA UL1659, Ø.093 PIN 
X 1/4 QC

 13.40 

573970 EXHAUST VENT, AT  58.76 

573971 EXHAUST VENT, AR  55.99 

573972 REGULATOR, LOW PRESSURE, 1 IN. INLET/
OUTLET

 210.83 

573973 CASE TOP, CH1000  606.60 

573974 HANDLE, CH1000  8.28 

573975 SUPPORT, FRONT, CH1000  215.25 

573976 GUARD, FAN, CH1000  282.30 

573977 FAN, 24 IN., CH1000  256.29 

573978 MOUNT, MOTOR,CH1000  56.04 

573979 UNION, 1 IN. NPT  32.85 

573980 VALVE, SOLENOID,1 IN. NPT INLET/OUTLET  432.39 

573981 VALVE, FUEL SELECTOR, CH1000  252.32 

573982 MOTOR, 1 HP., CH1000  873.50 

573983 U-BOLTS WITH NUTS (2 EACH PER BAG)  8.11 

573985 CONDUIT, SOLENOID VALVE, CH400  24.97 

573986 CONDUIT, THERMOSTAT  21.07 

573987 CONDUIT, SOLENOID VALVE TO CONTROL 
BOX,  CH1000

 25.15 

573988 BRACKET, GAS TRAIN, CH1000  91.90 

573989 KIT, ORIFICE CONVERSION, CP170D-LP  82.00 
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573990 SHIELD, PILOT, PSI 1450 LP AND NG  38.27 

573992 WHEEL, CH400  59.00 

573993 IGNITION CABLE  20.43 

573994 HARNESS, WIRING, COMPLETE, CH1000  120.49 

573995 OUTDOOR MOUNTING BRACKET WITH 
TOP, AD/AW250

 209.02 

573996 RING, LIFTING, CH1000  41.58 

573997 KIT, HANGING HARDWARE, OVAL 80  114.82 

573998 TUBES, AIR PRESSURE SWITCH, CH1000  35.42 

573999 FAN, HH400, 4 BLADE, 20 IN., 5/8 IN. BORE  198.07 

574000 MOTOR, 240/60/1  681.67 

574001 MOUNT, MOTOR, HH400  29.81 

574002 FAN GUARD, HH400  146.93 

574003 BRACKET, GAS TRAIN  3.57 

574004 COVER, TOP, HH400  111.29 

574005 BRACKET, REGULATOR MOUNTING  3.57 

574007 WIRING KIT, COMPLETE, HH400  107.79 

574009 VALVE, SOLENOID, 1/2 NPT IN-OUT  380.39 

574010 KIT, WIRING, L40 GAS VALVE  22.61 

574011 TUBE, STAINLESS STEEL, WITH UNION 
AND ELBOW

 42.04 

574012 TUBE, STAINLESS STEEL, WITH UNIONS  68.00 

574014 REGULATOR, 5 PSIG IN, 12 IN. W.C. OUT, 
WITH SCREEN AND ELBOW

 114.34 

574017 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW325, LP TO NG, 
FULL GAS TRAIN

 304.41 

574018 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW325, NG TO LP, 
FULL GAS TRAIN

 303.53 

574020 KIT, CONVERSION, AW100, NG TO LP, FULL 
GAS TRAIN

 236.43 

574021 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW060, LP TO NG, 
FULL GAS TRAIN

 212.54 

574022 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW060, NG TO LP, 
FULL GAS TRAIN

 223.81 

574024 KIT, CONVERSION, AB250, NG TO LP, FULL 
GAS TRAIN

 251.43 

574025 KIT, CONVERSION, 346K, LP TO NG, FULL 
GAS TRAIN

 218.57 

574026 KIT, CONVERSION, 348K, NG TO LP, FULL 
GAS TRAIN

 197.14 

574028 KIT, CONVERSION, 379K, NG TO LP, FULL 
GAS TRAIN

 221.83 

574029 KIT, CONVERSION, TS170, LP TO NG, FULL 
GAS TRAIN, 1.0 MODEL ONLY

 176.61 

574030 KIT, CONVERSION, TS170, NG TO LP, FULL 
GAS TRAIN

 176.61 

574033 KIT, CONVERSION, TS350, LP TO NG, FULL 
GAS TRAIN

 268.21 

574034 KIT, CONVERSION, TS350, NG TO LP, FULL 
GAS TRAIN

 363.90 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

574037 KIT, CONVERSION, I17A-E MOD, LP TO NG, 
FULL GAS TRAIN

 146.87 

574038 KIT, CONVERSION, I17A-E MOD, NG TO LP, 
FULL GAS TRAIN

 148.23 

574039 KIT, CONVERSION, I40-SPARK, LP TO NG  44.45 

574040 KIT, CONVERSION, I40-SPARK, NG TO LP  95.01 

574042 ORIFICE, BURNER , LP, 0-2000 ft  25.48 

574043 ORIFICE, BURNER, NG, 0-2000 ft  2.67 

574044 ORIFICE HOLDER WITH JAM NUT  36.08 

574048 BODY, VALVE, 3/4 IN.,ZONE PANEL  18.63 

574049 THERMOSTATIC HEAD, 8 METER, ZONE 
PANEL

 105.54 

574050 THERMOSTATIC HEAD, 2 METER CAP. INDI-
VIDUAL CONTROL

 43.51 

574060 NOZZLE, 2.75 GPH X 60B  30.08 

574062 KIT, RELAY, TUBE HEATER PRESSURE 
SWITCH

 69.75 

574063 ADAPTER, 1/2 FNPT X 1/2 NPT, W/ INLET 
SCREEN,

 31.34 

574065 THERMOSTAT, DIGITAL  294.92 

574066 SHROUD WITH RIVETS, I17  87.18 

574067 SHROUD, H40/L40  184.88 

574068 IGNITER  16.07 

574069 TUBES, DIFFERENTIAL AIR PRESSURE 
SWITCH

 27.69 

574070 TUBE, FLEXIBLE WITH CONNECTORS  71.59 

574071 CONDUIT, SOLENOID VALVE  19.79 

574072 REGULATOR, LOW PRESSURE, LP, BLOOM 
400

 157.61 

574075 SWITCH, AIR PROVING, CP400 W/ MOTOR 
MOUNT BRACKET

 55.72 

574077 CASTING, BURNER-RAD TUBE  30.50 

574078 KIT, CONVERSION, LP TO NG, AT125, 40 FT. 
SINGLE STAGE

 51.16 

574079 ORIFICE, LP, L40B  19.98 

574080 ORIFICE, NG, L40B  19.98 

574081 ORIFICE, LP, H40B  21.66 

574082 ORIFICE, NG, H40B  21.66 

574083 RECEPTACLE, SNAP-IN, 2-PCS  13.82 

574084 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250-CHINESE, 
FIXED, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN

 171.13 

574085 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250, LP TO NG, 
FULL GAS TRAIN

 200.59 

574086 KIT, CONVERSION, AW100,LP TO NG, FULL 
GAS TRAIN

 223.81 

574087 KIT, CONVERSION, TS080, LP TO NG, FULL 
GAS TRAIN

 176.61 

574088 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250-INT, FIXED, 
LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN

 165.19 
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574089 KIT, CONVERSION, TS080, NG TO LP, FULL 
GAS TRAIN

 180.94 

574090 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW100-CHINESE, 
FIXED, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN

 176.17 

574091 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250, NG TO LP, 
FULL GAS TRAIN

 196.04 

574092 KIT, CONVERSION, 377K, LP TO NG, FULL 
GAS TRAIN

 226.95 

574093 KIT, CONVERSION, AB250, LP TO NG, FULL 
GAS TRAIN

 292.46 

574094 KIT, WIRES, HW220 PLUS  87.96 

574099 END CAPS, REFLECTOR, W/CLIPS, SWINE 
TUBE

 13.81 

574100 REFLECTOR, 10FT, TUBE HEATER  157.32 

574101 COVER, HIGH LIMIT, FOREMAN  12.48 

574103 KIT, ORIFICE HOLDER AND ORIFICE PLATE, 
L40

 16.72 

574104 CASE ASSEMBLY, PREMIER 80 DF  492.63 

574105 CASE ASSEMBLY, PREMIER 170 DF  681.04 

574106 KIT, CONVERSION, HH400, LP TO NG, U.S/
CANADA

 155.14 

574107 KIT, AIR HOUSING WITH SAFETY VALVE & 
ORIFICES, LP, I-40 MOD.

 153.78 

574108 KIT, AIR HOUSING WITH SAFETY VALVE & 
ORIFICES, NG, I-40 MOD.

 160.33 

574109 KIT, CONVERSION, HH400, LP TO NG, HIGH 
ALTITUDE

 160.35 

574110 MOTOR, BURNER, BECKETT, CG4 BURNER  152.89 

574111 WHEEL, FAN, BURNER, CG4 BURNER  45.67 

574112 TRANSFORMER, IGNITION, WITH GASKET, 
CG4 BURNER

 179.12 

574113 SWITCH, AIR PRESSURE, CG4 BURNER  54.20 

574114 SENSOR, FLAME ROD, CG4 BURNER  55.22 

574115 ELECTRODE, CG4 BURNER  91.80 

574116 VALVE, GAS CONTROL, 24 VAC, WHITE-
RODGERS

 598.04 

574117 TRANSFORMER, 40VAC, CG4 BURNER  82.02 

574118 CONTROL, IGNITION, GENISYS 7590  352.50 

574121 HOURMETER, PANEL MOUNT, 120-240 VAC  31.07 

574122 SWITCH, ROCKER, DPDT, ON/OFF/ON, 
125V-10A

 28.87 

574123 WHEEL, FAN, BLADE, PUNKER, 12.5”  462.85 

574124 HANDLE, DOOR FLUSH MOUNT  10.19 

574125 INLET, FLANGED, STRAIGHT-BLADE, 
125VAC, 15A, NEMA 5-15

 17.06 

574126 INLET, FLANGED, STRAIGHT-BLADE, 
125VAC, 20A, NEMA 5-20

 18.47 

574127 INLET, FLANGED, STRAIGHT-BLADE, 
220VAC, 20A, NEMA L14-20P

 27.61 

574129 CASE, FAN HOUSING, REAR, FOREMAN 230  256.07 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

574130 CASE, FAN HOUSING, REAR, FOREMAN 
500/750

 332.15 

574131 MOTOR, BURNER, BECKETT, CF375 
BURNER

 152.89 

574132 WHEEL, FAN, BURNER, CF375 BURNER  54.80 

574134 PUMP, FUEL W/ SOLENOID, 115VAC  289.69 

574135 TRANSFORMER, IGNITION, CI230 OIL  168.19 

574136 COUPLING, FUEL PUMP, CF375 BURNER  11.87 

574137 TUBE, FUEL LINE, CF375 BURNER  10.46 

574138 COVER, ELECTRICAL OUTLET  5.32 

574139 HANDLE, LIFTING, BALE, CI230  351.43 

574140 HANDLE, LIFTING, REAR, CI230  44.22 

574142 CASE, BASE WRAPPER WITH LABELS, 
CP400H DF

 89.47 

574143 OUTER BARREL, ASSEMBLY w/ HANDLE, 
CP170D-STD

 112.87 

574144 OUTER BARREL, ASSEMBLY w/ HANDLE, 
CP170D-ULTRA

 109.43 

574145 BASE, BOTTOM, CP170D-STD  24.01 

574146 BASE, BOTTOM, CP170D-ULTRA  25.08 

574147 CASE, WRAPPER, w/ LABELS, CP170D  41.85 

574148 OUTER BARREL, ASSEMBLY w/ HANDLE, 
CP400H-STD

 192.85 

574149 OUTER BARREL, ASSEMBLY w/ HANDLE, 
CP400H-ULTRA

 189.10 

574150 OUTER BARREL, ASSEMBLY w/ HANDLE, 
CP400H-DF

 190.37 

574151 CASE, WRAPPER, w/ LABELS, CP400H  78.03 

574152 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW060-CHINESE, 
FIXED, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN

 194.08 

574153 KIT, CONVERSION, AR80D, LOW PRESSURE, 
LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN

 130.04 

574154 VALVE, GAS CONTROL, SET TO 8 IN. W.C.  103.36 

574155 FUEL LINE, 10” SS W/NUTS  25.10 

574156 BURNER ORIFICE  48.54 

574157 IGNITER  13.37 

574159 LIGHT, STATUS, GREEN, 24 VOLT  12.63 

574160 CASE, WRAPPER ASSEMBLY, TS040A  349.65 

574161 DOOR ASSEMBLY, TS040  86.99 

574162 LATCH, DOOR  13.87 

574163 MOUNT, MOTOR  11.05 

574164 BELT, FOREMAN 750  93.65 

574166 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW100-CHINESE, 
FIXED, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN

 176.17 

574167 ORIFICE, 0.122 IN. DIA, LP  39.19 

574168 ORIFICE, 0.129 IN. DIA, NG  39.19 

574169 TUBE, 1/4” CSST W/COMPRESSION NUTS  31.50 

574170 VALVE, GAS, LP, MERTIC MAXITROL  259.91 

574171 VALVE, GAS, NG, MERTIC MAXITROL  284.65 
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574172 SWITCH, TIP-OVER, 35 DEGREE  39.71 

574173 THERMOCOUPLE, INTERRUPTER BLOCK  11.53 

574174 ADAPTER, 3/8 MALE QUICK COUPLE X 3/8 
FNPT

 18.73 

574175 ADAPTER, 3/8 FEMALE QUICK COUPLE X 
3/8 FNPT

 37.52 

574176 EMITTER, ROUND RADIANT, FULL ASSEM-
BLY

 201.79 

574177 CASE ASSEMBLY, ROUND RADIANT  443.49 

574179 NOZZLE, 1.25 GPH X 60B  46.31 

574180 CAPACITOR, 10MFD, 370VAC  34.27 

574181 BASE, BOTTOM, CP400H  32.17 

574182 AUTO RESET LIMIT SWITCH W/ HARD-
WARE, 275F

 15.01 

574183 KIT, WHEELS, FOREMAN 500/750  278.22 

574186 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250 SMART 
SENSE, LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN

 469.10 

574188 WIRE, W/ SENSOR, 20 FT.  109.82 

574189 GUARD, BELT, TS350  84.74 

574190 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250 AUSTRALIAN, 
LP TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN

 188.47 

574192 TUBE, TIN COPPER W/ NUTS AND SLEEVES, 
CP125

 47.08 

574193 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250 CE, VARI-
ABLE, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN

 217.40 

574196 IGNITER, FLAT  11.96 

574197 MOTOR, FAN WHEEL, MOTOR MOUNT AS-
SEMBLY

 280.20 

574198 VALVE, GAS SELECTOR, PREMIER 170 DF 
2.0

 44.52 

574200 CASE, WRAPPER ASSEMBLY, TS170  349.40 

574201 CASE, WRAPPER ASSEMBLY, CS170  357.44 

574202 DOOR, FLUSH MOUNT, CS170  103.47 

574203 DOOR, LOUVERED, CS/TS170  96.71 

574204 MOTOR/FAN WHEEL ASSEMBLY, W/ MOTOR 
MOUNT

 224.49 

574205 VALVE, GAS SELECTOR, PREMIER 80 DF 2.0  33.97 

574206 CASE, WRAPPER ASSEMBLY, TS080 2.0  303.91 

574207 CASE, WRAPPER ASSEMBLY, CS080 2.0  299.29 

574208 DOOR, FLUSH MOUNT, CS080  84.35 

574209 DOOR, LOUVERED, CS/TS080  98.99 

574210 BOLT & WASHER, HANDLE-U  3.94 

574211 ORIFICE, BURNER, CS170  13.43 

574212 ORIFICE, BURNER, TS170  13.43 

574213 ORIFICE, BURNER, Ø.114”, 1/4-18 NPSM  14.12 

574214 ORIFICE, BURNER, TS080  14.12 

574215 DOOR, FLUSH MOUNT, TS170  99.65 

574216 DOOR, FLUSH MOUNT, TS080  82.05 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

574217 BRACKET, THERMOSTAT HOLDER, PRE-
MIER 2.0

 19.89 

574218 KIT, CONVERSION, HW120-STD, LP TO NG, 
FULL GAS TRAIN

 217.32 

574219 KIT, WIRE HARNESS COMPLETE, ST100/
ST125

 78.84 

574220 IGNITER W/ MOUNTING SCREWS  7.00 

574221 GAS CONTROL VALVE, 2-STAGE, LPG  198.22 

574222 GAS CONTROL VALVE, 2-STAGE, NG  198.22 

574223 GASKET, COMPLETE, BURNER BOX, ST100/
ST125

 19.95 

574224 FAN HOUSING CASE, TOP, FOREMAN 
500/750

 189.10 

574225 CLAMP, 4 INCH I.D., STAINLESS STEEL  21.84 

574226 REFLECTORS, OVAL-U  141.94 

574227 HEATER END PLATE  42.70 

574228 TUBE, OVAL, 4 IN X 10FT. W/CLAMP  207.79 

574229 U-TUBE SUPPORT END PLATE  43.06 

574230 TUBE, 4 INCH BENT “U” W/CLAMPS  234.52 

574231 END CAP REFLECTOR  48.55 

574232 SWITCH, AIR PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL, 
0.50± 0.03” W.C.

 24.14 

574233 FAN HOUSE, TUBE HEATER  50.52 

574234 KIT, S-HOOKS AND CHAINS  5.68 

574235 ORIFICE, BURNER, 1X0.044, 5X0.031  43.36 

574236 ORIFICE, BURNER, Ø.299, 1/4-18 NPSM, W/ 
COPPER WASHER

 14.95 

574237 VALVE, GAS SELECTOR, TS350C-DF  43.81 

574238 LEAD, IGNITION, 54 x 7MM  20.33 

574239 SWITCH, AIR PRESSURE W/ BRACKET, 
0.12± 0.03” W.C.

 25.54 

574240 VALVE, GAS CONTROL, SET TO 10 IN. W.C.  112.39 

574241 KIT, CONVERSION, AR80D, LOW PRESSURE, 
NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN

 130.04 

574244 BOARD, POWER SUPPY, 12VDC  37.95 

574245 BOARD, CO MONITOR  370.77 

574246 THERMOSTAT, DIGITAL PANEL, 120V  148.57 

574247 BOARD, IGNITION CONTROL, DSI, UTEC 
1016-529 WITH POST PURGE

 179.18 

574248 GUARD, FAN, 280mm  21.78 

574249 FAN, AXIAL, 120V, 120MMX120MM, 4 BLADE  51.28 

574250 FAN, DIFFUSER  482.88 

574251 CABLE, AUDIO CONNECTOR, 3 CONTACTS, 
JACK, .25IN

 2.16 

574252 PROBE TEMPERATURE SENSOR, 5 FT.  51.47 

574253 RELAY, 120V, SPDT, FLANGE MOUNTED  20.24 

574254 RELAY, 12DCV, SPDT, FLANGE MOUNTED  13.53 

574255 RELAY, 24V, SPDT, FLANGE MOUNTED  16.50 



PA
RT
S

800-345-7200  |  608-783-5691

L.B. White Company

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

574256 THERMAL CIRCUIT BREAKER, PUSH TO 
RESET, 10 AMP

 16.35 

574257 THERMAL CIRCUIT BREAKER, PUSH TO 
RESET, 5 AMP

 7.47 

574258 HARNESS, L40  16.27 

574259 BURNER, ASSEMBLY, TS040 2.0  111.72 

574260 LED, RED, 12V, SNAP-IN, 3/16 TABS  11.31 

574262 WIRE, IGNITER  14.38 

574263 FRESH AIR MODULE, ASSEMBLY, PS080  325.41 

574264 MANIFOLD, GAS ASSEMBLY, 2-WAY  232.41 

574266 PLATE, INLET RESTRICTION, AT-AR 2.38 W/ 
ORIFICE ADAPTER

 8.56 

574267 ASSEMBLY, BURNER, H40/L40, W/ IGNITER 
& BRACKET

 64.67 

574268 BRACKET, SILICONE NITRIDE IGNITER, 
AW250,AW325,HW120

 18.57 

574269 SWITCH, PRESSURE, 120 VAC, SET TO 0.74” 
W.C.

 111.80 

574270 CASE, FRONT, CS350 W/ LABELS  148.40 

574271 CASE, TOP, CS350 W/ LABELS  126.77 

574272 CASE, BACK, CS350 W/ LABELS  147.05 

574273 CASE, DOOR, LOUVERED, CS350 W/ LATCH 
& LABEL

 100.46 

574274 CASE, DOOR, BURNER, CS350 W/ LATCH & 
LABELS

 97.78 

574275 BRACKET, REGULATOR, STORAGE, CS350  15.83 

574276 HANGER, .25-20 THREAD, Ø.31in X .19in 
STAND-OFF

 9.95 

574277 COVER, GAS VALVE, FOREMAN 230 DF  22.94 

574278 FUSE, 2A, ATOF, FAST ACTING  3.48 

574279 KIT, CONVERSION, AT150C-E, 40/50FT, NG 
TO LP, 1-STAGE, FULL GAS TRAIN

 176.80 

574281 KIT, CONVERSION, UT100, LP TO NG, FULL 
GAS TRAIN

 107.61 

574282 PIN, HINGE, 2 PER PCK  3.19 

574283  HARNESS, WIRE, TUBE HEATER  49.31 

574284  FLAME SENSOR, ROD, 2.75  8.79 

574285  WIRE, IGNITER, 41”, 18GA, 7MM, NOISE 
SUPPRESSION CABLE 

 18.31 

574286  WIRE, IGNITER, 48”, 18GA, 5MM, NOISE 
SUPPRESSION CABLE 

 20.48 

574287  BOARD, IGNITION CONTROL, DSI, UTEC 
1016-422 

 121.89 

574288  BOARD, IGNITION CONTROL, HSI, UTEC 
1018-502 

 102.91 

574289  TRANSFORMER, 120V/24V, 20VA, 1/4” & 
3/16” MALE TABS 

 27.07 

574290  TRANSFORMER, 240V/24V, 20VA, 1/4” & 
3/16” MALE TABS 

 28.55 

574291  MOTOR/FAN WHEEL ASSEMBLY, W/ MO-
TOR MOUNT, GUARDIAN 60 2.0 

 278.16 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

574292  MOTOR/FAN WHEEL ASSEMBLY, W/ MO-
TOR MOUNT, GUARDIAN 325 2.0 

 441.41 

574294  ORIFICE, Ø.136, 1/4-18 NPSM  11.65 

574295  ORIFICE, Ø.174, 1/4-18 NPSM  11.54 

574296  ORIFICE, Ø.179, 1/4-18 NPSM  13.21 

574297  ORIFICE, Ø.221, 1/4-18 NPSM  13.21 

574298  ORIFICE, Ø.152, 1/4-18 NPSM  11.19 

574300  VALVE, GAS CONTROL, NG, SET TO 4.5 IN. 
W.C. 

 212.92 

574301  CORD, POWER, 4-WIRES, W/O PLUG  58.55 

574302  ORIFICE, STEPPED, Ø.235, 1/4-18 NPSM  13.21 

574303  ORIFICE, STEPPED, Ø.281, 1/4-18 NPSM  11.10 

574304  ORIFICE, STEPPED, Ø.284, 1/4-18 NPSM  13.21 

574305  ORIFICE, STEPPED, Ø.327, 1/4-18 NPSM  13.21 

574312  COVER, PILOT W/ GASKET  8.57 

574313  SHIELD, PILOT, W/ MOUNTING BRACKET  17.68 

574314  KIT, HOLDER, REGULATOR, PREMIER 
170DF 2.0 

 15.93 

574315  KIT, HOLDER, REGULATOR, PERMIER 170-
LP 2.0 

 14.07 

574316  KNOB, T-STAT, PFA, 2” DIAMETER  3.20 

574317  CAP, MOUNTING, FUEL FILTER, FOREMAN 
OIL 

 32.81 

574318  KIT, CONVERSION, AT125E, 40Ft., NG TO 
LP, 1-STAGE, FULL GAS TRAIN 

 168.35 

574319  CASE, WRAPPER ASSEMBLY, TS040B  264.91 

574320  ORIFICE, LP, Ø.134, TUBE HEATER  21.79 

574321  ORIFICE, NG, Ø.214, TUBE HEATER  21.79 

574381  ORIFICE, LP, Ø.108, TUBE HEATER  21.67 

574383  KIT, LINK POWER MODULE PANEL BOX  47.63 

574384  MOTOR, 1/5HP, 3200 RPM, 240V, /60HZ,1 
PHASE, 1.0 AMP 

 137.30 

574385  KIT, SENSOR HEAD, ZONE PANEL, W/HEAT 
SHRINK AND TERMINALS, 10” LG 

 89.05 

574386  CORD, POWER, 12” 18/3 SJOW 90C, 
NEM386A 6-15P 

 11.12 

574387  AIR HOUSING ASSEMBLY, I40B-LP WITH 
ORIFICE AND REGISTER PLATE, 

 142.46 

574388  AIR HOUSING ASSEMBLY, I40B-NG WITH 
ORIFICE AND REGISTER PLATE, 

 145.10 

574389  TUBE, CORRUGATED, Ø.50 X 11.75, 304 
STAINLESS STEEL WITH UNIONS 

 54.69 

574390  VALVE, GAS CONTROL, PRE-SET, LP, 
GUARDIAN 100/250 2.0 SMARTSENSE 

 457.76 

574391  VALVE, GAS CONTROL, PRE-SET, NG, 
GUARDIAN 100/250 2.0 SMARTSENSE 

 457.76 

574392  ORIFICE, 3/8 NPT, .166” DIA.  15.13 

574393  HANDLE, EXTENSION, 27.88 IN. W/ HARD-
WARES, BOSS 1000 

 145.67 
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574399  AXLE, Ø.5”X31.5”, DRILLED, W/ COLLER 
PINS & SPACERS 

 27.63 

574400  ORIFICE, 6X-0.096 X 12X-0.04, 0-2K  34.19 

574401  CASE, FRONT SIDE, CLASSIC 60  93.23 

574402  CASE, BACK SIDE, CLASSIC 60  75.30 

574403  CASE, TOP SIDE, CLASSIC 60  44.18 

574404  CASE, FRONT SIDE, CLASSIC 115  80.51 

574405  CASE, BACK SIDE, CLASSIC 115  78.10 

574406  CASE, TOP, CLASSIC 115  57.06 

574407  SOLENOID, 24VAC, 3/4 X 3/4 NPT  223.35 

574408  RELAY, SPST, NO, 240VAC COIL  24.47 

574409  ORIFICE, 8X Ø.085, 1/2 FNPT  31.64 

574410  KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW060 2.0, LP TO 
NG, FULL GAS TRAIN 

 151.61 

574411  KIT, CONVERSION, AW100 2.0, LP TO NG, 
FULL GAS TRAIN 

 181.38 

574412  KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250 2.0, LP TO 
NG, FULL GAS TRAIN 

 178.91 

574413  KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW060 2.0, NG TO 
LP, FULL GAS TRAIN 

 151.61 

574414  KIT, CONVERSION, AW100 2.0, NG TO LP, 
FULL GAS TRAIN 

 182.65 

574415  KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250 2.0, NG TO 
LP, FULL GAS TRAIN 

 180.26 

574416  KIT, CONVERSION, AB250 2.0, LP TO NG, 
FULL GAS TRAIN 

 261.26 

574417 KIT, CONVERSION, AB250 2.0, NG TO LP, 
FULL GAS TRAIN

 257.63 

574418 CHAMBER, HEAT ASSY, CS350 DF 2.0  438.23 

574419 LEG, SUPPORT, PREMIER 80 2.0  38.99 

574420 LEG, SUPPORT, PREMIER 170 2.0  51.30 

574421 CASE, TOP, GUARDIAN 250 2.0, GALV.  74.37 

574422 CASE, BACK W/ LABELS, GUARDIAN 250 
2.0, GALV.

 87.96 

574423 CASE, FRONT W/ LABELS, GUARDIAN 250 
2.0,GALV.

 93.89 

574424 CASE, DOOR W/ LABELS, MOTOR END, 
GUARDIAN 250 2.0, GALV.

 67.70 

574425 CASE, DOOR W/ LABELS, BURNER END, 
GUARDIAN 250 2.0, GALV.

 58.77 

574428 HANDLE, SLIDING, RT SIDE, W/ BRACKETS 
& HARDWARE, FOREMAN 230B

 111.29 

574441 MOTOR, 1/2 HP, 1725 RPM, 115V, 0.8 AMP, 
TEAO

 512.21 

574442 FAN BLADE, 5-BLADES, 16 IN. DIA  203.37 

574443 SWITCH, FAN, FACTORY PRE-SET  63.63 

574444 KIT, CONVERSION, HW120-PLUS, LP TO NG, 
FULL GAS TRIAN

 262.27 

574445 BRACKET, SILICONE NITRIDE IGNITER, 
AW060C & AW100D

 16.87 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

574446 RELAY, 120V, 30 AMP, SPDT, FLANGE 
MOUNT, INDIUM OXIDE

 23.31 

574447 REFLECTORS, UPPER, RADIANT, W/
SCREWS

 48.85 

574448 ADAPTER, 1/2 MALE QUICK COUPLE X 1/2 
FNPT W/BUSHING

 26.53 

574449 KIT, CONVERSION, HIGH ALTITUDE 0-6K, 
AW250 2.0 NG, FULL GAS TRAIN

 152.12 

574450 HANDLE, CASE, CHINA/SEA/ROW  4.66 

574451 SWITCH, HIGH LIMT, 225°F  32.41 

574452 LEAD, IGNITION, 68”, 18 GA, 5MM, UL3257  35.87 

574453 TOP, EMMITTER W/BRACKETS  29.54 

574454 LEG, SUPPORT HEAT CHAMBER, CR100  6.85 

674194 PORTABLE EVAP COOLER PADS, SET OF 3, 
21.5” X 18” X 2.5”, (2) 21.5”X9.75”X2.5”

 63.91 

674195 PUMP, PORTABLE EVAP COOLER, 120V, 
0.23A, 60Hz, 110GPH

 41.03 

674306 FAN BLADE, PC-31 EVAP COOLER  94.25 

674307 DOOR, WATER FILLING, PC-31  33.02 

674308 CASTER, 3” SWIVELS, SET OF 4, 2 NON-
LOCKING/2 LOCKING

 62.37 

674309 CONTROL PANEL, PORTABLE EVAP 
COOLER, PC-31

 73.29 

674310 MOTOR, 1500 RPM, 60HZ, 115V, 2.4AMP  145.64 

474368G OUTER COVER, (GREEN), CE1.5  267.65 

474370G OUTER COVER, (GREEN), W/ LABELS, 
CE18-1

 507.17 

474372G OUTER COVER, (INCL. CONNECTION 
HATCH), GREEN, W/ LABELS, CE40

 557.67 

474374G OUTER COVER, (GREEN), CE9  386.81 

474375G OUTER COVER, (GREEN), CE6  365.27 

474376A FUSE  14.21 

500-00820 FILTER, KIT W/ VENT LIMITER  77.01 

500-01212 CASE ASSEMBLY, SM AG REPLACEMENT 
SPECIFY MODEL # FOR LABEL

 326.83 

500-02662 SWITCH, HIGH LIMIT, 350 DEG F KIT 346E-G 
OS

 32.76 

500-02673 CASE ASSEMBLY, LG AG 3 PIECE PREP 
REPLACEMENT

 499.13 

500-02686 BOARD, TERMINAL & COVER LG AG  42.20 

500-03398 VALVE, PILOT GAS, W/BALL VALVE  601.65 

500-05570 HOUSING,FAN W/SAIL,SWTH,MOUNT  192.88 

500-05572 HOUSING,FAN W/SAIL MED AG UNIT AND 
SWITCH,HOUSING RING

 240.40 

500-05628 CASE, MED, AG, WRAPPER W/LABEL  235.03 

500-06222 CASE, TOP SMALL PFAH  184.31 

500-06316 CASE, LEFT SIDE, PAINTED  78.84 

500-06739 SWITCH, SAIL,W/BRACKET, PFAH  35.50 

500-07336 VALVE, GAS ASSY, BASOTROL PILOT, 
OVERSEA

 430.38 
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500-07864 KIT, SHIELD, PILOT, W/BURNER TIP ASSY, 
TAKE APART PILOT

 69.66 

500-07877 KIT, TAKE APART PILOT, LP GAS  85.23 

500-07878 KIT, TAKE APART PILOT, NAT. GAS  128.50 

500-07887 SWITCH, HI LIMIT, CAPILLARY AB170-200 
“A” PILOT UNITS

 84.28 

500-08023 VALVE, SOLENOID, 120V, W/GND TERM 
SGLE 1/4”QC&SCRN

 124.83 

500-08609 KIT, SAIL SWITCH SHIELD  11.07 

500-08813 VALVE, SOLENOID, 24V, GRND TERM 
SCREEN, 3/8” NPT IN & OUT

 181.09 

500-09054 CLAMP, SNAP LOCK, 12.25”  39.59 

500-09555 INJECTOR BODY, I34 LP  53.61 

500-09562 KIT, INJECTOR TUBE, I34 I40 W/SEALANT 
PACKAGE

 33.10 

500-09597 KIT, INJECTOR TUBE, I17 W/SEALANT 
PACKAGE

 30.55 

500-09639 BURN CHAMBER, MIXING TUBE AND 
CONES, I17, MODULATING

 305.05 

500-09655 CASE ASSEMBLY, AW060  260.11 

500-09750 VALVE, MODULATING, W/ORIFICE, LP, I17  115.48 

500-09755 KIT, IGNITER, CONVERTS NORTON TO 
STARLITE

 64.19 

500-09778 KIT, INJECTOR CASTING ASSY, 
I34NG,MODULATING

 51.00 

500-09790 KIT, CASE, ASSEMBLY, TS170, W/DOORS 
AND HANDLES

 380.58 

500-130942 ADAPTER, HOSE, 3/8 MALE NPT X 9/16-18 
UNF-2A-LH

 17.27 

500-131144 PLUG, LOCKING, NEMA L14-20, 20 AMP  47.34 

500-132250 CAPLUG, RED, H17/I40 HOUSING  3.90 

500-20149 CASE ASSEMBLY, AW250A GALVANIZED  376.09 

500-20356 VALVE, PILOT SAFETY, CONTROL  85.60 

500-20670 VALVE, PILOT PRESSURE, I17/I34/ I40  39.66 

500-20759 KIT, NG, PILOT ASSY, TAKE APART AB230/
AB250

 113.16 

500-21087 KIT, COMBUST, CONES, GASKET, HARD-
WARE, I17

 102.33 

500-21128 KIT, SHIELD, PILOT, W/BURNER TIP ASSY, 
TAKE APART PILOT

 45.29 

500-21384 KIT, CASE, ASSEMBLY, PILOT, CE, SELF 
CERTIFIED,250MBH

 413.78 

500-21476 TUBE, PILOT, W/COMPRESSION NUTS 
AB250 CE TYPE CERTIFIED

 40.25 

500-21621 KIT, CONVERSION, LP TO NG, 408K TO 
410K

 66.21 

500-21625 KIT, TUBE, HEAT SHRINKS  15.58 

500-22031 KIT, TABS, UNIT DIFFUSER, 16 GA BENT, 
LEFT & RIGHT, W/SCREWS

 10.75 

500-22039 KIT, GAS CONTROL VALVE CONVERS. OR-
DER FOR AG HEATERS ONLY

 182.46 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

500-22066 FAN HOUSING ASSEMBLY, W/AIR PROVING 
SWITCH & HIGH LIMIT CS/TS080E

 158.53 

500-22088 VALVE, FOR I5 (FOR LP-GAS UNITS ONLY)  53.13 

500-22094 KIT, GAS CONTROL VALVE CONVERS. 
WHITE RODGERS TO HONEYWELL,NG

 182.46 

500-22109 KIT, CONTROL VALVE, ENCLOSURE  35.50 

500-22191 VALVE, HSI, LP, 24V, 50/60HZ INT. SERVICE 
PART

 182.67 

500-22204 TUBE, PILOT, W/NUTS, 377K/408K  52.23 

500-22207 VALVE, HSI, LP, 24V, 50-60HZ, CE SELF/AUS-
TRAL., W/PRESS. TAPS

 185.04 

500-22208 VALVE, HSI, NAT.GAS, 24V, 50-60HZ, 
AUSTRALIAN,W/PRESS TAPS

 267.57 

500-22286 KIT, PILOT SAF-T VALVE, W/SEALANT, INDI-
VIDUAL CONTROL

 62.25 

500-22338 CASE ASSY,W/LABELS,341H  304.15 

500-22420 VALVE, DSI, LP, 24V, 50/60HZ, HYBRD W/
PRESS.TAPS & BSPT ADAPTER

 223.50 

500-22420-
07

VALVE, DSI, BUTANE/PROPANE, 24V, 
50/60HZ, HYBRID W/PRESS TAPS

 223.50 

500-22421 VALVE, DSI, NG, 24V, 50/60HZ, HYBRD W/
PRESS.TAPS & BSPT ADAPTER

 223.50 

500-23163 VALVE, PILOT, LP, 24V, 50/60HZ HYBRID, CE, 
AB250/100/060’B’

 273.99 

500-23164 VALVE, PILOT, NG, 24V, 50/60HZ HYBRID, 
CE, AB250/100/060’B’

 267.14 

500-23166 TUBE, PILOT, W/NUTS ,AB060/100B CE 
CERTIFIED

 45.33 

500-23170 KIT, CASE, ASSEMBLY, AB100 B,GZ,CE W/
DOORS & LATCHES

 278.63 

500-23283 CASE, SM AG, 346 SERIES, WRAPPER W/ 
LABELS

 322.31 

500-23337 INJECTOR BODY, I40, LP, MODULATNG W/
AIR REGISTER PLATE

 48.26 

500-23373 CASE ASSY, NORSEMAN 200  235.79 

500-23406 FITTING KIT, (INCLUDES 1/8”STEM & HOSE 
NUT)

 30.22 

500-23709 KIT, HARNESS, WIRING, AW250/100/ 60  95.95 

500-23729 VALVE, SOLENOID, 120V, W/ADAPTERS 
SPARK IGNITION

 123.98 

500-23780 ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY, IGNITOR, DSI 
120/60, HD220

 99.32 

500-23795 DOOR, MOTOR END, TS170C-F CS170A, 
DOMESTIC

 196.65 

500-23923 INJECTOR BODY, I40, NG, W/AIR REGISTER 
PLATE

 52.76 

500-23986 COVER, ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE, SI IN-
FRACONIC, LARGE CONTROL BOX

 27.26 

500-24025 VALVE, DUAL FUEL, REPLACEMENT TS350  184.56 

500-24050 KIT, IGNITOR W/ATTACHED BRACKET 
SPARK IGNITION

 29.37 

500-24157 AIR FLOW SWITCH, ASSEMBLY, GUARDIAN  43.97 
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500-24543 KIT, OUTERCONE, I40, FIELD REPLACE-
MENT (CONE&CLIPS)

 96.60 

500-24644 KIT, SOLENOID, 120V, 3/8NPT IN X 
1/2COMP. OUT, W/INLET SCREEN

 184.97 

500-24689 COMPRESSION, NUT, SLEEVE, 1/2” LONG 
TYPE,

 22.88 

500-24691 KIT, SWITCH, BACKFLASH, CP400  54.56 

500-24692 KIT, AIR PRVING, W/BRACKET, CP400  23.76 

500-24961 MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY, SERVICE 
PART

 268.74 

500-24972 IGNITER, W/BRACKET, SENTINEL & OVAL 80  18.40 

500-24975 ASSEMBLY, FLANGE, COUPLING SERVICE 
PART

 29.74 

500-25116 COVER, CONTROL BOX, W/HINGES, 
GASKET,LABELS

 90.54 

500-25188 COVER, CONTROL BOX, AW250 SERVICE 
PART FOR 400-20134

 96.53 

500-25193 VALVE, PILOT, NG, 24V/50-60HZ SERVICE 
PRT FOR RUSSIA/BELARUS

 295.89 

500-25214 COVER, CONTROL BOX, HD220 W/HINGES 
AND LABELS

 133.16 

500-25314 MOTOR, DAMPER ASSEMBLY, SERVICE 
PART, HW/HD INLET SHUTTER

 285.68 

500-25384 DOOR, RIGHT, HD220, TRI-SHIELD, W/
HINGES AND LABELS

 88.72 

500-25514 THERMOSTAT, RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY 
UNIT MOUNT

 25.42 

500-25515 THERMOSTAT PLUG,ASSEMBLY DIRECTOR  28.55 

500-25757 KIT, MOTOR, HD, HW220/115V  455.87 

500-25766 PIGTAIL FLEX CONNECTOR SERVICE KIT  39.13 

500-25775 BUSHING,3/4X1/4,BOXED  12.48 

500-25798 BURNER HEAD W/ORIFICE & BUSHING 
T500-P02

 94.83 

500-25828 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY TS350 DUAL FUEL  48.33 

500-25831 VALVE, PRESET TS170DF  161.80 

500-25840 WIRE,IGNITER, BLACK, 12”, 7MM  25.28 

500-25842 BURNER, W/MOUNTING HARDWARE  128.71 

500-25843 BRACKET, IGNITOR MOUNTING  20.78 

500-25858 AIR PROVING SWITCH, TS080, E-F  47.10 

500-25861 PLUG, TS170, TS170D, F, G  13.16 

500-25866 BOLT,WASHER, AND SPACER  13.70 

500-25870 ORIFICE  30.08 

500-25871 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY TS170DF  192.66 

500-25873 ADAPTER, HOSE,1/2”NPT X 1/2”NPS  22.08 

500-25899 VALVE, SELECTION TS350DF  157.76 

500-25964 TAB KIT, REPLACEMENT FOR 18”DUCT 
ADAPTER

 25.80 

500-26012 BRACKET WITH SCREWS AND NUTS  34.77 

500-26013 SPRING  32.38 

500-26015 LEVER W/SCREWS,SPACERS AND WASH-
ERS

 37.37 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

500-26033 SWITCH, AIR PROVING W/BRACKET, 
COVER,SCREWS

 48.84 

500-26034 INLET HOOD W/SCREWS  177.40 

500-26141 HARDWARE PACK, BROODER  9.34 

500-26143 ADAPTER, SLEEVE AND NUT  20.86 

500-26337 CHAIN, 6.5’, FOR BROODER  22.33 

500-26378 LEG,W/RIVNUTS  89.22 

500-26379 CORD, POWER,TS080/ TS170G/CS170B  21.64 

500-26381 HARNESS, WIRING, STATUS LIGHTS, 
TS080G

 41.68 

500-26382 HARNESS, WIRE, MOTOR END, TS080G  37.32 

500-26383 HARNESS WIRE, BURNER END, TS080G  30.82 

500-26384 FAN ASSEMBLY, TS080G  510.93 

500-26391 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY W/ORIFICE TS080G  65.75 

500-26392 LENS, LED, GREEN, SNAP-IN, 24V  11.76 

500-26393 LENS, LED, GREEN, SNAP-IN, 120V  12.46 

500-26395 HANDLE, WHEEL, W/SPRING  6.64 

500-26401 THERMOSTAT STORAGE BRACKET, TS0 
TS080/170/CS170

 33.38 

500-26402 REGULATOR STORAGE BRACKET, TS170G  27.64 

500-26404 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY TS170G,LP  67.19 

500-26406 HARNESS, WIRING, MOTOR END,TS170G 
CS170B

 39.26 

500-26407 HARNESS, WIRING, BURNER END,TS170G 
CS170B

 49.36 

500-26408 HARNESS, WIRING, LIGHTS TS170G/
CS170B

 36.12 

500-26410 BRACKET, IGNITER CONTROL, TS170G 
CS170B

 27.27 

500-26411 BRACKET, IGNITER CONTROL, TS080G  30.31 

500-26412 TRANSFORMER, TS080/170G/CS170B  56.08 

500-26413 LEG ASSEMBLY W/NUTS AND BOLTS, 
TS170G/CS170B

 145.94 

500-26415 AXLE KIT, TS170G/CS170B  44.64 

500-26417 COTTER PIN,TS170G  8.66 

500-26418 WHEEL, W/SPACER,COTTER PIN AND HUB 
CAP,TS170G/CS170

 62.52 

500-26426 HANDLE, U BRACKET W/GRIPS,BOLTS 
BURNER END

 84.76 

500-26427 HANDLE, U-BRACKET,FAN END,W/ BOLTS 
AND NUTMTS/CS170

 85.71 

500-26437 LATCH KIT, TS080/170G, CS170B  24.40 

500-26440 FAN HOUSING,TS170 CS170  140.03 

500-26442 REGULATOR BRACKET,CS170B  21.58 

500-26443 NUT&BOLT,HANDLE-U  13.06 

500-26485 AIR PROVING SWITCH, TS080G  45.66 

500-26585 SENSOR BRACKET,RADIANT,I-17  60.50 

500-26589 HANDLE ASSEMBLY,PREMIER 170 SERVICE 
PART

 46.55 

500-26657 KIT, MOTOR MOUNT PLATE TS350C DF, 
TS350D TENT

 79.48 
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500-26690 ASSEMBLY, MANIFOLD, TS350DF W/ORI-
FICE & SELECTOR VALVE

 182.85 

500-26696 KIT, DUCT, OUT DOOR MOUNT SMALL AG 
HEATERS

 255.23 

500-26700 KIT, ORIFICE, 10 PAK, #57 DRILL TORCH 
CASTING T3

 171.58 

500-26709 KIT, CONVERSION, NG TO LP I40 SPARK, 
NEW VENTURI STYLE

 87.99 

500-26716 COVER,GAS VALVE,SERVICE PART 
AB230,377/379,408/410

 33.04 

500-26809 SWITCH, PRESSURE, AT C-DESIGN, OVAL 
80,A,B,C

 52.52 

500-27918 PRESSURE SWITCH, SERVICE PART, SENTI-
NEL, A & B DESIGN

 37.04 

500-29104 ADAPTER, PIPING, 1/2NPT X1/2BSPT  26.85 

500-29105 ADAPTER, HOSE,1/2 BSPT MALE X M20 X 
1.5

 23.45 

509291-13 MANIFOLD, W/HARDWARE  38.03 

522076-13 GAS CONTROL, HSI/DSI LP-GAS CHINESE  170.76 

570062G DOOR, MOTOR END, GALVANIZED  125.15 

570481-03 FAN, WHEEL,10 3/4 X 6, W/HARDWARE 
RUSSIA/BELARUS

 70.50 

571926-05 FAN HOUSING ASSEMBLY, TS080B INT’L W/
APS LIMIT, MOTOR MOUNT

 249.02 

573241G DOOR, GALVANIZED AB250  111.11 

F500-82172 DOOR, BURNER END, SS, 1450B-150, 
JAPAN

 79.03 

F500-82175 DOOR, MOTOR END, SS, 1450B-225, JAPAN  147.24 

F500-82484 FAN HOUSING ASSEMBLY, SS 1450C-
40,JAPAN

 131.45 

F500-82490 CORD, POWER,1450C,JAPAN  95.33 

F500-82491 COVER, LIMIT SWITCH, MOTOR END 1450C-
40/60/150,JAPAN

 27.52 

F500-82493 COVER, LIMIT SWITCH, BURNER END 
1450C,JAPAN

 33.14 

F500-82496 KIT, WIRING, HEATER 40/60C PILOT, JAPAN  110.06 

F500-82497 KIT, WIRING, HEATER, 150C, PILOT JAPAN  107.48 

F500-82498 KIT, WIRING, HEATER, 225C, PILOT JAPAN  112.74 

F500-82499 COVER, TERMINAL STRIP, 1450C JAPAN  29.87 

F500-82549 VALVE, PILOT, LP-GAS, 120V/60HZ JAPAN, 
SERVICE PART

 230.00 

F500-82557 MOTOR, 1/12 HP, PSE JAPAN SERVICE PART  231.21 

F500-82558 MOTOR, 1/5 HP, PSE JAPAN SERVICE PART  263.82 

F500-82688 MOTOR, 1/3HP, PSC, 115V/60, JAPAN PSE, 
SERVICE PART

 256.93 

572650 CAPACITOR, CP045/75BK-EK  13.82 

572744 CONTROL BOX W/COVER,I17-SI  44.88 

572891 ASSEMBLY, BURNER, AR080B  170.75 

574185 ELECTRODE, BURNER, FOREMAN 750 OIL  39.02 

574511 NOZZLE, 1.75 GPH X 60B  35.70 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

574512 ORIFICE, Ø.091”, 1/4-18 NPSM THREAD, 
GUARDIAN 2.0

 10.26 

574513 ORIFICE, Ø.142”, 1/4-18 NPSM THREAD, 
GUARDIAN 2.0

 10.26 

574514 ORIFICE, Ø.114”, 1/4-18 NPSM THREAD, 
GUARDIAN 2.0

 10.26 

574515 ORIFICE, Ø.152”, 1/4-18 NPSM THREAD, 
GUARDIAN 2.0

 10.26 

574516 ORIFICE, Ø.183”, 1/4-18 NPSM THREAD, 
GUARDIAN 2.0

 10.26 

574517 ORIFICE, Ø.179”, 1/4-18 NPSM THREAD, 
GUARDIAN 2.0

 10.04 

574518 ORIFICE, Ø.221”, 1/4-18 NPSM THREAD, 
GUARDIAN 2.0

 10.26 

574519 AIR PROVING SWITCH, GUARDIAN 2.0, 
SHORT

 27.69 

574520 AIR PROVING SWITCH, GUARDIAN 2.0, 
LONG

 30.87 

574521 KIT, SERVICE BURNER, CONVERSION TO 
TS040 2.0

 152.83 

574522 ORIFICE, Ø.174”, 1/4-18 NPSM THREAD, 
GUARDIAN 2.0

 10.28 

574523 GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY WITH HLS WIRES, 
BRACKET, AND HARDWARE,L40

 182.58 

574524 ORIFICE, Ø0.080”, 3/8 FNPT, TS040  29.02 

574525 KIT, AIR PRESSURE SWITCH, RELOCATION, 
PREMIER 170 2.0

 45.38 

574528 CIRCUIT BREAKER, PUSH TO RESET, 2 AMP  42.05 

574430 CONTROL BOX, PRIMARY 525 SE/A, RIELLO 
G400

 798.91 

570571 CASE, WRAPPER ASSEMBLY, VAR, US, 
GUARDIAN 100

 302.23 

574464 MOTOR, 1HP, WIRED, 240/60/1  723.95 

572168 SHELL,LOWER CP650AK-DK  436.24 

574465 ACTUATOR, MODULATING, 2-10DCV  254.48 

574480 FAN, PLENUM, 7 BLADES, 505MM DIA. X 
191.95MM

 707.90 

500-23845 BOTTOM, CONTROL BOX, W/STRIKE  61.53 

574493 KIT, CONVERSION, AD/AW250 SMART 
SENSE, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN

 504.77 

574479 FAN, PLENUM, 7 BLADES, 455MM DIA. X 
169.85MM

 537.54 

500-23261 VENTURI TUBE, BURN CHAMBER ASSEM-
BLY I40,MODULATING

 400.32 

500-23901 COVER, CONTROL BOX, W/HINGE 
ASSEMBLED,AW230F

 90.42 

574495 KIT, CONVERSION, AW325 2.0, LP TO NG, 
FULL GAS TRAIN

 290.45 

574474 TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER, DFC  299.01 

574507 KIT, CONVERSION, GUARDIAN 100 2.0, GAS 
VALVE, LP

 145.24 

574506 KIT, CONVERSION, GUARDIAN 100 2.0, GAS 
VALVE, NG

 141.49 
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574504 KIT, CONVERSION, GUARDIAN 60, 250 2.0, 
GAS VALVE, NG

 140.33 

574505 KIT, CONVERSION, GUARDIAN 60, 250 2.0, 
GAS VALVE, LP

 140.33 

572927 KIT, HANDLE, CP125DK-FK  156.64 

574496 KIT, CONVERSION, UT100, NG TO LP, FULL 
GAS TRAIN

 104.20 

574477 LATCH, DRAW, RUBBER, ZINC PLATED  28.95 

574471 MINICONTACTOR, 16A, 120V COIL  77.24 

574456 TUBE, PILOT FORMED W/FITTINGS, AB250 
2.0

 67.78 

573238 KIT, BRACKET, W/WING HEAD  FASTENER  28.78 

573342-03 LABEL, AB060 RUSSIA  59.04 

574483 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE, -40 - 250F  63.69 

574476 GAS SPRING, 5” STROKE  49.93 

572780 KNOB, ADJUSTABLE LEG, CP170/CP400  22.28 

500-134072 KIT, RELAY, SOLID STATE RETROFIT, PRE-
MIER 350

 73.59 

574475 TRANSFORMER, 240/120, 100VA  92.07 

574509 BRACKET, PILOT SHIELD, CR100  16.73 

574472 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 20A, 2 POLES  60.95 

574473 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15A, 2 POLES  60.95 

574491 ORIFICE HOLDER, THREADED, ALUMINUM  14.07 

674461 VALVE, FLOAT, PC-31  28.87 

574501 KIT, CONVERSION, GUARDIAN 100 2.0, AIR 
PROVING SWITCH

 53.94 

574503 KIT, CONVERSION, GUARDIAN 325 2.0, AIR 
PROVING SWITCH

 55.68 

674463 CORD, POWER, GFCI, PC-31  62.21 

574489 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH, NO, 0.32” W.C.  30.40 

574502 KIT, CONVERSION, GUARDIAN 250 2.0, AIR 
PROVING SWITCH

 52.52 

574500 KIT, CONVERSION, GUARDIAN 60 2.0, AIR 
PROVING SWITCH

 52.42 

574488 INLET, FLANGED, STRAIGHT BLADE, NEMA 
L6-20P

 24.53 

572979 SCREW,WING,W/STUD,PILOT 
MOUNTING,AB060/100/250

 6.86 

574484 WHEEL, CASTER, 8”, RIGID  38.28 

474499 AMBIENT, THERMOSTAT, VOLT 3  143.12 

574510 ADAPTOR, 1/8” NPT X 7/16-20, 7/16” HEX, 
BRASS

 13.61 

574486 THERMOCOUPLE, 9.50” SNAP-IN, INTER-
RUPTED

 23.82 

574468 SWITCH, AIR PRESSURE, NC, 2.60”W.C., 
W/O BRACKET

 20.92 

574470 SWITCH, AIR PRESSURE, NC, 2.07” W.C., 
W/O BRACKET

 20.32 

574466 BOARD, IGNITION CONTROL, DSI, 24V  133.26 

574467 SWITCH, AIR PRESSURE, NO, 1.30” W.C., 
W/O BRACKET

 20.07 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

574469 SWITCH, AIR PRESSURE, NO, 0.78” W.C., 
W/O BRACKET

 20.07 

573701 SCREWS, BURNER RETAINING, 346K/348K  2.35 

572502 SCREWS, 8-32X1/4 (2 PER PACK)  1.92 

506658 SCREW, SHEET METAL, A-POINT  2.27 

674460 PLUG, DRAIN, PC-31  11.75 

574487 GASKET/COVER, INLET FLANGED NEMA 
L6-20P

 9.24 

574457 GASKET/COVER, INLET FLANGED, NEMA 
L14-20P

 9.18 

574482 SWITCH, HIGH LIMIT, MANUAL RESET, 165F  8.17 

574478 GASKET/COVER, INLET FLANGED  7.50 

574490 TUBING,CLEAR, SILICONE, 22.5 IN.  8.45 

574481 SWITCH, HIGH LIMIT, MANUAL RESET, 220F  7.73 

574431 SUB-BASE, PRIMARY CONTROL, RIELLO 
G400

 34.94 

574494 IGNITER, SPARK, ELECTRODE, 3.91 IN.  6.51 

574497 TUBING, CLEAR, SILICONE, 9.0 IN.  5.16 

574455 BUTTON, SPRING ACTION, CASE DOOR  3.65 

574498 TUBING, CLEAR, SILICONE, 7.5 IN.  4.70 

571121 NOZZLE ADAPTER,CP70/165  14.94 

574158 HARNESS, WIRE  146.96 

574485 KIT, CONVERSION, AD100 AUSTRAILIA. LP 
TO NG, FULL GAS TRAIN

 229.15 

574529 RELAY, SOLID STATE, 120VAC, NO, 60A  27.12 

574530 CAPLUG, INTERNAL, SQUARE 1-1/8” X 
1-1/8”

 3.00 

574531 CAPLUG, INTERNAL, SQUARE, 1” X 1”  3.26 

574532 SCREENS, BURNER, TUBE HEATER  53.91 

572882 FAN HOUSING, TUBE HTRS  56.27 

574548 ORIFICE, Ø0.062”, 3/8 FNPT, TS040, 0-6K  28.33 

574549 SWITCH, HI LIMIT, 190 DEG, 1/4” STRAIGHT 
TERMINALS, MANUAL RESET

 8.71 

574550 KIT, AIR PRESSURE SWITCH, RELOCATION, 
PREMIER 80 2.0

 41.07 

574533 VALVE, SOLENOID, 1/8NPT IN/OUT, 
120V/60HZ, 1/4QC

 31.83 

574534 THERMOCOUPLE, 13.5” SNAP-IN, 11/32-32 
THREAD

 9.77 

574535 VALVE, PILOT SAFETY CONTROL, 1/8MNPT 
X 3, W/ SCREEN

 30.24 

574536 TUBE, CORRUGATED, Ø.250 X 11.00, 304 
STAINLESS STEEL

 21.42 

574537 PILOT, ASSEMBLY, LP, 5PSI  32.36 

574538 PILOT, ASSEMBLY, NG, 5PSI  32.36 

574539 CONNECTOR, FEMALE, 1/4 COMPRESSION 
X 1/8NPT FEMALE

 4.54 

574540 SHROUD, ASSEMBLY, AT013  58.29 

574541 PRE-ORIFICE, PILOT, 5PSI, Ø.006”, 7/16-24 
UNS THREAD

 19.39 
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574542 ORIFICE, BURNER, 1/8FNPT, LP, AT013  17.08 

574543 ORIFICE, BURNER, 1/8FNPT, NG, AT013  17.08 

574544 INSERT, BURNER OUTLET, LP, AT013  74.59 

574545 INSERT, BURNER OUTLET, NG, AT013  74.97 

574546 WELDMENT, TUBE HANGER, Ø4” X 36”, 
AT013

 89.81 

574547 POWER CORD, HARNESS,  AT013  14.16 

574432 COLLAR, CHASSIS MOUNTING, RIELLO 
G400

 58.49 

574433 WHEEL, FAN, BURNER, RIELLO G400  41.54 

574434 CAPACITOR, 10µF, RIELLO G400  54.45 

574435 MOTOR, BURNER, RIELLO G400  340.80 

574436 GASKET, MOUNTING, RIELLO G400  25.81 

574438 ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY, RIELLO G400  155.97 

574439 IONIZATION ASSEMBLY, RIELLO G400  137.57 

574440 ORIFICE, BURNER, RIELLO G400  24.63 

574429 SWITCH, AIR PRESSURE, RIELLO G400  371.50 

574551 KIT, CONVERSION, AR80-HIGH PRESSURE, 
LP TO NG

 18.41 

574552 KIT, HARDWARE, SCREWS & SPACERS, 2 
PER

 6.75 

500-25872 ELL,STREET 1/2”NPT  26.61 

574554 MOTOR, 1/3HP, 115V, BALL BEARING, 4.3 
AMP

 179.08 

574566 THERMOCOUPLE, 13.5” SNAP-IN, INTER-
RUPTED

 18.08 

574564 CHAMBER, HEAT ASSY, CS350 2.0  356.79 

574563 FILTER, KIT, SCREEN ONLY  9.29 

574013 REGULATOR, 5 PSIG IN, 2 PSIG OUT, W/ 
ELBOW AND SCREEN

 216.21 

574526 KIT, AIR PRESSURE SWITCH, RELOCATION, 
PREMIER 350 2.0

 48.59 

574527 KIT, AIR PRESSURE SWITCH, RELOCATION, 
PREMIER 700

 100.20 

574555 HEAT SHEILD, THERMOCOUPLE, CR100  3.86 

574556 WHEEL, 12” X 3”, WHITE METAL RIM, RUB-
BER TIRE

 48.12 

574557 FAN, INLET, PUNKER, 12.5”  106.93 

574558 CONE, INLET, 418MM DIA X 65.7MM  84.74 

574559 GRATE, INLET, CI500/CI750  139.13 

574560 SHIELD, MOTOR, FOREMAN 2.0 500/750  17.44 

574562 CAPACITOR, 15 MFD, 440V  25.09 

574565 KIT, CONVERSION, OVAL 90, LOW PRES-
SURE, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN

 119.47 

574567 KIT, CONVERSION,PRESSURE SWITCH TO 
SAIL SWITCH

 40.49 

574568 KIT, CONVERSION, OVAL 80-HIGH PRES-
SURE, NG TO LP, FULL GAS TRAIN

 181.01 

574561 GRATE, INLET, CI230  101.90 

574569 AIR PROVING SAIL SWITCH, BLOOM  22.95 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

574570 PLATE, BURNER, RESTRICTION, BLOOM, 
0-2,000FT.

 16.83 

574574 GAUGE, FUEL CAP, IN-LINE, OIL, 10”  40.96 

574575 GUARD, FAN, JOURNEYMAN 360  45.44 

574580 HARNESS, BASO SOLENOID VALVE CON-
NECTOR

 78.38 

574578 INJECTOR BODY, AIR HOUSING ONLY  16.35 

574579 NOZZLE, BECKETT OIL BURNER, 1.00 GPH, 
60 DEG B

 24.21 

574576 COVER, CONTROL, CP400DK  26.93 

574584 KIT, BURNER HARDWARE, OVAL 80  52.69 

574585 WASHER, COPPER (CRUSH), 18.2MM ID, 2/
PK

 5.97 

574586 CAP, FAN HOUSING, FOREMAN 230  35.80 

574587 MAGNETIC, ASSEMBLY  31.30 

574592 ADAPTER, SLEEVE, W/ O-RING  41.41 

574588 PRESSURE SWITCH, 0.50” W.C. W/O 
BRACKET

 29.47 

574593 FAN HOUSING, W/ MOTOR PLATE, TUBE 
HTR

 72.11 

572934 CLAMPS, 4”  12.38 

474589 OUTER COVER, (WHITE), W/LABELS, 18-1 
REV.B

 600.42 

474589G OUTER COVER, (GREEN), W/LABELS, 18-1 
REV.B

 600.42 

474590 CONTACTOR, 18-1 & 18-3  176.58 

474591 OUTER COVER, (WHITE), W/LABELS, 18-3 
REV.B

 600.42 

474591B OUTER COVER, (BLACK), W/LABELS, 18-3 
REV.B

 600.42 

574594 MOTOR, 5 HP, 1755 RPM, 3PH, 230/480V  1,662.53 

574595 VALVE, SOLENOID, 120VAC, 60HZ, 1-1/4” X 
1-1/4”

 723.16 

574596 WIRE, RED, 5MM IGNITION CABLE, 47 IN.  22.55 

574597 FAN, PLENUM, 7 BLADE, BACK INC, 566MM 
DIA X 210.5MM

 946.15 

574598 REGULATOR, 2ND STAGE, DF, 1-1/4”NPT X 
1-1/4”NPT, 1/2 PSI / 5-12 IN WC

 383.94 

574599 CIRCUIT BREAKER, UMBW SERIES, THREE 
POLES, 30 A

 79.71 

574600 TRANSFORMER, 208/240/480VAC-120VAC, 
150VA, 50/60HZ

 315.86 

574601 SWITCH, PRESSURE, NC, 3.90” W.C., WITH 
OUT BRACKET

 21.33 

574602 SWITCH, PRESSURE, NO, 1.60” W.C., WITH 
OUT BRACKET

 21.33 

574603 FREQUENCY INVERTER, CM1500-208-240V  4,386.81 

574604 CONTROL, IGNITION, DSI, SERIES 5X, 120V  206.68 

574605 INLET, FLANGED, STRAIGHT-BLADE, 
250VAC, 30A, NEMA L6-30

 28.89 

574606 INLET, FLANGED, STRAIGHT-BLADE, 
250VAC, 30A, NEMA L15-30, 3 PHASE

 30.79 
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574607 SWITCH, ROTARY CAM, CENTER OFF-60°, 
50A, FRONT MOUNTED

 194.49 

574608 SWITCH, TOGGLE, SPDT ON/OFF/ON, W/ 
BOOT

 14.19 

574609 SWITCH, MOMENTARY, 16mm W/RED LED, 
24V, STAINLESS STEEL

 37.33 

574610 SWITCH, HI LIMIT, 250 DEG, 1/4” STRAIGHT 
TERMINALS, MANUAL RESET

 7.97 

574611 MOTOR, 7.5HP, 1765 RPM, 3 PH, 60Hz, 
230/460V

 2,306.02 

574612 VALVE, SOLENOID, 120VAC, 60HZ, 2” NPT 
X 2” NPT

 1,235.36 

574613 FAN, PLENUM, 7 BLADE, BACK INC, 716MM 
DIA X 274.3MM

 1,275.10 

574614 REGULATOR, 2ND STAGE, DF, 2”NPT X 
2”NPT, 1/2 PSI / 5-12 IN WC

 720.38 

574615 CIRCUIT BREAKER, UMBW SERIES, THREE 
POLES, 50 A

 79.72 

574616 SWITCH, PRESSURE, NO, 2.00” W.C., WITH 
OUT BRACKET

 33.57 

574617 FREQUENCY INVERTER, CM1500-480V  4,576.13 

574618 INLET, FLANGED, STRAIGHT-BLADE, 
250VAC, 30A, NEMA L15-30, 3 PHASE

 35.19 

574619 INLET, FLANGED, STRAIGHT-BLADE, 
250VAC, 50A, CS8275

 152.55 

574622 FREQUENCY INVERTER, CM2300-208-240V  5,499.23 

574623 FREQUENCY INVERTER, CM2300-480V  5,635.58 

574624 HIGH LIMIT SWITCH, AUTO, 170°F  6.27 

574625 BRACKET, OIL FILTER, W/ FILTER, FOREMAN 
230 A-B

 81.96 

574626 BRACKET, OIL FILTER,W/ FILTER, FOREMAN 
230 C-D

 74.97 

474628 FAN, BLADE, 5-BLADE, VOLT 3  38.83 

474630 WIRE, BLACK, 1 FT., 18AWG, UL2556, 300°F  12.18 

574631 TUBE, 1/4”, FORMED, UPRIGHT GV MOUNT, 
AB250 2.0, W/ NUTS

 44.69 

574632 LEG, KIT, SLEEPTIGHT 800, THERMALFLOW  36.55 

474637 DECAL SET, VOLT 1.5, EXCLUDING LOGO 
AND NAMEPLATE

 24.97 

474638 DECAL SET, VOLT 3, EXCLUDING LOGO AND 
NAMEPLATE

 22.86 

474639 DECAL SET, VOLT 6, EXCLUDING LOGO AND 
NAMEPLATE

 22.86 

474640 DECAL SET, VOLT 9, EXCLUDING LOGO AND 
NAMEPLATE

 22.86 

474641 DECAL SET, VOLT 18-1, EXCLUDING LOGO 
AND NAMEPLATE

 41.00 

474642 DECAL SET, VOLT 40, EXCLUDING LOGO 
AND NAMEPLATE

 49.26 

474643 DECAL SET, VOLT 60, EXCLUDING LOGO 
AND NAMEPLATE

 49.26 

474644 DECAL, LOGO, VOLT 1.5  6.23 

Part No. Description  List 
Price 

474645 DECAL, LOGO, VOLT 3  10.93 

474646 DECAL, LOGO, VOLT 6  12.37 

474647 DECAL, LOGO, VOLT 9  14.20 

474648 DECAL, LOGO, VOLT 18-1  21.78 

474649 DECAL, LOGO, VOLT 18-3  21.78 

474650 DECAL, LOGO, VOLT 40  26.91 

474651 DECAL, LOGO, VOLT 60  26.91 

574633 WIRING HARNESS, COMPLETE, PREMIER 
350DF 2.0, D & E DESIGN

 205.78 

574634 HINGE PIN KIT, PREMIER CS/TS170, 2.0  8.90 

574635 HINGE PIN KIT, PREMIER CS/TS350, 2.0  8.09 

574636 HINGE PIN KIT, PREMIER 700  10.99 

574652 PILOT ASSY, LP, POINTED, .012 DIA  39.18 

574653 PILOT ASSY, NG, POINTED, .021 DIA  39.18 

574654 PILOT SHIELD, GUARDIAN  16.75 

574655 BURNER ORIFICE, LP, CR125-SR  62.55 

574656 BURNER ORIFICE, NG, CR125-SR  77.70 

574657 THERMOCOUPLE W/ INTERRUPTER  17.48 

574658 ELECTRODE, W/ WIRE  5.44 

574659 SHIELD, PILOT, CR125-SR  9.20 

574660 PILOT ASSY, LP, CR125-SR  26.60 

574661 PILOT ASSY, NG, CR125-SR  31.32 

574662 SWITCH, TIP-OVER  3.86 

574663 EMITTER, ROUND, CR125-SR  182.16 

574664 BARREL, CASE ASSEMLY, CR125-SR  250.95 

574666 KIT, FOREMAN RELAY CHANGE  65.52 

574667 KIT, PREMIR 350/700 RELAY CHANGE  73.59 

574669 KIT, CONVERSION, AT100X LP TO NG, 
FULLY ASSEMBLED GAS TRAIN

 125.32 

574670 KIT, CONVERSION, AT100X NG TO LP, FULLY 
ASSEMBLED GAS TRAIN

 124.92 

574671 KIT, CONVERSION, AT125X LP TO NG, 
FULLY ASSEMBLED GAS TRAIN

 124.92 

574672 KIT, CONVERSION, AT125X NG TO LP, FULLY 
ASSEMBLED GAS TRAIN

 125.32 

574673 KIT, CONVERSION, AT150X LP TO NG, 
FULLY ASSEMBLED GAS TRAIN

 125.68 

574668 GAS SPRING, 5” STROKE, 30LB.  55.24 

574675 PANEL, CONTROL, PREMIER 350 2.0  36.00 

574676 THERMOSTAT HEAD, 15 METER FOR 3/4 IN. 
VALVE BODY

 98.48 

574677 THERMOCOUPLE, 13.5 IN. W. THERMO-
FUSE & INTERRUPTER

 1.99 
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marketer of propane, natural gas and  
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Founded in 1947, L.B. White offers 

over 75 years of leadership in heating 

design and manufacturing expertise. 
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history, L.B. White has established 

a significant leadership position in 

markets around the world by  
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